LYNX

LYNX-VARAOSALUETTETLDO
RESERVDELSKATALOG
SPARE PART LIST

1993

LYNX

LYNX GL 360 SYNCRO alkaen runkonumerosta 39120010
fr.o.m. chassienummer
starting with chassis number

LYNX RANGER alkaen runkonumerosta 39110010
fr.o.m. chassienummer
starting with chassis number

LYNX GL 3500 F C alkaen runkonumerosta 39040010
fr.o.m. chassienummer
starting with chassis number

LYNX COBRA alkaen runkonumerosta 39070010
fr.o.m. chassienummer
starting with chassis number

N LYNX COBRA TOURING alkaen runkonumerosta 39020010
fr.o.m. chassienunmer
starting with chassis number

LYNX CCOBRA RACING alkaen runkonumerosta 39030010
fr.o.m. chassienummer
starting with chassis number

LYNX RAVE 643 alkaen runkonumerosta 39080010
fr.o.m. chassienurmer
starting with chassis number

LYNX GLX 5900 LTS alkaen runkonumerosta 39050010
fr.o.m. chassienumer
starting with chassis number

LYNX ENDURO alkaen runkonumerosta 39010010
fr.o.m. chassienummer
starting with chassis number




R

SISALLYSLUETTELO

INNEHALLSFORTECKNING - CONTENTS Sivu/Sida/Page
RUNKO
CHASSIE - CHASSIS
GL 360 SYNCIO t.ivivevrnnnnnnnn 7
RANGER ..... s e e e e s s e s e e 9
GLX 5900 LTS ...... C e e et 11
GLS 3500 F C  tiveeneeennnnn - 13
COBRA/TOUR., COBRA RACING,
RAVE 643, ENDURO ....veeeennn. 15,16
OHJAUSTANKO
STYRSTANG - STEERING HANDLE BAR
GL 360 Syncro, RANGER, GLX
5900 LTS tevitnnronnssnnnennes 19
GLS 3500 F C, COBRA TOUR.,
RAVE 643 ..ttt ientoeeeeneenns . 25
COBRA RACING, ENDURO ......... 27
SUKS1I GL 360 SYNCIO tivvtnveennncans . 21
SKIDA - SKI RANGER, GLX 5900 LTS ..... e e 23
OHJAUSLAITTEET
STYRINRATTNING - STEERING DEVICE
GLS 3500 F C, COBRA TOUR.,
RAVE 643 ...t eeennnnnoees . e 26
COBRA RACING, ENDURO s e e 28
PETILEVYT
BADDSKIVA - ENGINE MOUNTING PLATE v veeveevnennsn 29
HALLINTALAITTEET
MANOVERORGAN - CONTROLS s e e e c e st e s e et 30,31
VARIAATTORIT
VARIATORER - VARIATORS
GL 360 Syncro, RANGER, GLX
5900 LTS i iiieeneoccononncnnes 33
GLS 3500 F C, teveeeeessancncns 35
COBRA TOUR., COBRA RACING,
ENDURO, RAVE 643 .. .cictivecnes 37
KETJUKOTELO
KEDJEHUS - CHAIN HOUSING
GLS 3500 F C, COBRA RACING, ENDURO,
RAVE 643 ...ttt eocerassnces ... 38,39
VETOAKSELIT
DRIVAXEL - DRIVE SHAFT
GL 360 Syncro, RANGER, COBRA/
TOUR. t e e e ss s s e s s e s e e ennnne 41
GLX 5900 LTS .siveveennn e eeeea . 43




NOPEUSMITTARI
HASTIGHETSMATARE - SPEEDOMETER & vv e ivnnvnnnnn.. 45

KEINUVARRET/LIUKUTELASTO
FJADRINGSARMAR/GLIDBOGGIE
ROCKER ARMS/SLIDE RAIL SYSTEM

GL 360 Syncro, GLX 5900 LTS ... 46

LIUKUTELASTO
SLIDBOGGIE - SLIDE RAIL SYSTEM

GL 360 Syncro, GLX 5900 LTS ... 47,48
RANGER .+ttt ittt it nenenenneennns 50
GLS 3500 F C, COBRA/TOUR.,

RAVE 643 ittt i inneineeeens . e 51,52
COBRA RACING, ENDURO .......... 53,54

JATKOPERA
FORLAGNING - EXTENSION

RANGER, GLX 5900 LTS, GL 360

SYNCro ...... R e eeeen 55
POLTTOAINETANKKI
BRANSLETANK - FUEL TANK ..... e et e, 57
SAHKOLAITTEET
ELSYSTEM - ELECTRIC SYSTEM vttt it teeerveennnenns 58,59
SAHKOSTARTTISARJA
ELSTARTSATS - ELECTRIC STARTER vt v v v ewnenunnn ee.. 61,65
KAYNNISTINMOOTTORI
STARTMOTOR - STARTER ENGINE .ttt iieennnnnenns ... 65, 66
VAIHDEVIVUSTO
VAXELREGLAGE - BEARING & veereunnnenoneeeeennnn 67,69
VAIHDELAATIKKO
VAXELLADA - GEARBOX
GL 360 Syncro, RANGER ....... 71
GLX 5900 LTS +ivevinenncanann 72,73,74
COBRA/TOURING ....... e e 75,76

KAASUTIN
FORGASARE - CARBURETOR

GL 360 Syncro, RANGER, GLS

3500 F C, GLX 5900 LTS ....ou.. 77,78
COBRA/TOUR. v vvunnenn. e 79,80
ENDURO 4w vevvevevnnenonnesnnnees 81,82
RAVE 643 tvveeunennenne ceiee... 83,84

COBRA RACING ..... e ... 85,86




KAMPIKAMMIO
VEVHUS -~ CRANKCASE

ROTAX 377: GL 360 Syncro,

RANGER ......c0u.u... 89
ROTAX 467: COBRA RACING ....... 103
ROTAX 503: GLS 3500 F.C.,GLX

5900 LTS ..., 92
ROTAX 536: COBRA/TOUR. ........ 97
ROTAX 583: ENDURO ....veuvennnn 100
ROTAX 643: RAVE 643 ........... 106

KAMPIAKSELI, MANNAT
VEVAXEL, KOLVAR
CRANKSHAFTS, PISTONS

ROTAX 377: GL 360 Syncro,

RANGER +.iveenvennn. 88
ROTAX 467: COBRA RACING ....... 102
ROTAX 503: GLS 3500 F C, GLX

5900 LTS vovueeunnnn 91
ROTAX 536: COBRA/TOUR. ........ 95
ROTAX 583: ENDURO .+ cveenwnenn... 99
ROTAX 643: RAVE 643 ...ouuu.... 105

SYLINTERIT
CYLINDRAR - CYLINDERS

ROTAX 377: GL 360 Syncro,

RANGER «covevnvccnnns 87
ROTAX 467: COBRA RACING ....... 101
ROTAX 503: GLS 3500 F.C., GLX

5900 LTS vvvivnnnn.. 90
ROTAX 536: COBRA/TOUR. ........ 94
ROTAX 583: ENDURO tvivvvnnnen.. 98
ROTAX 643: RAVE 643 ........... 104

PAKOPUTKISTO
AVGASSYSTEM - EXHAUST SYSTEM

GL 360 Syncro, RANGER,

GLX 5900 LTS t.vvvrvvnrnnnennn. 113
GLS 3500 ¥ C, COBRA/TOUR.,
COBRA RACING, RAVE 643 ........ 114

TUULETINKOTELO
FLAKTKAPA - FAN HOUSING

GL 360 Syncro, RANGER, GL 3500
FC, GLX 5900 LTS vviveeveeeen. 93

VOITELUSYSTEEMI
SMORININGSSYSTEM - LUBRICATION SYSTEM

ROTAX 503: RANGER,
GLS 3500 FC ....... 107
ROTAX 536: COBRA/TOUR.,
ROTAX 467: COBRA RACING,
ROTAX 583: ENDURO,
’ ROTAX 643: RAVE 643 ........... 109




JAAHDYTYSIARJESTELMA
KYLNINGSSYSTEM - COOLING SYSTEM

COBRA/TOUR., RAVE 643 .........
COBRA RACING, ENDURO .....v....

OLJYSAILIO
OLJETANK - OIL TANK

GLS 3500 F C, RANGER,
COBRA/TOUR. ,RAVE 643, ENDURO,
COBRA RACING ..... ceeseneann

SYTYTYSJARJESTELMA
TANDSYSTEM - IGNITION SYSTEM

RANGER, GLX 5900 LTS, GLS 3500
F C, COBR/TOUR., RAVE .........
COBRA RACING sevevvnnn. ceeeann .

KASIKAYNNISTYS .
STARTAPPARAT - STARTER DEVI et en e,

TYOKALUT

VERKTYG ~ TOOLS ....... et aennans ettt reannas
( NUMEROHAKEMISTO

NUMMERREGISTER - NUMBER DIRECTORY ©vvvvvveon.. cees

111
112

110

117
119

115

121

123



Yo

GL-360S




nNnoowr O

Viite ‘T'ilavsnuumero
Ret, Reservdelsnr Nimike Ben&mning Description
Ref . Part number
1 Runko Chassie Chassis
1 Konep. , teipeills Motorhuv, med dekal Hood, with tape
1 Tuulilasi Vindruta Wind screen
1 Tuulilasin koroke Vindrutans upphdj. Wind screen stand
L3501596 2 Sivukorva Sidoforstérkning Strengthener
. 3699004 4 Popniitti Popnit Rivet
L1175 X Kumiletku Gunmislang Rubber hose
25493213 2 Holkki Hylsa Sleeve
.3699037 6 Popniitti,musta Popnit, svart Rivet,black
3699071 14 Bulbexniitti Bulbexnit Rivet
5494489 1 Sarana 520mm Gé&ngjarn 520mm Hinge 520mm
5194495 1 Puskuri Stotfangare Bumper
3699036 14 Popniitti,musta Popnit,svart Rivet,blacx
5193981 1 Istuinkotelo S&teslédda Seat housing
5394116 1 Sarana, 780mm Géngjsrn, 780mm Hinge, 780mm
30523 2 Lukko Las Lock
18 . 1000101 1 Vastakappale Motstycke Counter piece
19 5194081-1 1 Takakuamu, ilm. teipp.Bakkadpa,utan dekal Rear hood,without tape
20 4499076 1 Takakuomun teipit Dekalsats,bakkdpa Tape set,rear hood
21 3699004 6 Popniitti Popnit Rivet
22 NO61000 12 Nylocmutteri Nylocmutter Lock nut
23 S061025 10 Uraruuvi Sparskruv Screw
24 5061035 2 Uraruuvi Sparskruv Screw
25 060000 12 Aluslevy Bricka Washer
26 5394565 2 Ohjain Styrning Guide
28 5494649L 1 P&ste, vasen Plugg,vénster Plug LH
28 5494649R 1 pPaate,oikea Plugg, htger Plug RH
29 3699072 31 Popniitti Popnit Rivet
30 5194080 1 Muovikeula Plastfront Plastic front
31 5195348 1 Istuin Dyna Seat
32 .5295349 1 Istuinkangas Dyndverdrag Seat cover
33 061020 2 Ruuvi Skruv Screw
34 5391955 2 Kiinnityskumi Fastgunmi Fastening rubber
35 1460201 2 Niittimutteri Nitmutter Nut
36 U040630 2 Uraruuvi Sparskruv Screw
37 5492307 2 Vastarulla Motrulle Counter roller
38 040000 2 Aluslevy Bricka Washer
39 N040600 2 Nylocmutteri Nylocmutter Nut
40 5397719 1 Rungon teipit Dekalsats,chassie Tape set, chassis
41 5397718 1 Kuomun teipit Dekalsats, huv Tape set, hood
42 5493417 2 Holkki Hylsa Sleeve
43 5493392 4 Aluslevy Bricka Washer
44 1420203 2 Jousi Fjader Spring
45 5380217 2 Chjainlevy Styrskiva Guide
46 U061030 2 Ruuvi Skruv Screw
47 5396755 1 Etupalkki Frambalk Face bar
48 5494355 1 Roiskel&pps Sténkskydd Splash guard
49 5492317 2 Kiinnityslista Fastlist Fastening
50 3699005 2 Popniitti Popnit Rivet
51 5394835 1 Lumiverkko Snoénat Snow net
52 5194098 1 Tavarateline Paketh&llare Rack
53 5380248 X Tiivistelista 1=2,1 Kantlist 1=2,1lm Sealing list 1=2,1m
54 5370237 X Reunanauha 1=1,4m Kantlist 1=1,4m Edge rubber 1=1,4m
55 13-25 X Spray, kuom, pun. Spray ,huv,réd Paint, hood, red
56 13-12 X Spray,runko,musta  Spray,chassie,svart Paint,chassis,black
57 2199038 2 Heijastin Reflex, gul Reflector
58 5394099 1 Puskurin tuki Stéd, stotféngare  Support, bumper
59 5495228 1 Vetokoukku Dragkrok Draw hook
60 .5495225 1 Salpa Spérr Latch
61 .5495693 1 Palautusjousi Returfjéder Return spring
62 .063030 2 Putkisokka Rorsprint Cotter
63 3699079 10 Niitti 4x6.8x7.9 Popnit 4x6.8x7.9 Rivet 4x6.8x7.9
64 040000 10 Aluslevy Bricka Washer
5VGE I E gt b T

/




RANGER




g u iy

u o 4 u

10

Humt

t

5197549
5497642

ws0sle /Y F/9 76

2891405

5392474
549247%

5492300~ 1
5394627
5393431

3699009

4499104

5297645

5061020

060000

5494424

5492471

2899132

3699072

3699027

54946491

5494 649R

5195960

5497478

5297479

5397563

5497211

5496563

4099153

3399051

4099007

3699036

5397650

3699071

3699041

5494355

4499200

5397710

3699489

5492307

U050820

050000

N050800

5493417

5397711

061020 |
(5195148) F 2 ¥4 vc
5193981

5397557
5495219
K061012
060000
N061000
3699071
5397576
539596
5495228
.5495225
.5495693
.063030
8496210 57 )¢ R/ 2
5391955

2199038

13-12

13-28

5397811

2099025

S$g¢ X )

3’ “/' Pe /» J

Y/ 4o

amaZz2r

[ -

(98]

NN e s e X R P, NN
OO

~J

NN D OV W R R b b N b b b ke b po ON (0
w

NN RN N = =N N

HRNX X NN N b b s s

Nimitys

Runko

Konep., teipeitts
Tuulilasi

Hattu
Uppokantaruuvi
Vastakappale
Nylocmutteri
Sarana, alempi
Sarana, ylempi
Saranatappi
Tukirauta,sisempi
Tukirauta, ulompi
Popniitti

Teippi, 295an,pun.
Puskuri

Uraruuvi

Aluslevy

Ohjain, taakse
Ohjain, eteen
Peitetulppa
Popniitti
Popniitti

Padate, vasen
Paate, oikea
Keula

Istuin
Istuinp&&llinen
Selké&noja, kok.
Kasikahva, pehm.
Lukituskappale
Lukkoruuvi
Hattumtteri
Ruuvi

Popniitti

Sarana

Popniitti
Popniitti
Roiskelé&pps
Tarrasrj., takakuomu
Tarrasarja, kuomu
Popniitti
Vastarulla
Uppokantaruuvi
Aluslevy
Nylocmutteri
Holkki
Tarrasarja, runko
Ruuvi
Takakuomu, ilm. tarr.
Istuinkotelo
Tavarateline
Lukko, kumi
Kuusiokoloruuvi
Aluslevy
Nylocmutteri
Popniitti
Roiskel&pan tuki
Etupalkki
Vetokoukku

Sé&ppi
Palautusjousi
Putkisokka
Kiinnityspanka
Kiinnityskumi
Heijastin, kelt.
Spray, runko,musta
Spray, kuomu, pun.
Sivuroiskel&ppé
Verhoilualuslaatta

Bendmning

Chassie
Motorhuv,utan dekal
Vindruta

Hatt

Sa&nksskruv
Motstycke
Nyloamutter
Ga&ngjérn,nedre
Gangjérn, oOvre
Gangjérnstapp
Stédjamm, inre
Stédjarn, yttre
Popnit
Tejp,295cm, rad
Stotfangare
Sparskruv

Bricka
Styrning,bakre
Styrning, frémre
Tackplugg

Popnit

Popnit

Plugg, vénster
Plugg, hoger
Front

Dyna

Dynéverdrag
Ryggstdd, mont.
Handtag, stoppad
Lasningstycke
Lasskruv

Mutter

Skruv

Popnit

Gangjam

Popnit

Popnit
Sténkskydd
Dekalsats,bakkapa
Dekalsats, huv
Popnit

Motrulle
Sankskruv

Bricka
Nylocmutter
Hylsa

Dekalsats, chassie
Skruv
Bakkapa,utan dekal

Dynléda Seat housing
Pakethallare Rack

Las, gummi Lock, rubber
Insexskruv Screw

Bricka Washer
Nylocomutter Lock nut

Popnit Rivet

Stéd till stankskyddSupport for splash quard
Frambalk Face bar

Dragkrok Draw hook

Sparr Latch

Returfjader Return spring
Ro6rsprint Cotter

Fast klammer Fastening

Fés tgummi Fastening rubber
Reflex, gul Reflector, yellow

Spray,chassie,svart
Spray, huv, réd
Sidosténkskydd
Platta

Description

Chassis
Hood,without tapes
Wind screen
Cap

Flush screw
Counter piece
Lock nut
Hinge, lower
Hinge, upper
Hinge pin
Support, inner
Support, outer
Rivet

Tape, 295am, red
Bumber

Screw

Washer

Guide, rear
Guide, front
Plug

Rivet

Rivet

Plug LH

Plug RH

Front

Seat

Seat cover
Seat back set
Handle

Lock piece
Screw

Nut

Screw

Rivet

Hinge

Rivet

Rivet

Splash guard
Tape set, rear hood
Tape set, hood
Rivet

Counter roller
Flush screw
Washer

Lock nut
Sleeve

Tape set, chassis
Screw

Hood,rear, without tape

Spray,chassis,black
Spray, hood, red
Splash qguard

Plate

‘f// Ve e S rn 5T

/ fan ea/i e P S% 722



GLX 5900 LTS

10



NMHEHrEoOowWwWUL XD

Viite Tilausnro
Ref. Reservdelsnr Nimitys Benamning Description
Ref. Part Number
1 5196657-1 1 Runko Chassie Chassis
2 5197504 1 Konep.ilm.teippejé& Huv,utan dekal Hood ,without tapes
3 5292842 1 Tuulilasi Vindruta Wind screen
4 .3501596 2 Sivukorva Sidoforstérkning, Strengthener
5 .3699002 8 Popniitti Popnit Rivet
6 .3501595 1 Kiinnikepari F&ste,par Fastening pair
7 3430207 b Tiiv.nauha 1.3 m Tétningslist 1.3 m Sealing list 1.3 m
8 NO61000 13 Nylocmutteri Nyloamutter Lock nut
9 5492376 4 Aluslevy Bricka Washer
10 5496095 1 Sarana,420 mm Gé&ngjéarn, 420 nm Hinge, 420 mm
11 1420203 2 Jousi Fidder Spring
12 5380217 2 Ohjainlevy Styrskiva Guide
13, 3699036 4 Popniitti,musta Popnit,svart Rivet,black
;o 14 u061030 2 Uppokantauraruuvi  Sankskruv Flush screw
: 15 5197542 1 Istuin Dyna Seat
15a .5297543 1 Istuinpddllinen Dynéverdrag Seat cover
16 5295114 1 Istuinkoroke Dynléada Seat stand
17 K061012 2 Kuusiokoloruuvi Insexskruv Screw
18 5395191 2 Sarana Gangj&rn Hinge
19 3699071 16 Bulbex-niitti Bulbex-nit Bulbex rivet
20 5495156 2 Lukitusjousi Lasfjader Lock spring
21 5495219 2 Vedin Dragstycke Puller
22 5294671 1 Takakuomu, ilm. tarr. Bakkdpa,utan dekal Rear hood,without tape
24 5492307 2 Vastarulla Motrulle Counter roller
25 u050820 2 Uppokantaruuvi S&nkskruv Flush screw
26 5496746L 1 Ohjain, vasen Styrning, vénster Guide, LH
26 5496746R 1 Ohjain, oikea Styming, hoger Guide, RH
27 N0O50800 2 Nylocmutteri Nylocmutter Lock nut
28 5391955 2 Kiinnikekumi Fastgummi Fastening rubber
29 5496852L 1 Ohjain,pitka,vas. Styrning, lang,vénst.Guide, long, LH
29 5496852R 1 Ohjain,pitks,oik. Styrning, lang,htg. Guide, long,RH
30 5494649L 1 Paste,vasen Plugg,vanster Plug,LH
30 5494649R 1 Paate,oikea Plugg, htger Plug,RH
31 060000 4 Aluslevy Bricka Washer
32 5297646 1 Puskuri Stotféngare Bumber
33 S061016 9 Uraruuvi Sparskruv Screw
34 5370237 X Reunatiiviste 3,12m Kantlist 3,12 m Edge sealing 3,12 m
35 050000 2 Aluslevy Bricka Washer
. 37 5397708 1 Tarrasarja,runko Dekalsats,chassie Tape set, chassis
’ 38 5397707 1 Tarrasarja,kuomu Dekalsats, huv Tape set,hood
39 4499043 1 Tarrasrj.,takakuomu Dekalsats,bakképa Tape set, rear hood
41 5492471 2 Ohjain Styrning Guide
40 5396935 1 Kiinnityslevy Fastplatta Fastening plate
42 061010 2 Ruuvi Skruv Screw
43 1460201 2 Niittimutteri Nitmutter Nut
44 5195336 1 Tavarateline Pakethallare Rack
61 2199038 2 Heijastin Reflex Reflector
60 3699005 13 Popniitti Popnit Rivet
46 5396638 1 Etupalkki, hits. Frambalk,svets. Face bar, welded
47 5395437 1 Roiskel&ppé Sténkskydd Splash guard
48 5196155 1 Selkénojasarja Ryggstddsats Seat back set
49 5296659 1 Keulamuovi Plastfront Front,plastic
50 5395204 1 Istuinkotelon matto Matta for dynldda Cover for seat housing
51 5495228 1 Vetokoukku Dragkrok Draw hook
52 5495225 1 Salpa Las Latch
53 5495693 1 Palautusjousi Returfjader Spring
54 ~.063030 1 Putkisokka Rorsprint Cotter
55 5396851 1 Lampopelti varmeskydd Isolating plate
56 13-12 X Spray,runko,musta  Spray,chassie,svart Spray,chassis,black
57 13-29 X Spray, kuomu, pun. Spray ,huv, réd Spray, hood, red
58 2899136 1 Peitetulppa T&ckplugg Cover plug
59 5496210 1 576 /.2 Kiinnityspanka Féstklammer Fastening

SIY5)0Y o bt o

11




12

GLS-3500FC.




¥

T Lausnumero
ervdelsnr.
“t number

51675173
5394727
153947727
5495122
101540
5494686
N101500
31699036
5297523
5297524
5195146
5392474
5393431
3699009
3699037
5297645
5492471
5492472
3501826
061020
NO61000
5494649L
5494649R
4499103
aB99E32 20575 0
3699072 R
5197689
5492475
5492300-1
5397712
5397713
4499037
5393018
5493274
5195148
5293192-2
.3501595
.3501596
.3699002
060000
1420203
5380217
0061030
U050830
5492307
050000
NO50800
061025
5391955
1460201
1460901
4099177
5297532L
5297532R
5497534
5497538
2199038
5296368
5396972
13-36
4099316

27777
e >y
JI9 72730

OV T ERTF
) TV
379 Yeop

aOmMmoocuwner O

N

NN EFERPRPRREOFPONNMOMNONNONMNNONNNONEONRF R RPN WX e S RN PR R DN NN X e

N e

Nimike

Runko

Roiskelé&ppé
Roiskel&ppé&, kilpa
Peitelevy

Ruuvi

Holkki
Nylocmutteri
Popniitti

Istuin
Istuinpgédllinen
Keula
Sarana,alempi
Peitelevy
Popniitti,4.8x14.5
Popniitti,4.8x16
Puskuri

Ohjain, eteen
Ohjain, taakse
Ohjain

Ruuvi
Nylocmutteri
Pa&te,vasen
Padte, oikea
Teippi 2,90 m _
Peitetulppa/éﬁ’%’?
Popniitti

Konep, teipeitta
Sarana, ylempi
Saranatappi
Teippisaria, kuomu
Teippisarja,runko
Teippisrj., takak.
Ritila
Kiinnityslevy
Takakuomu
Tuulilasi kork.4lam
Kiinnikepari
Sivukorva
Popniitti

Aluslevy

Jousi

Ohjainlevy

Ruuvi
Uppokantaruuvi
Vastarulla
Aluslevy
Nylocmutteri

Ruuvi

Kiinnikekumi
Niittimutteri
Takalamppu
Peltiruuvi

Penkin etukiinn.vas.
Penkin etukiinn.oik.
Suojapelti
Takakiinnike, hits.
Heijastin
ylalampokilpi
LampOkilpi

Spray, kuomu,viol.

R\)}Vfl/&-;’ ﬂlvﬂ’
‘AAuﬁ-4 /KI(M

ot b p b

/".r %ln/."] f)" /.L‘;/ﬂ

:J/}?t“ﬂmﬂwkik\
A{L oo L
7 v ’

i -

Benamning

Chassie
Stankskydd
Stankskydd, t&vling
Tackplat

Skruv

Hylsa
Nylocmutter
Popnit

Sate

Dyndverdrag

Front
Gangijarn,nedre
Tackplat
Popnit,4.8x14.5
Popnit, 4.8x16
Stotféngare
Styrning, frémre
Styrning, bakre
Styrning

Skruv

Nylocmutter
Plugg,vénster
Plugg, héger
Tejp 2,90 m
Téckplugg

Popnit
Motorhuv,utan dekal
Gangijérn, Ovre
Gangj&rmstapp
Dekalsats, huv
Dekalsats, chassie
Dekalsats, bakkapa
Kylluftgaller
Fastplatta
Bakkéapa

Vindruta hojd 41lcm
Faste/par
Sidoforstérkning
Popnit

Bricka

Fjéder

Styrskiva

Skruv

Sé&nkskruv
Motrulle

Bricka
Nylocamutter

Skruv

Fastgummi
Nitmutter
Baklykta
Platskruv

Frémre faste,vénst.
Frémre f&ste,hdger
Skyddplat
Faste,svets.
Reflex, qul

Ovre varmeskydd
Varmeskydd
Spray,huv,viol.
Skruv

Description

Chassis

Splash guard
Splash guard,racing-
Cover

Screw

Sleeve

Lock nut

Rivet

Seat

Seat cover

Front

Hinge, lower
Cover
Rivet,4.8x14.5
Rivet, 4.8x16
Bumper

Guide, front
Guide, rear
Guide

Screw

Lock nut

Plug LH

Plug RH

Tape 2,90 m

Plug

Rivet

Hood, without tapes
Hinge, upper
Hinge pin

Tape set, hood
Tape set, chassis
Tape set, rear hood
Grate

Fastening plate
Rear hood

Wind screen,width 41com
Fastening set
Strengthener
Rivet

Washer

Spring

Guide

Screw

Flush screw
Counter roller
Washer

Lock nut

Screw

Fastening rubber
Nut

Rear light

Screw
Fastening, LH
Fastening, RH
Cover

Fastening, rear
Reflector
Isolating plate,upper
Isolating plate
Spray,hood,viol.
Screw

13




. [stcinbsron) oy loc., TET A

g i s 08T PO oy~ N 4 .- . .
a,‘/jo ,{:/;.w »w:, j(’ ‘}Ze z"," na, f%"‘ smcca 76 Sgo X
ss\p{ 68 P8F7 A=Cmanl Jpde o 659, 77 o

&~ SYS 2,79
82~ <\§,

4 3

| F 6ere et i o B2
b Sl gy o b

7w ﬁ)
COBRA/TOURING
COBRA RACING
ENDURO
RAVE
C

14




Viite
Ref.
Resf .

Tilausnro

Reservdelsnr
Part Number

5197639
5197611
5HOFFA%
. e g
5197628
5394727
5397685
R5394727
5397577
3699005
5497289
5397699
5497479
5397756
5397764
5397700
5397700P
5397701
5397703
5397704
5397721
5397703P
897763
5396932
5196470
5196877
5397234
5397235
3699009
5397206
5397205
5397204
5397222
5397694
5397150
5397772
5397775
5397695
5196899
5397773
5397776
5296796
5297091
5497233
5492307
050000
NO50800
5397311
5397312
5497813
5196895
2892000
U050816
2891405
N050800
5197691
5196448
5197766
5197769
5297024
5197253
5297314
5297245
5396807
5497192

/Q(?.C 1( ‘1
./ 7/~,.

W oOn

= e E e S o S I R

"

[ S e T e e S I = S

NN R WX e

= 00 00 0 e

- QzZz+=mwmc oA Powon

(SIS

ks

R = = e < T ST ST S S S

Lot NS T (ST S I OV B ]

= Q0 OO0 CO Q0 4 o

— 00 X
.

PWWON

QZHOP'D

00 X e

b= b et QO b b b s e .

NN WX e

QO O O =«

owcuoz

= 00 bt M s e

s b X e

.

"

O N I e =« B e e e

NN W X

0 0 00 QO =t o

m<>o

b s

NRNRN WX N« < I TR Sy S Ry S S g e = 00 ks X e

WO N

(R

I"-' -FL/71bu /L{
// . //:Lj/ o /C.L‘,

Nimitys
Runko

Runko
Runko
Runko,
Runko

77 1 E
157554
Roiskeléppéd
Roiskel&ppa
Roiskel&ppé&,kilpa
Roiskeldpan tuki
Niitti

Sateilysuoia
Istuin,lyhyt,sin.
Istuin,pitks&, sin.
Istuin, lyhyt, musta
Istuin, pun.

Istuin, lyhyt, pun.
Istuin,pitk&, pun.
Istuinp&&ll.
Istuinpasall.,
Istuinp&&ll.
Istuinp&&ll., lyhyt,mus
Istuinp&&ll.,pitk.,pun
Istuinp&dllinen 7 o »
Keulamuovi,keskiosa
Keulamuovi,oik.
Keulamuovi,vas.
Tukilevy

Sarana

Popniitti

Sivutuki
Poikittaistuki,vas.
Poikittaistuki,oik.
Keulan tuki

Kuomu,ilm. teippejé
Kuomu, ilm. teippejé
Kuomu, ilm. teippeija
Kuomu, ilm. teippej&
Kuomun yl&osa

Kuomun yl&osa

Kuomun yldosa

Kuomun yldosa
Tuulilasi

Tuulilasi - -«
Vedin
Vastarulla
Aluslevy
Nylocmutteri
Reunalista,sin.
Reunalista,sin.
Reunalista
Mittaripaneeli
Hattu
Uppokantaruuvi
Vastakappale
Nylocmutteri
Takakuomu, sin.
Takakuomu, pun.
Takakuomu, musta
Takakuomi, kelt.
Takakaaren suoja
Takakotelo,sin.
Takakotelo,pun.
Kansi, sin.

Kansi, pun.

Sé&pin vastakappale

,vas.
,0ik.

,lyhyt, pun.
lyhyt,sin.
,pitk.,sin.

o, Te

+,

Bendmning

Chassie

Chassie

Chassie

Chassie

Chassie

Stankskydd
Stankskydd
Stankskydd, tdvling
Stéd till stankskydd

Nit

Varmeskydd
Dyna,kort,bla
Dyna, léng,bla
Dyna, kort, svart
Dyna, r&éd

Dyna, kort, réd
Dyna,léng, r&d
Dynéverdrag, kort, réd
Dynéverdrag, kort,bla
Dynéverdrag, 1ang,bla

Dynéverdrag, kort, svartSeat

Dynéverdrag, 1ang, réd
Dynéverdrag
Front,central
Front,héger
Front,vénster
Stodplat

Gangjérn

Popnit

Sidostod

Tvérstséd, vanster
Tvérstdd, héger
Frontstod
Huv, utan
Huv, utan
Huv, utan dekal

Huv, utan dekal

Ovre del,huv

Ovre del,huv

Ovre del,huv

Ovre del,huv
Vindruta

Vindruta

Dragstycke

Motrulle

Bricka

Nylocmutter

Kantlist, bla, vanst.
Kantlist, bla, hoger
Kantlist
Instrumentbrade

Hatt

Sé&nkskruv

Motstycke
Nylocrmutter

Bakkapa, bla

Bakkédpa, réd

Bakkdpa, svart
Bakkapa, qul

Skydd

Fodral,bla

Fodral, rod

Lock, bla

Lock, rod

Motstycke

dekal
dekal

i fin ML TR i by T

4 L. /.

-~ -x\«\*

/_r/ é«“
o NN/ /4
oy 2 On—\

Description

Chassis
Chassis
Chassis
Chassis
Chassis
Splash guard
Splash guard
Splash guard,racing
Support

Rivet

Isolating plate
Seat,short,blue

Seat, long, blue
Seat, short, black
Seat, red

Seat, short, red
Seat, long, red

Seat cover,short, red
Seat cover,short,blue
Seat cover, long,blue
cover,short,black
Seat cover,long,red
Seat cover
Front,middle

Front, RH

Front,LH

Supporting plate
Hinge

Rivet

Support

Cross support, LH
Cross support, RH
Support, front

Hood, without tapes
Hood, without tapes
Hood, without tapes
Hood, without tapes
Upper piece,hood
Upper piece,hood
Upper piece,hood
Upper piece,hood
Wind screen

Wind screen

Pull rubber

Counter roller

Washer

Lock nut

Edge sealing,blue, IH
Edge sealing, blue, RH
Edge sealing
Instrument panel

Cap

Flush screw

Counter piece

Lock nut

Rear hood, blue

Rear hood, red

Rear hood,black

Rear hood, yellow
Bumber grip

Rear housing,blue
Rear housing,red
Cover, blue g
Cover, red
Counter plece

?9%W/
15

2~



36 5497193 1 1 1 1 1 Vetimen pidin Hallare Holder
37 5497199 1 1 1 1 1 Vetimen tappi Tapp Pin .
38 5397253 1 1 1 1 1 Sarana Gangjarn Hinge !
39 Un50830 2 2 2 2 2 Uppokantaruuvi S&ankskruv Flush screw .
40 5397254 1 1 1 1 1 Lampokilpi Vérmeskydd Isolating plate
41 5397237 1 1 1 1 1 Lampdkilpi, kdynn. Varmeskydd, startapp Isolating plate,magn
42 1420203 1 1 Jousi Fj&der Spring
43 4193540 1 1 Sokka Sprint Cotter
44 4193520 1 1 Sokka Sprint Cotter
45 5497287 1 . . . 1 Vedin, takaboxi Dragstycke Pull rubber
46 5397284 1 1 1 1 1 Kuomn tuki = Huvstod Support , hood
47 289738860 x x x x X Reunanauha, 3% 5m Kantlist,3.5 m Edge sealing,3.5 m
48 3699036 7 7 7 7 7 Popniitti Popnit Rivet
49 3699005 9 9 9 9 9 Popniitti Popnit Rivet
20 5297406-1 x 1 X Selké&noja+vakahdkki Ryggstod+pakethall. Back rest+rack
51 5397714 1 . . . . Teippisarja, kuomu Dekalsats, huv Tape set, hood
51 5397705 . 1 . . . Teippisarja, kuomu Dekalsats, huv Tape set, hood
51 5397722 . . 1 . . Teippisarija, kuomu Dekalsats, huv Tape set, hood
51 5397724 . . . 1 . Teippisarja, kuomu Dekalsats, huv Tape set, hood
51 5397716 . . . . 1 Teippisarja, kuomu Dekalsats, huv Tape set, hood
52 5397715 1 . . . . Teippisrj.,runko Dekalsats, chassie Tape set, chassis
52 5397706 . 1 . . . Teippisrj.,runko Dekalsats, chassie Tape set, chassis
52 5397723 . . 1 . . Teippisrj.,runko Dekalsats, chassie Tape set, chassis
52 5387725 . . . 1 . Teippisrj.,runko Dekalsats, chassie Tape set, chassis
52 5397717 . . 1 Teippisrj.,runko Dekalsats, chassie Tape set, chassis
53 4499093 1 1 . . . Teippisarija, takak. Dekalsats, bakkadpa Tape set, rear hood .~
53 4499098 . . 1 1 1 Teippisarja, takak. Dekalsats, bakkapa Tape set, rear hood
54 5496480 1 1 1 1 1 Rajoit. vaij.l=850 Stoppvajer, 1=850 Stop wire, 1=850
55 5497287 1 1 1 1 1 Rajoit.vaij:, takak. Stoppvajer, bakbox Stop wire,rear hous.
56 2191216501 x 1 X X X Taustapeili/pari Backspegel /par Wing mirror/pair
57 5497452 X X X X X Puskuri Stotfangare Bumper
58 2899136 2 2 2 2 Peitetulppa Tackplugg Plug
59 2899097 4 4 4 4 Lapivientikumi Genomfodring Rubber
60 2099009 4 4 4 4 Korilevy Korgplatta Plate
61 40994030 4 4 4 4 Ruuvi Skruv Screw
62 5495228 1 Vetokoukku Dragkrok Draw hook
63 063030 1 Putkisokka Rorsprint Cotter
64 5495225 1 Salpa Sparr Latch
65 5495693 . 1 . . . Palautusijousi Returfjader Return spring
66 5497351 1 . . . 1 Suojamatto Skyddmatta Cover
66 5497419 1 . . Suojamatto Skyddmatta Cover
66 5397438 . . 1 1 . Suojamatto Skyddmatta Cover
67 5497747 2 2 2 2 2 Etukiinnike, penkki Framre faste, dyna Fastening, front, seat
68 5397533 1 1 1 1 1 Yldetukiinnike, penkki F&ste, dyna Fastening, seat
69 5397607 . 1 1 1 . Takakiinnike, penkki Bakre faste, dyna Fastening,rear,seat
70 5397605 1 1 1 1 1 Penkin kiinnitin Faste, dyna Fastening, seat
71 5497539 10 10 10 10 10 Kumieristin Isolering gummi Isolating rubber
72 3699037 10 10 10 10 10 Popniitti <* Popnit Rivet

5YG537 Eirem }‘{/2¢4'/@‘t;7

/3 -/¢6 X W-—c/ Vd"\hj J—— ‘é(/ﬁ'h-{g
/1-J§& x x v
L1 Aarnes,
/7-78R N
VARl e king
- > .

7’3 5 7‘7 ;fil} %Q é‘&é«(-r.auh Z»y Va VR

ry SYTHL - — o1&

;,5 28792074 / oy
f 9/767% ]J <’/‘ 4/”/7)/1.1 /{.{/)4/‘4 %""”7"7 vac.s Ry cnTl iy
E& 7 I125T7RK D I S 4 -

Ve “7 T

PP R oL N A P b -
é\ g {L/ };— /j/j()& %—_—L [A'\ Z;{/h, ‘1-‘» é——:f ..J?é’,\_/(ﬂ 7?1//’ /&(4—1‘«7 -(’hd«/..fir

16




Viite
Ref.
Ref.

O 00~ O UL D W) e

Tilausnumero
Reservdelsnr
Part Number

5196155
.5196415
.5296416R
.5296416L
.5496154
.5493547
.081240
.081220
.081216
.3399044
.5496242
.080000
.5496563
.54986560
.061020
.060000
.3399051

nNHCoOoOowWU X O

[ = I = IR I G SR B Sy NG R S S S e e ey

Nimike

Selk&nojasaria
Selkénoja
Kahva, oik.
Kahva, vas.
Holkki
Aluslevy
Ruuvi, M8Bx40
Ruuvi, M8x20
Ruuvi, M8x16
Hattumutteri
Varmistinremmi
Aluslevy
Lukituskappale
Holkki

Ruuvi

Aluslevy
Hattumitteri

GLX 5900 LTS

Bendrning

Ryggsté&dsats
Ryggstod
Handtag, hoger
Handtag, vénster
Hylsa

Bricka

Skruv, M8x40
Skruv, M8x20
Skruv, M8x16
Hattmutter
Sékerhetsrem
Bricka
Ladsningsstycke
Hylsa

Skruv

Bricka
Hattmutter

Description

Back rest kit
Back rest
Handle bar RH
Handle bar LH
Sleeve
Washer

Screw, M8x40
Screw, M8x20
Screw, M8x16
Cap nut
Security band
Washer

Lock piece
Sleeve

Screw

Washer

Cap nut

17



18

25

GLX-5900LTS
RANGER
GL-360



T3 lausnumero
¥ vdelsnr
- Numnber

5394365

5397506
5292401
5494062
5492403
5500305
5492404
4300147
081260
5494247
5494022
5296188
101500
12117
F100000
N101500
5393640
5496856
5497540
5393638
12215-4
5396604
5387652
5393397
101560
100000
060000
s061010
1460301
5393390
5393689
3699036
T101550
33910934L
5496890

[ nNnoowt o

[ N e

i o SR S SN R ) (= [ I - N R [l

N e

el o 0 B o]

B e N e T e

=S [T e

N

OB S N R b e

4
2
2
2

(O N NN oR N ] PRl

=

B e N b

o S N

Nimike

Chjauspylvés
Ohjauspylvés
Ohjauspylvés
Ohjaustanko
Chjaustanko
Kadensija

Sanka

Ruuvi
Nylocmtteri
Keskipehmuste
Keskipehmuste
Kansi
Laakerikansi,ylempi
Laakerikansi,alempi
Laakerikansi
Laakeripuolisko
Laakeripuolisko
Ruuvi

Pidin

Kiinnitin
Ylatukikaari
Mutteri
Pallonivel
Jousialuslevy
Nylocmutteri
Raidetanko(lyhyt)
Raidetanko
Raidetanko
Raidetanko (pitka)
Kaantovarsi
Kaéntovarsi
K&&ntovarsi
Ka&antbvarsi,oikea
Ruuvi

Aluslevy

Aluslevy

Ruuvi

Peitetulppa
Kéantovarsi,eteen
Tuki
Popniitti,musta
Vaarnaruuvi
Mutteri M10,vas.kat
Muunnin

Ben&mning

Styrsténg
Styrstang
Styrstang
Styre

Styre

Handtag

Bygel

Skruv
Nylocmutter
Mittstoppning
Mittstoppning
Lock
Lagerlock,bvre
Lagerlock,nedre
Lagerlock
Lagerhalva
Lagerhalva
Skruv

Hallare

Faste

Stédbage
Mutter

Kulled
Fjéderbricka
Nylocmutter
Parallellstag(kort)
Parallellstag
Parallellstag
Parallellstag (léang)
Styrarm
Styrarm
Styrarm
Styrarm, hoger
Skruv

Bricka

Bricka
Sparskruv
Tackplugg
Styramm, framat
sted
Popnit,svart
Pinnskruv
Mutter M10,vénsterh.
Justerstycke

Description

Steering pale
Steering pale

Steering pale$ J£0/5

Steering handle bar
Steering handle bar
Handle

Clamp

Screw

Lock nut

Pad

Pad

Cover

Bearing cover,upper
Bearing cover, lower
Bearing cover
Bearing half
Bearing half

Screw

Holder

Fastening
Supporting bow

Nut

Ball joint

Spring washer

Lock nut

Tie rod (short)

Tie rod

Tie rod

Tie rod (long)
Reversing arm
Reversing arm
Reversing arm
Reversing arm, RH
Screw

Washer

Washer

Screw

Rubber plug
Reversing arm, front
Support

Rivet,black

Stud

Nut M10,LH

Adjuster

19



29_30_ 31

32
22 223 @‘9

g

GL-360S

20




oW &)

$320301-4

3696131
N101500
419107065
41987065

4199027
5310307

10549
3430302
1420315
100000
101570
101565
5392490-1
3501709
N121800
10001
3501798
4300081
3199016
3199001
E5293054-1

RS IR ST S S ST S T S I N I N NS SIS (G NS S o o B ST NS B0 o i NG Y

5D 2723 L
3579F7#3 L2

Nimike

Suksi
Chjauskisko
Nyloamtteri
Tappi 10x70
Tappi 8x70
Haarasokka
Lehtijousi
Liukulevy
Kumivaimennin
Aluslevy
Iskunvaimennin
Holkki
Aluslevy
Ruuvi

Ruuvi
Olkatappi
Ruuvi
Nyloamitteri
Rasvanippa
Laakeriholkki
Laakeriholkki
Sa&todrengas
Seegerrengas

Muovipohja,ilm.reik.Plastyta,utan hal

Bend&mning

Skida
Styrskena
Nylocmutter
Tapp 10x70
Tapp 8x70
Saxpinne
Bladfjéder
Glidplatta
Gummidénmpare
Bricka
Stétdampare
Hylsa
Bricka
Skruv
Skruv
Spindelbult
Skruv
Nyloamtter
Smérjnippel
Lagerhylsa
Lagerhylsa
Justerbricka
Lasring

Cv ¢¢7‘—

C / kz‘ 14'7L7¢/r

Description

Ski

Slide rail
Lock nut

Pin 10x70

Pin 8x70

Split cotter
Leaf spring
Slide plate
Rubber damper
Washer

Shock absorber
Sleeve

Washer

Screw

Screw
Steering spindle
Screw

Lock nut
Grease nipple
Bearing sleeve
Bearing sleeve
Adjusting washer
Circlip

Plastic surf.,without hole

Ve g,

o r"‘;é—‘ .

21



RANGER
GLX-5900LTS

22

24 < < 15
-
13_____@ /8
) 14

8
&
%\2

oL

(
=




nlroocwuXer o

R
A
N
Viite G
Ret . E Nimike Bendmning Description
Reef . Part Number R
1 414620800 2 2 Iskunvaimennin Stotdampare Shock absorber
2 503100700 1 1 Jousi, loysé Fjader, mild Spring, loose
2 .503100600 X x  Jousi, jaykka Fjéder, styv Spring, strong
3 .414523500 1 1  S&stdrengas Justerring Adjusting ring
4 .414535400 1 1 Pidstinrengas Stoppring Stop ring
5 5295667 2 2 Luisti s1id Slide
6 5395671 2 2 Kansi Lock Cover
7 5397652 2 . Ohjausvarsi Styrarm Reversing arm
7 5396604 . 2  Ohjausv.taiv. Styrarm, bojd Reversing arm
8 5395861 2 2 Ylakiinnike Ovre faste Fastening, upper
9 K081220 6 6  Kuusiokoloruuvi Insexskruv Allen screw
10 NOB1200 2 2  Nyloamtteri Nylocmutter Lock nut
11 5497574 4 4  Holkki Hylsa Sleeve
12 W0 e YT 224 2 2 Ruuvi Skruv Screw
13 DLO1SQO - 8 8 Nyloomtteri Nyloamitter Lock nut
14 101545 2 2 Ruuvi Skruv Screw
15 5496054 2 2 Vaimenninkumi Gummidampare Damper, rubber
16 5495666 2 2 Yl&laakeri Ovre bussning Bushing, upper
17 5495665 2 2  Alalaakeri Nedre bussning Bushing, lower
18 3196373 2 2  Akselitiiviste Packbox 0Oil seal
19 080000 2 2  Aluslevy Bricka Washer
20 100000 4 4  Aluslevy Bricka Washer
21 5296133 2 2 Suksen vaim.kumi Gummidémp. , skida Damper, ski
22 3696131 2 . Ohj.kisko,pohjar. Styrskena,coromant Slide rail,hard metal
22 5196132 2 Ohj.kisko,pohjar. Styrskena,coromant Slide rail,hard metal<® ?%we &
23 5297519 2 2 Suksi Skida Ski
24 5493547 1 1 Aluslevy Bricka Washer
25 899785 - 3 X X Loctite 242, 3 g Loctite 242, 3 g Loctite 242, 3 g
26 5386212 D J7éc A 2 2 Kiinnitysholkki Fasthylsa Fastening sleeve
. E5293054-1 X X  Muovipohija,suksi Plastyta, skida Plastic surface, ski
27 5496213 2 2  Sastélevy 4 mm Justerbricka 4 mm  Adjusting plate 4 mm
27 5496247 6 6 S3atdlevy 0.5 mm Justerbricka 0.5 mm Adjusting plate 0.5 mm
28 4099286 4 4 Kuusiok.ruuvi M8x45 Insexskruv M8x45 Screw M8x45
29 5497543 4 4  Kartiokumi Gunmi Rubber
30 2099012 2 2 Aluslevy AlO.S,mustaBricka Al0.5,svart Washer A10.5,black
31 2099015 4 4  Jousialuslevy 10 Bricka 10 Washer 10
A 2 I T e ¢ A’—;- "’f: g :f‘/
Y2 ywgérvi s ‘

23




COBRA/TOURING

GLS-3500 R.C.
RAVE

24



C
O
B
R
G A
L /
S T
3 0
5 U
0 R R
Viite Tilausnumero 0 I A
Reservdelsnr F N V  Nimike Bendnming Description
Part Number C G E
1 5395151 1 1 1 Ohjauspylvés,yls Styrspelare,dvre Steering pale,upper
2 5193566 1 1 1 Ohjaustanko Styre Steering handle bar
3 12102-1 2 2 2  Kadensija Handtag Handle
4 5492178 1 1 1 Sanka Bygel Clamp
5 081225 4 4 4 Ruuvi Skruv Screw
7 5397506 1 . Keskipehmuste Mittstoppning Middle pad
¥4 5273023 i / Eog dn pa honmec
8 5492404 4 4 4 Laakeripuolisko Lagerhalva Bearing half
9 5492403 2 2 2 Laakerikansi Lagerlock Bearing cover
10 081260 4 4 4 Ruuvi Skruv Screw
11 JAMI0 3 3 3 Nivel,oik.ké&t. Led,héger hand Joint, RH
11 JAMIOL 3 3 3 Nivel,vas.ké&t. Led,vénst.gangad Joint, LH
12 5496661 1 1 1 vé&litanko Mellanstag Middle rod
13 5395282 1 1 1 Keskinivel Mellanled Middle joint
14 5496662 2 2 2  Raidetanko Parallellstag Tie rod
15 N081200 4 4 4  Nylocmutteri Nylocmutter Lock nut
16 101555 6 6 6 Ruuvi Skruv Screw
17 N101500 8 8 8 Nylocmutteri Nylocmutter Lock nut
18 5492413 12 12 12 Kartiolevy Konisk platta Conical plate
19 5296824 2 2 2 Olkatappi Styrspindel Steering spindle
20 5495036 2 2 2  Kumivaimennin Gummidampare Rubber damper
21 5395163 2 2 2  Ké&ntovarsi Styrarm Reversing arm
22 3501798 2 2 2  Laakeriholkki Lagerhylsa Bearing sleeve
23 101560 4 4 4 Ruuvi Skruv Screw
24 100000 4 4 4 Aluslevy Bricka Washer
25 3198200025 2 2 2 Laakeriholkki Lagerhylsa Bearing sleeve
26 5495560 1 1 1  Aluslevy Bricka Washer
27 140000 1 1 1 Aluslevy Bricka Washer
28 B142000 1 1 1 Bilocmutteri Bilocmutter Lock nut
.29 5295157L 1 [ f Joustovar.,vas.mustaFjadr.amm,véns.svartElastic arm,LH black
29 5295157R 1 [ ! Joustovar.oik.musta Fj&dr.arm,hég.svart Elastic arm,RH,black
30 5393677 4 i Tukivarsi,musta Lankarm, svart Supporting arm,black
e - ] 1 ATOSIPE~ TG S SR

: tovarret ja tuki

AL m et toimi teman-vmmaﬁéais ia

varisavyjd on spray-maalina nro 13-36 (violetti), 13-37 (pun. RAVE) ja 13-38 (sin.COBRA /TOUR.)

OBS! Fjadr.armar och lankarmar kan levereras bara i svart fiérg, de originella farg
finns som sprayférg med nr 13-36 (violet), 13-37 (roéd RAVE) och 13-38 (bla COBRA/TOUR.)

NB! Elastic arms and supporting arms are available only in black, the origin paint
is available as spray, part No. 13-36 (viol), 13-37 (red RAVE) and 13-38 {blue COBRA/TOUR.)

5495128

6 6 6  Holkki Hylsa Sleeve
32 5493667 8 8 8 Holkki Hylsa Sleeve
33 5493655 2 2 2 Ruuvi Skruv Screw
34 N121800 12 12 12 Nylocmutteri Nylocmutter Lock nut
36 101555 4 4 4 Ruuvi Skruv Screw
37 121855 4 4 4 Ruuvi Skruv Screw
38 1218100 6 6 6 Ruuvi Skruv Screw
39 3199001 2 2 2  Seegerrengas Lasring Circlip
40 F100000 4 4 4 Jousialuslevy Fjéderbricka Spring cotter
41 5292419L-1 1 1 1 Suksi,vasen Skida,vanster Ski,LH
41 5292419R-1 1 1 1 Suksi,oikea Skida,hoger Ski,RH
42 .5392420 1 1 1 Ohjauskisko Styrskena Slide rail
43 4400301 2 2 Iskunvaimennin, Stotdampare, Shock absorber,
musta jousi svart fjader black spring
43 R4400301 . . 2 Iskunvaim.,0hlins  Stotdamp.,Ohlins Shock absorber,bhlins
44 4300081 2 2 2  Muovihela Plasthylsa Plastic sleeve
45 5496085 1 1 1  Yhdyslaatta Forbindelsepléat Joint plate
46 300623 2 2 2  Aluslevy Bricka Washer
47 2899243 4 4 4  Kumitulppa Gummiplugg Rubber plug
48 2899300 1 1 1 Tulppa Plugg Plug
49 5395542 2 2 2 Suojakumi Skyddgurmi Cover
50 5495655 2 2 2  Kiinnitysrengas Féstring Fastening ring
51 3699005 8 8 8 Popniitti Popnit Rivet
52 £5293054 - | X X x  Muovipohja,suksi Plastyta,skida Plastic surface,ski
53 K101525% 2 2 2 Kuusiokoloruuvi Insexskruv Screw
54 5495687 1 . . Takakuomun tuki Stod, bakképa Support, rear hood
55 101500 3 3 3 Mutteri Mutter Nut
55 101500L 3 3 3  Mutteri,vas.kit. Mutter,vénst.hand Nut, LH

25



COBRA RACING

ENDURO

26



F*

Viite
et
Resf .

Tilausnumero

OwcCcozZ~Q2Z+=-Qrwx

Nimike Benamning
1 Ohjauspylvés Styrspelare
1 Ohjaustanko Styre
2] 2 Kadensija Handtag
)49)178 1 Sanka Bygel
081225 4 Ruuvi Skruv
5397500 1 Keskipehmuste Mittstoppning
5492404 4 Laakeripuolisko Lagerhalva
5492403 2 Laakerikansi Lagerlock
081260 4 Ruuvi Skruv
N0O81200 4 Nylocmutteri Nyloamitter
JAML0 5 Nivel,oik.kat. Led,hoger hand
JAMIOL 3 Nivel,vas.k&t. Led,vénst.géngad
5497499 2 Ohjausvarsi Styrarm
5497122 1 valitanko Mellanstag
5497624 2 Raidetanko Parallellstag
5397720 1 Keskinivel Mellanled
5497721 1 Apunivel Hjdlpled
5492413 2 Kartiolevy Konisk platta
5497068 2 Kartioprikka Konisk bricka
101500 4 Mutteri Mutter
101500L 4 Mutteri, vas.kat. Mutter, vénst.
101555 . 8 Ruuvi Skruv
NIOE5680 390/ 7 44 11 Nyloamtteri ~ e« & Nyloantter
5297728 2 Olkatappi Styrspindel
319200025 4 Laakeriholkki Lagerhylsa
5395163 2 Kaé&ntovarsi Styrarm
140000 2 Aluslevy Bricka
101560 4 Ruuvi Skruv
1000C 4 Aluslevy Bricka
5397760 1 Joustovarsie. £-¢  Fj&dringsarm
5792963 2 Tukivarsi Lénkarm
97/7771 / Voo d Hoiee ss TR

HUM! Joustovarret ja tukivarret to

1m3tetaan vain mustana;

spray-maali 13-36 (COBRA RACING), 13-37 (ENDURO)

OBS! Fj&dr.armar och lé&nkarmar kan levereras bara i svart farg;
spray-f8rg 13-36 (COBRA RACING), 13-37 {ENDURO)

NB! Elastic arms and supporting arms are available only in black;
Spray No. 13-36 (COBRA RACING), 13-37 (ENDURO)

5495128 6 Holkki Hylsa

5493667 8 Holkki Hylsa

N121800 4 Nylocmutteri Nyloamutter

101555 4 Ruuvi Skruv

121855 4 Ruuvi Skruv

1218100 6 Ruuvi Skruv

3199001 2 Seegerrengas Lasring

F100000 1 Jousialuslevy Fidderbricka

5292419L-1 1 Suksi,vasen Skida,vénster

5292419R-1 1 Suksi,oikea Skida,hoger

.5392420 2 Ohjauskisko ¥y« Zew Styrskena

239125¢/ 2 Iskunvaim.,8hlins  Stétdamp.,Ohlins

4300081 2 Muovihela Plasthylsa

5496085 1 Yhdyslaatta Forbindelseplat

300623 2 Aluslevy Bricka

2899243 4 Kumitulppa Gurmiplugg

5395542 2 Suojakumi Skyddgurmi

5495655 2 Kiinnitysrengas Féstring

3699005 8 Popniitti Popnit

ES5293054-1 X Muovipohija,suksi Plastyta,skida

K101525 2 Kuusiokoloruuvi Insexskruv

B142000 8 Biloomtteri Biloamtter
9/76‘ 63.? Luhe, vey /6“—(:'7‘

53775 3Y

YR 5 790/9

S,\JAJ" o //—

L /‘//“ ,Z*ﬂ'q 14;

/iacwy

Description

Steering pale
Steering handle bar
Handle

Clamp

Screw

Middle pad
Bearing half
Bearing cover
Screw

Lock nut
Joint, RH
Joint, LH
Steering arm
Middle rod

Tie rod
Middle joint
Joint

Conical plate
Conical washer
Nut

Nut, LH

Screw

Lock nut
Steering spindle
Bearing sleeve
Steering arm
Washer

Screw

Washer

Elastic arm
Supportingarm

Sleeve

Sleeve

Lock nut
Screw

Screw

Screw

Circlip
Spring cotter
Ski,LH
Ski,RH
Slide rail

Shock absorber,Ohlins

Plastic sleeve
Joint plate

Washer

Rubber plug

Cover

Fastening ring
Rivet

Plastic surface,ski
Screw

Nut

lé«'vﬁ?/% " /G</4Q_/;,,

L <,,'7£'x e

27



28

RANGER
GL 360 SYNCRO

GLS 3500 FC.

GLX 5900 LTS

—15

COBRA/ TOURING/ENDURG
RAVE/COBRA RACING

Sy

L

J—




Viite
Ref.
Ref.

O O U D LN ko b e e

POWOA~0DCU =zt

Tilausnro
Reservdelsnr
Part Number

aOzHOPxI

5497097
5496751
5195652
5396572 )
5295906-1 1
5394302
2091680
6090508
101535 .
U101500 8
101500

3050501 )
5494704 4
1430501 )
5493303 x
100000

5496971
5495275
5495289
5494733
2899246
4099056
N081200
081216

FO80000
081200

080000

061016

N b -

o

e

NN R RN e

-N061000

060000

T4/

noowra@

N o e

NN D OO

MmO Z2rn

YR N

%

nmraAapPpocowwuX oo

00NN e

X NN

NmMoowLmw®r @

o N e

=

NN N NN e

M PO~ COHRA~>IWON

Nimike

Moottoripeti
Moottoripeti
Moottoripeti
Moottoripeti
Moottoripeti
Poikittaispalkki
Lukkeoaluslevy
Lukkoaluslevy
Ruuvi
Nylocmutteri
Mutteri
Kumityyny
Kumityyny
Kumityyny
saatolevy 2 mm
Aluslevy
Vastelevy
Vastelevy
Kiinnityslevy
Kumipuskuri
Kumipuskuri
Lukkoruuvi
Nylocmutteri
Ruuvi
Jousialuslevy
Mutteri
Aluslevy
Ruuvi

Nyloc mutteri
Aluslevy

V’C‘ 1‘: /Z'L-M K’:— Hﬂybf . Ci jz«

Bendrming

Motorbadd
Motorbadd
Motorbadd
Motorbadd
Motorbadd
Tvarbalk
Lasbricka
Lasbricka
Skruv
Nylocmutter
Mutter
Gurmidyna
Gummidyna
Gummidyna
Justerbricka 2 mm
Bricka

Description

Engine mount. plate
Engine mount. plate
Engine mount.plate
Engine mount.plate
Engine mount.plate
Cross beam

Lock washer

Lock washer

Screw

Lock nut

Nut

Rubber pillow
Rubber pillow
Rubber pillow
Adjusting plate 2 mm
Washer

Motstycke Counter piece
Motstycke Counter piece
Faste Fastening
Gurmmidémpare Rubber damper
Gummidampare Rubber damper
Lasskruv Locking screw
Nylocmutter Lock nut
Skruv Screw
Fjéderbricka Spring washer
Mutter Nut
Bricka Washer
Skruv Screw
Nyloc mutter Lock nut
Bricka Washer
Y atd (ed TRy
”451}49/,h/

s ,,M_,/”‘w e S h (“7‘14/ .




30

GL 360 Syncro

Viite
Ref.
Ref.

W W N

Tilausnro
Reservdelsnr
Part Number
12110

12109
5392588
5395657

NN NOWE R

rPomwonNnNnmc<POINOMmMooVwLwnNnC @

Omcuougzm~Qrx

TEmOZ P

nBroowuxXr e

3

jS 1’8,19
. I‘ ' . . J : )
., Jf—‘i" \31

DZHTCOHANPIODWON

RANGER COBRA

GLS 3500 FC. GLX 5900 LTS COBRA TOURING

COBRARACING

ENDURO

RAVE
Nimike Benamning Description
Vaijerilukko Vajerlas Wire lock
S&8téruuvi Justerskruv Adjusting screw
Jarruvaijeri Bramsvajer Brake wire
Jarruvaijeri, vas. Bromsvajer,vénster Brake wire LH




Y/ T~/

5395891
5395656
5494983
396465
549700

It

5395646
5396461

s 774

5394085
5296608

414603600

5494128

5495288

. 1200939
.572014100
. 732601055
.414473200
.2099026
.572014400
.414440800
5494129
.5294940
5394371
12106
.1300409
2499030
5493713
1300904
1461404
.050850
.050800

AZ 5.3
10113
3199038
5396627
5395581
5396460
5493529L
5493529R
308380
5493386
5492715
1460405
1460401
1460400
081235
081220
081225
F080000
5494982
300623
N081200
580251000
.507019300
.414466800
.860700100
.507020400
.N081200
.507020200
.507019600
.507021900
.507009400
.507021500
.081250
.050814
.507023600
061000
414460600
572013500

1

IR el S S S

— R

R X b e

e B b e

1

e el i —

[SF N

I S e e

2
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
2
2
1

1

-~

[ S I S S e

[SEN

Lo T N R e e N e

[Py o

[ N N R N = I = N IS e S N R

bt 0 pm e et o e

[ =

1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
2
2
1

[ e N = i ey [

.

Lol N R e i i

[ S N e e N R el T e N I e e e S

Jarruvaijeri, oikea
Jarruvaijeri, oikea
Runko

Runko

Runko, RAVE
Kiinnityslevy
Liukukaari

Runko

Runko .
Leageanv: //"’
Kaasuvaiferi
Kaasuvaijeri

GLS 3500 F.C.
Kaasuvaijeri,RAVE,
COBRA/TOURING
Kaasuvipu, tayd.
sis. osan 8
Kaasuvipu, t&yd.
sis.osat 8-14
Pys8ytyskytkin
Runko

Ruuvi

Ruuvi

Aluslevy

Kahva

Ruuvi

Jarrukahva, tayd.
Kahva

Kumirengas
Kahva,oikea

Jousi

Kahva, vasen
Holkki

Pallotorvi
Pallotorvi,2-piipp.
Ruuvi

Mutteri
Téhtialuslevy
Pidadtinnippa
Seegerrengas
Jarrulevy
Jarrulevy
Jarrulevy
Jarruvarsi, vasen
Jarruvarsi,oikea
Lukitusnippeli
Jousi

Jarrukenké
Rikast.vipu+vaijeri
Rikast.vipu+vaijeri
Rikast.vipu+vaijeri
Ruuvi

Ruuvi

Ruuvi
Jousialuslevy
Sisdholkki
Aluslevy
Nylocmutteri
Jarrukaliberi
Eturunko
Takarunko
Jarrupalasarija
Lukituslaatta
Nylocmutteri
Jousilevy
Saatopyorad
Neulasokka
Kdantojousi
Jarruvipu

Ruuvi

Ruuvi

Lukituslevy
Nylocmutteri
Jousi

Suojakumi

/é:,ug P 142'1{~’¢ <;a1“* 4 tz“'*"“ f{)

Bramsvajer, hoger
Braomsvajer, hoéger
Faste

Faste

Faste, RAVE
Fastplatta
Glidbage

Faste

Faste

Gasvajer

Gasvajer

GLS 3500 F.C.
Gasvajer,RAVE
COBRA/TOURING
Gasreglage, kompl.
innehall. del 8

Bromshandtag, kompl.

inneh.delar 8-14
Stoppknopp

Ram

Skruv

Skruv

Bricka

Handtag

Skruv
Bromshandtag, kompl.
Handtag

Gummiring

Handtag, hoéger
Fjader

Handtag, vénster
Hylsa

Bollhorn

Bollhorn, 2-pipigt
Skruv

Mutter
Stjarnbricka
Stoppnippel
Lasring

Bromsskiva
Bromsskiva
Bromsskiva
Braomsarm, vénster
Bromsarm, héger
Lasnippel

Fjader

Bromsback
Chokereglage+vajer
Chokereglage+vajer
Chokereglage+vaier
Skruv

Skruv

Skruv

Fjaderbricka

Inre hylsa

Bricka
Nylocmutter
Bromsok
Bromsstativ, frémre
Bromsstativ, bakre
Bromsbacksats
Lasbricka
Nylocmutter
Fjéaderbricka
Reglerhjul
Nalsprint
Styrfijéder
Bromsarm

Skruv

Skruv

Lasbricka
Nylocmutter

Fjéder

Skyddsgurmmi

H "t

Brake wire RH
Brake wire RH
Frame

Frame

Frame, RAVE
Fastening plate
Slide bow

Frame

Frame

Gas wire

Gas wire

GLS 3500 F.C.

Gas wire, RAVE,
COBRA/TOURING
Throttle lever assy
Incl. part 8

Brake handle assy
incl. parts 8-14
Stop

Frame

Screw

Screw

Washer

Handle

Screw

Brake handle assy
Handle

Rubber ring

Handle RH

Spring

Handle, IH

Sleeve

Ball horn

Ball horn, 2-pipes
Screw

Nut

Washer

Stop nipple
Circlip

Brake disk

Brake disk

Brake disk

Brake arm LH

Brake arm RH

Lock nipple

Spring

Brake pad

Choke lever + wire
Choke lever + wire
Choke lever + wire
Screw

Screw

Screw

Spring washer
Sleeve, inner
Washer

Lock nut

Brake assy
Caliber half, front
Caliber half, rear
Brake pad set
Locking plate
Lock nut

Spring washer
Regulator wheel
Cotter

Reversing spring
Brake arm

Screw

Screw

Locking plate
Lock nut

Spring

Cover, rubber

31



32

Gl=360
GLX-5900LTS
RANGER




Viite
Ref.
Ref .

[Nelle < JIENS e Q5 NN NI IR I S

),

art Number

3050601-1
5410601-1
5420601
.5292558-1
.3400004~1
.. 3400010
. 3400050
.3400051
.3400003
..6500601
. .6500602
...3400012
...6500603
...6500604
. 3400005
.GL4 252820
.1460601
.5420602
..GL4101220
..3400013-1
...GL4101220
..3400014
..3400014
..3400014
..5492318
. .3400052
..3400053
..5492138
..061035-1
..B061000
.K061025
.3400006
6500606D
3400019
3400007
300623
081225
UNF 1/2x137
(3400020-3
S B VAN

.6500611
6500612
. .6500609
.3400028
.3400026-1
.3400029
.3400024-2"
6500610
200056
5492300-1
5492872
ET 12-210
5393323
JTryaid

noosowr o

R S R e S N N el e

W0 O

[ T

1
1
1
3
1
1
1
1
1
2
X
X
X
3

WO ZP

e e

b = LD D R e

R WWWOAX X« WWWkE Www:.

=l

SR A N T e e P e

) v [cRoRt-NE,] o

s b o

e WO W AN X We W WWREs H WL

P el e

(SR I S IR S S ol el S PSRl S

Nimike

I-variaattori
I-variaattori
I-variaattori
Kiinted lautanen
Kiinte& lautanen
Holkki

Jousi, punainen
Jousi, harmaa

Liikkuva lautanen

Hela
Liukuripasaria
Liukuripa
Niitti 5x15
Niitti S5x18
Napa

Hela

Ben&mning

Motorvariator
Motorvariator
Motorvariator
Fast tallrik
Fast tallrik
Hylsa

Fjader, r&d
Fjader, gra
Rorlig tallrik
Bussning
Glidribbsats
Glidribba

Nit 5x15

Nit 5x18

Nav

Bussning

Variaattoripainosrj Variatorviktsats
Variaattoripainosrj Variatorviktsats

Hela

Rulla

Hela

Holkki

Holkki
Paino,halk.10
Paino, halk.ll
Paino, halk.9
Paino, halk.8
varsi

Ruuvi
Bilocmutteri
Kuusickoloruuvi
S&&tdkoppa
Variaattorihihna
Variaattorisuoja
Variaattorisuoja
Aluslevy

Ruuvi
Kiinnitysruuvi

II-variaattori, tdyd.Sekundarvar. , kompl.
HUCM ! JOUSEN KIREYS OBS!FJADERSPANNING
ERI KONETYYPEILLE  FOR OLIKA MASKINTYPER

Kiinted lautanen

Liikkuva lautanen

Hela

Liukunasta
Jousi,punainen
Kiila
Kuormitussaadin
Seegerrengas
Tukilevy
Lukkotappi
saatdlevy
Ulosvedin
Sa&tokopan avain
Kumivaimennin

Bussning
Rulle
Bussning
Hylsa

Hylsa

vikt, dia 10
Vikt, dia 11
vikt, dia 9
Vikt, dia 8
Arm

Skruv
Biloamtter
Insexskruv
Viktképa
Variatorrem
Variatorskydd
Variatorskydd
Bricka

Skruv
Fastskruv

Fast tallrik
Rorlig tallrik
Bussning
Glidknopp
Fjéder, rdéd
Kil

Momentforstarkare

Lasring
Stodbricka
Lastapp
Justerbricka
Avdragare
Oppningsverktyg
Gurmidampare

Description

Clutch

Clutch

Clutch

Fixed pulley
Fixed pulley
Sleeve

Spring, red
Spring, grey
Movable pulley
Bushing

Slide rib set
Slide rib

Rivet 5x15

Rivet 5x18

Hub

Bushing

Clutch weight set
Clutch weight set
Bushing

Roller

Bushing

Sleeve

Sleeve

Weight, dia 10
Weight, dia 11
Weight, dia 9
Weight, dia 8

Arm

Screw

Nut

Screw

Adjusting cap
V-belt

Clutch cover
Clutch cover
Washer

Screw

Screw ST )'7
Driven variator,compl.
N.B.SPRING TENSION
FOR DIFFERENT MACHINES
Fixed pulley
Movable pulley
Bushing

Slide stud
Spring, red

Key

Torgue conventer
Circlip

Support washer
Lock pin
Adjusting washer
Puller

Opening tool
Rubber damper

33




GLS 3500 RC.

34



::g

Ti Lausnumero
rvdelsnr
Number

L 205761
.214874
.207296
.200698
.213933
.203474
.214910
..214920
...207327
... 205200
...205432
.213875
.213265
.214393
.214388

.207869

..204203
..207953
.211333
.215133
.214403
5492300-1
3400019

MAX 1108
1499026
.732601067
.504136600
.223563085
.504059600
.414673000
.414558900
.504134800
.371903100
.061000
.060000
.504137100
..504108900
..414330400
..309902700
..399910000
..414579300
.899788
-504136700
.504137000

A/T%¢¢
A0Y T66

= A O\ W OV bt b bt b ON O bt et e ped

— [

[y
= = WOy

= X W W W = s b NN B b 2 b R R RO 2 2 s N e

~

Nmoouvwner QO

GrrQec 7

Nimike

I-variaattori 108C

Keskiruuvi+aluslevy

Aluslevy
Aluslevy

Ruuvi
Jousialuslevy
P&adtylevy + hela
Jousi, valk.
Kolmionapa, té&yd.
Rullasarja
Erikoislevy
Akseli
Liukunokka
valilevy

Hela

Saatslevy
Liikkuva lautanen
Sis.osat 4-5-14-16
Tappisarja
sis.osat 17-18-19
Tersdslevy, sarja
Lukkomutteri
Painosarja, F-2
Kiintes lautanen
Kiinte4d lautanen
Lukkotappi
Variaattorisuoja
Variaattorihihna
II-variaattori
Ruuvi

Kiinte8 lautanen
Vaarnaruuvi, Méx30
Painoaluslevy
Kiila

Jousi

Moment inmuunnin
Seegerrengas
Mutteri, M6
Aluslevy

Liikkuva lautanen
Hela

Hela

Ruuvi

Aluslevy
Liukunasta
Loctite, 5 g
Kuppi

Rengaslevy

JHEA 3T

Bendmning

Motorvariator 108C
Centr.skruv+bricka
Bricka

Bricka

Skruv

Fjaderbricka
Andplatta + hylsa
Fjader, vit

Triangelnav, kompl.

Rullsats
Specialbricka
Axel
Glidknopp
Distansbricka
Bussning
Justerbricka
Rorlig skiva

ingar delar 4-5-14-16

Tappsats

ingdr delar 17-18-19

Stalplatta, serie
Lasmutter
Viktsats, F-2
Fast skiva

Fast skiva
Lastapp
Variatorskydd
Variatorrem
Sekundérvariator
Skruv

Fast skiva
Pinskruv, Mé6x30
Tryckbricka

Kil

Fjader

Moment forstarkare
Lasring

Mutter, M6
Bricka

Rorlig tallrik
Bussning
Bussning

Skruv

Bricka

Glidknopp
Loctite, 5 g
Kopp

Ringplatta

/{i. ci,)’jy _:7'€%W/A

s

oVl g )‘E?. (~Zé£%1.ff;4
w /0J Ve o//ﬂ

Description

Clutch 108C
Center screw+washer
Washer

Washer

Screw

Spring washer

End plate + bushing
Spring, white
Spider, assy
Roller set

Thrust washer
Shaft

Contoured guide
Spacer for sprider
Bushing

Spacer

Movable face
incl.parts 4-5-14-16
Pivot bolt kit
incl. parts 17-18-19
Steel washer, set
Lock nut

Cam arm set, F-2
Fixed face

Fixed face

Lock pin

Clutch cover
Driven belt

Driven variator
Screw

Fixed pulley

Allen screw, M6x30
Thrust washer

Key

Spring

Cam

Circlip

Nut, M6

Washer

Sliding pulley
Bushing

Bushing

Screw

Washer

Cam slider shoe
Loctite, 5 g

Cup

Plate

35




36

colour 2

COBRA/TOURING
COBRA RACING
ENDURO

RAVE




uu tlm u

Viite Tilausnumero

Ref . rvdelsnr

Raf . Number
1499029
1499025
14990133

1 ABOIES VA3
LABO246 s 2 57y

2 .48@+¥7

3

4

5

6 291

7 .427400

8 .429140
.429220

9 .245210

10 .440165

11 .842040

12 . 427390

12 .427395

13 .438133

13 .438090

13 .438093

13 .438136 N

14 .410697 B

14 .412285

15 .. 429483 Y I7/53

15 .£433185j

16 .241816

17 .245370

18 .480125

: .480128

19 .480149

19 .480228

20 .429150

21 .440180

22 .440170

23 .927941

24 .442110

25 .438100

26 .430730

27 .460045

28 476030

29 899788

30 MAX 1108

30 2899302U

31 483323

31 483324

32 4099800

33 2099024

40 1488026

40 1499034

41 .732601067

48 .504136600

49 .223563085

50 .504059600

51 .414673000

52 .414558900

53 .504134800

54 .371903100

55 .061000

56 .060000

57 .504137100

58 ..504108900

59 .+414330400

60 ..309%02700

61 ..399910000

62 ..414579300

67 .899788

68 .504136700

69 .504137000

70 3400019

71 5492300-1

Yo /e

—

X O WWWWDWs Wr =W W [ e bl WX = VWO W s e

b b e e

e

B = = X W W WD = b ks BOORD) et b b et e R B R e

JDCOS~NPo@moOn

e m<rr~0xnCcOUZ2Zm

Wk X N WO W e

Hob e

W W s A s

e X HFOODWWWWARAWWs =

R

(o

T N R e X LD LW e DD N e ke b b e ) e N e

C
O
B
R
A

XHAOADWWWWARAWWSE e L e WWWEX O WAWR ke e QZHOPD

b b e e

—

[ S e e - PN N O B e e S S ST R S

Nimike

I-variaattori,TRA
I-variaattori,TRA
I-variaattori, TRA
Kiinte& lautanen
Kiinted lautanen
Liikkuva lautanen

Vipu, tayd.
Hela

Rulla, t&yd.
Valilevy

Tappi,kork.kier.luku Tapp, £6r hég varvtal Pin,

Tappi, vakio
Neulasokka, 2.5x22
Kiinn.pultti, tayd.
Lukitusmutteri, M6
Jousen vastey/2275.)
Jousen vaste

Jousi, sini/oranssi
Jousi, kelta/kelta
Jousi, sin/kelta,
kork.kierr.luku
Jousi sini/sini
Jousen sugfal.2#yd.
Jousen suoja, t&yd.
Hela

Hela 77,7 ¢

Benaming

Motorvariator, TRA
Motorvariator, TRA
Motorvariator, TRA
Fast tallrik

Description

Clutch, TRA
Clutch, TRA
Clutch, TRA

Fixed pulley Y f£02 f}f

Fast t ed pull
Rorlio SAAOLT FPRaainn st

/4 Y/QCﬁLJByesbln

Arm, kompl.
Bussning
Rulle, kompl.
Mellanbricka

Tapp, standar
Naélpinne, 2.5x22
Fastbult, kompl.
Lasmutter, M6
Fjaderanslag
Fjaderanslag
Fjader, bla/orange
Fjéder, gul/gul
Fjader, bla/gul,
f6r hég varvtal
Fjéder bla/bla

Fjéderskydd, kompl.
Fjéderskydd, kompl.

Bussning
Bussning

Kuusiokoloruuvi, 10NmInsexskruv, 10Nm

Kitkalevy
Saatskoppa
Sa&tokoppa
Painovarsi, 149

Painovarsi, 228
Akselitappi, 8x24
Lukkoruuvi
Sadtoruuvi

Aluslevy, 6/12/1

Friktionbricka
Viktkéapa
Viktképa
Viktarm, 149
Viktarm, 228
Axeltapp, 8x24
Lasskruv
Justerskruv
Bricka, 6/12/1

Lukitusmutteri, 10Nm Lasmutter, 10Nm

Jousi

O-rengas
Liukukenké&
Ulosvetédija
Loctite, 5 g
Variaattorihihna
Variaattorihihna
Korjaussarja
Korjaussarja
Pultti
Jousialuslevy
II-variaattori
II-variaattori
Ruuvi

Kiinted lautanen
Vaarnaruuvi, M6x30
Painoaluslevy
Kiila

Jousi
Momentinmuunnin
Segerrengas
Mutteri, M6
Aluslevy
Liikkuva lautanen
Hela

Hela

Ruuvi

Aluslevy
Liukunasta
Loctite, 5 g
Kuppi

Rengaslevy
Variaattorisuoja
Lukkotappi

Fiader

O-ring

Glidsko
Avdragare
Loctite, 5 g
Variatorrem
Variatorrem
Reparationssats
Reparationssats
Centrumskruv
Fjéderbricka
Sekundérvariator
Sekundérvariator
Skruv

Fast skiva
Pinskruv, M6x30
Tryckbricka

Kil

Fjader
Momentforstarkare
Lasring

Mutter, M6
Bricka

Rorlig tallrik
Bussning
Bussning

Skruv

Bricka
Glidknopp
Loctite, 5 g
Kopp

Hiulskiva
Variatorskydd
Lastapp

ding pulley whegsec

Bushing

Lever assy
Bushing
Roller assy
Thrust washer

Pin, standard
Cotter pin,2.5x22
Fitting bolt assy
Lock nut, M6

Spring seat

Spring seat

Spring, blue/orange

Spring,yellow/yellow
Spring, blue/yellow,

for high altitude

Spring blue/blue v/ ¥ ¢

Spring cover assy
Spring cover assy

Bushing «] y~ X Ll (/ Z

Bushing

Allen s&‘ew‘ léN‘n'/ X x ‘l &y

Friction washer
Covenor cup
Covenor cup

Ramp, 149

Ramp, 228

Dowel tube, 8x24
Lock nut
Calibration screw
Washer, 6/12/1

Locking nut, 10 Nm
Spring

O-ring

Slidetg Yergyw,

Puller screw
Loctite, S5 g
Driven belt

Driven belt / J&# ¥ ¥ee

Clutch repair kit
Clutch repair kit
Center screw
Spring washer

Driven variatorfZxv? e ¥}

Driven variator
Screw

Fixed pulley
Allen skruv, M6x30
Thrust washer
Key

Spring

Cam

Circlip

Nut, M6

Washer

Sliding pulley
Bushing
Bushing

Screw

Washer

Cam slider shoe
Loctite, 5 g
Cup

Plate

Clutch cover
Lock pin

ZL ooy e A /(?41»’2, 4;-;:EE’

for high altitude




GLS 3500 FC

c COBRARACING/ENDURO
° RAVE
R
A
R
A
C.
/
B
N
G D
L u
S R
3 0
5 /
0 R
Viite Tilausnumero 0 A
Ref. Reservdelsnr F Vv
Ref. Part Number C E Nimike Ben&mning Description
1 5396150 1 1 Vetoakseli Drivaxel Drive shaft
2 .5296137 1 1 Akseli Axel Shaft
4 4699025 2 2 Vetohammaspyoré Z9 Drivkugghjul 29 Drive gear 79
4a 4699026 2 2 Vetohammaspy&tra 29, Drivkugghjul Z9, Drive gear 279,
- l-rivinen , l-radig 1-lined
5 ucC 205 1 1 Laskeri (/¢ 3 ¢} Lager Bearing
6 10509-1 2 2 Laakeripesépari Lagerhuspar Bearing housing set
7 1081216 6 6 Lukkoruuvi Lasskruv Lock screw
8 N081200 8 12 Nylocmutteri Nyloomitter Lock nut
10 5496335 1 1 | Jatke Férléngning Extension
12 4400602 101 ' Laakeri 1J/#5 -/é Lager 1 Bearing 1
13 .10531 2 2 Lukkoruuvi Lasskruv Lock screw
14 081270 1 1 Ruuvi Skruv Screw




Viite
Ref.
Ref.

15
16
17

Tilausnunero
Reservdelsnr
Part Number

31925351
4198763
5296343
5396627
2652101
31930627
6205 RS
6206
K081225
081260
081200
5296169
5396161
5396162
31928401
1000669
5492530
5493334
5392441-1
081220
YIP$r
493746
5494700
5494701
549374
(5494333 9¢ o/t
5493747
5492378
3199010
3050602
061065
5192399
3050606
5492529
3050605
4599075
12-17
3599112
061050
3050607
5396239
.061025
.N061000
5493717
5496818
5496337
4198740
5496336
F080000
3199002
5496643
2099010
2099042
5496421
5496345

7
¥l

Qmoouvwnt @

o N T T T T I T T e S o T o S S e e e O B e e e S e

BN e

~ SN O R e R e e e XX e

»mwWOon

I T T e O T o e T e & B e e e e S =]

E

— et OV bt b b et e s b b= b X X S D s e

m<3>:c\o:ocozm\p>:o

N el e e e

Nimike

Sagtdlevy 1 mm
Kiila
Variaattoriakseli

Jarrule .
Stefa .}?iﬁ'f*“‘Je&‘V
Stefavet b ;,é—x A
Lagkeri i -0 €€ (7
Laakeri -,,t[_,ﬁ& ol
Kuus iokoloruuvi
saatoruuvi

Mutteri

Ketjukotelo
Ketjupydra z=41/TS
Ketjupytré z=37/TS
S&&torengas, 1 mm
Segerrengas
Kierreholkki

Holkki
Ketjunkiristin

Ruuvi

ind, o

Ket fupybrs z=2ao§'r§
Ketjupyors z=17/TS
Ketjupybrd z=18/TS
Ketiju/TS, 65+iukko
Ketju/TS, 63+1lukko
Ketjulukko/TS
Tiiviste

valilevy
Tayttdtulppa

Ruuvi

Kansi

Tiiviste

Mutteri
Tarkistustulppa
V&livaijeri, 1=5 cm
Kulmavaihde
Kulmavaihde

Ruuvi

Tiiviste

Laippa, kilpakaytt®
Ruuvi

Nylocmutteri
Holkki

Valilevy, 3.6 mm
Holkki, 6.5 mm
Kiila 8x7x40
Aluslevy
Jousialuslevy
Segerrengas

Holkki 30/2.5-11
Korialuslevy 8.4
Tiiviste
Vastarengas
Vastarengas

Jc z’/‘JJ“ ALh

L - P4

Ben&mning

Shims 1 mm

Kil

Variatoraxe).
Bromsskiva
Packbox

Packbox

Lager

Lager

Insexskruv
Justeringsskruv
Mutter

Kedjehus
Kedjedrev z=41/TS
Kedjedrev z=37/TS
Distansring, 1 mm
Lasring

Génghylsa

Hylsa
Kedjestrackare
Skruv

Kedjedrev z=20/TS
Kedjedrev z=17/TS
Kedjedrev z=18/TS
Kedja/TS, 65+las
Kedja/TS, 63+1lés
Kedijelas/TS
Packning
Distansbricka
Pafyllningsplugg
Skruv

Lock

Tatning

Mutter

Nivaplugg
Mellanvajer, 1=5 cm
Vinkelvaxel
Vinkelvéaxel

Skruv

Tatning’

Fléns, t&vling
Skruv

Nylocmitter

Hylsa

Distansbricka, 3.6 mm

Hylsa, 6.5 mm
Kil 8x7x40
Bricka
Fjéderbricka
Lasring

Hylsa 30/2.5-11
Bricka 8.4
Tétning
Fastring
Fastring

Description

Shim 1 mm

Key

Shaft

Brake disc

0Oil seal

01l seal

Bearing

Bearing

Screw

Adjusting screw
Nut

Chain housing

Chain wheel z=41/TS
Chain wheel z=37/TS
Adjustment ring, 1m
Circlip

Screw sleeve

Sleeve

Chain tensioner
Screw

Chain wheel 2=20/TS
Chain wheel 2=17/TS
Chain wheel 2=18/TS
Chain/TS, 65+lock s uvvsn,
Chain/TS, 63+1ock 2+, 4
Chain lock/TS
Gasket

Shim

Charging plug
Screw

Cover

Gasket

Nut

Check plug

Square pin, 1=5 om
Angle gear

Angle gear

Screw

Gasket

Flange, racing
Screw

Lock mutter

Sleeve

Shim, 3.6 mm
Sleeve, 6.5 mm

Key 8x7x40

Washer

Spring washer
Circlip

Sleeve 30/2.5-11
Washer 8.4

Gasket

Fastening ring
Fastening ring

39




40

COBRA TOURING GL 360 SYNCRO




Viite
Ref .
Ref .

(SR R

5394111

5296900
3501802
4198763
3199010
5496818
NO81200
5394430
uc 205
.10531
L081216
5494411
5496335
FO80000
081250
081270
5394222
5396553
5396458
.5394209
.46399004
.4699025
.5396616
.5394210
.5393749
5296341
3199001
081225
081220
300623
080000
5395581
5396460
5493216
5493235
5492876
31925351
5496337
8751 47506
6146 02230
6400 25007
4400602

G et der- Lo

= NN NGy e

e

[ B e s N e

%o e

bt OY NI DR OV e s s = MOz

e

[

L

AN = N O e e

=

= X e

TAOHNPDEOO

Nimike

Variaattoriakseli
Variaattoriakseli
Kiila

Kiila

Tukirengas
Tukirengas
Nylocmutteri
Laakeripesépari
Laakeri
Lukitusruuvi
Lukkoruuvi
Kiinnitysholkki
Kiinnitysholkki
Jousialuslevy
Ruuvi

Ruuvi
Vetoakseli, kok.
Vetoakseli, kok.
Vetoakseli, kok.
Hammaspyora
Hammaspyors, Z-8
Hammaspy&dré, Z-9
Puolikas pyora,z-9
TukipyOdrs

Akseli

Akseli
Seegerrengas
Ruuvi

Ruuvi

Aluslevy
Aluslevy
Jarrulevy
Jarrulevy
vililevy
S&atdlevy 3 mm
Sa&tdlevy 2 mm
Sg&tdlevy 1 mm
Holkki, 6.5 mm
Kytkinholkki
O-rengas

Tulppa

Laakeri, 1"

Bendmning

Variatoraxel
Variatoraxel
Kil

Kil

Stédring
Stédring
Nyloamtter
Lagerhuspar
Lager
Lasskruv
Lasskruv
Axeltapp
Axeltapp
Fjaderbricka
Skruv

Skruv
Drivaxel, kompl.
Drivaxel, kompl.
Drivaxel, kompl.
Drivhjul
Drivhijul, 2-8
Drivhjul, Z-9
Drivhjul,Z-9,enkel
Stédhijul

Axel

Axel

Lasring

Skruv

Skruv

Bricka

Bricka
Bromsskiva
Bromsskiva
Distansbricka
Shims 3 mm
Shims 2 mm
Shims 1 mm
Hylsa, 6.5 mm
Koplingshylsa
O-ring

Plugg

Lager, 1"

Description

Shaft

Shaft

Key

Key

Support ring
Support ring
Lock nut
Bearing housing set
Bearing

Lock screw
Lock screw
Shaft pin
Shaft pin
Spring washer
Screw

Screw

Drive shaft assy
Drive shaft assy
Drive shaft assy
Gear

Gear, 2-8
Gear, Z-9

Half gear, Z-9
Support wheel
Shaft

Shaft

Circlip

Screw

Screw

Washer

Washer

Brake disk
Brake disk
Shim

Shim 3 mm

Shim 2 mm
Shim 1 mm
Sleeve, 6.5 mm
Adapter sleeve
O-ring

Plug

Bearing, 1"

41




GLX 5900 LTS

42



3400020-3

5493235
5492876
3501802
300623
081225

(5394220)07527 7

5394313 -
(5392768 5 ) 5276
.5394312

.5394210

.5394209

FOB0000

080000

L081216

5394430

uc 205

.10531

NOg1200

3199001

[eNoRV-RE)] X

n 3

O e X

[P

P U = e W Y WO RN

Nimike

II-variaattori

HUCM! JOUSEN KIREYS

ERI MALLEISSA
Saatdlevy 3 mm
S&&tdlevy 2 mm
Kiila

Aluslevy

Ruuvi
Vetoakseli
Vetoakseli
Akseli

Akseli
TukipySra
VetochammaspySré
Jousialuslevy
Aluslevy
Lukkoruuvi
Laakeripesé&pari
Laakeri
Lukkoruuvi
Nyloamtteri
Seegerrengas

Bendmning

Sekundarvariator

OBS! FJADERSPANNING
FOR OLIKA MODELLER

Shims 3 nm
Shims 2 mm
Kil

Bricka

Skruv
Drivaxel
Drivaxel
Axel

Axel
Stédhjul
Drivkugghjul
Fj&derbricka
Bricka
Lasskruv
Lagerhuspar
Lager
Lasskruv
Nylogmtter
Lésring

Description

Driven variator
N.B. SPRING TENSION

FOR DIFFERENT MACHINES

Shim 3 mm
Shim 2 mm
Key

Washer
Screw
Drive shaft
Drive shaft
Shaft

Shaft
Support wheel
Drive gear
Washer
Washer

Lock screw

Bearing housing set

Bearing
Lock screw
Lock nut
Circlip

43



44

G360
RANGER

GLX-5900LTS
GLS-3500 R C.
COBRA/TOUR/RACING/ENDURO/RAVE



oV

Ul B 0 W W NN N e

Huuudud

Tilausnumero
Reservdelsnr
Part Number

19-1182GLX
3599005
3599200
.12-19
5395142
12-18/2000
12-18/1550
12-17
3599008
3599112
4599009
4599075
12-16

noowr o

DO Z >0

—

mMHEEEoOcVULX TR

[

NMoOowvwN QR

WCOHNPIWOON

PHTOONACI»INORCOZM

OZ-0Pw

— .

Nimike

Nopeusmittari 0-120
Nopeusmittari 0-160
Nopeusmittari 0-200
Vaijeri, trip
Vaijeri,1=1050mm
Vaijeri, 1=2000mm
Vaijeri,1=1550 mm
Kulmavaihde
Kulmavaihde
Kulmavaihde
Vélivaijeri, 85 mm
Vé&livaijeri, 75 mm
Nippeli,

sis. vetoakseliin

Bendmning

Hastigh.mdtare 0-120
Hastigh.mdtare 0-160
Hastigh.ma&tare 0-200

Vajer, trip
Vajer,1l= 1050 mm
Vajer,l= 2000 mm
Vajer,l= 1550 mm
Vinkelvaxel
Vinkelvéxel
Vinkelvaxel
Mellanvajer, 85 mm
Mellanvajer, 75 mm
Nippel,

ingar i drivaxel

Description

Speedometer 0-120
Speedameter 0-160
Speedaometer 0-200
Wire, trip
Wire,1=1050 mm
Wire,l= 2000 rm
Wire, 1=1550 nm
Angle gear

Angle gear

Angle gear

Square pin, 85 mm
Square pin, 75 mm
Nipple,

incl. in drive shaft

45



Viite

Ref.
Ref.

OO IR UHE WMWK e

1 15 n

Tilausnumero
Reservdelsnr
Part Number

NHErEOOVLMXtD

noower @

5296863
5192948
3501528
3340035-1
3501527-1
3501529
529328%p
5293281R
5370311
100000
5494317
101530
2399009
101555
5294500L
5294500R
5294277L
5294277R

H
[-

(SR
BN D N RN e

. .

[ S S N NN N R Sy

.
[RTIESVIS

E
b)
:

5496858L
5496858R
061020
N061000
N101500
101555
N101500
3501857
N121800
101570
5492659
5495774L
5495774R
5394288
101525
F100000 2
5491653 .
5495849 1
5494289 .
5494501 1
5494290
5494417
5494330
4699017
.6006 2RS
+R53032H
5494344

TYICFeT

g S I N TN R PR N P
N N NI T

IN]
Ne N

— .

N == RNONN e

2
2
2
1
1
2
8.

GL 360SYNCRO
GLX 5900 LTS

Nimike

Keinuvarsi, etu
Keinuvarsi, etu
Muovihela
Teliakseli
Teliakseli
Muoviholkki

Jousi, vas.,8mm,harm.
Jousi,oik.,8m,musta
Vaimenninkumi
Aluslevy
Muoviholkki

Ruuvi

Iskunvaimennin

Ruuvi

Jousi, vasen, harmaa
Jousi, oikea, musta
Jousi,vas., 10mm, harm.
Jousi,oik., 10mm,musta
Keinurunko, taka
Keinurunko, taka
Iskunvaimennin
Kiinnitysvarsi, vas.
Kiinnitysvarsi, oikea
Ruuvi

Nylocmutteri
Nylocamtteri

Ruuvi

Nyloamutteri

Ruuvi

Nylocrmutteri
S&storuuvi

S&atopala

Takavipu, vasen
Takavipu, oikea
Takavipu

Ruuvi

Jousialuslevy
Aluslevy

Akseli, taka

Akseli, taka

Akseli, taka

Akseli, taka

Holkki

Holkki

Taittopybra

Laakeri

Segerrengas
Kumiholkki

Ben&mning

Fj&dringsarm, framre
Fjédringsarm, [ramre
Plastbussning
Boggieaxel

Boggieaxel

Plasthylsa
Fjader,vénst., 8mm,gra
Fj&der,htg. , 8mm, svart
Gurmidampare

Bricka

Plasthylsa

Skruv

Stotdéampare

Skruv

Fjader,vénster, gra
Fj&der, héger, svart

Description

Rocker arm, front
Rocker arm, front
Plastic bushing
Bogie shaft

Bogie shaft
Plastic bushing
Spring LH,8mm,grey
Spring RH,8 nm, black
Rubber damper
Washer

Plastic bushing
Screw

Shock absorber
Screw

Spring LH, grey
Spring RH, black

Fjader,vénst., 10mm,graSpring LH, 10mm, grey
Fjader,hog., 10mm,svartSpring RH, 10mm, black

Gungarm, bakre
Gungarm, bakre
Stotdéampare
Fastarm, vénster
Fa8starm, hoger
Skruv
Nylocomutter
Nylocmutter
Skruv
Nylocmutter
Skruv
Nylocmitter
Justerskruv
Justerbit

Bakre arm, vénster
Bakre arm, héger
Bakre arm

Skruv
Fj&derbricka
Bricka

Axel, bakre
Axel, bakre
Axel, bakre
Axel, bakre
Hylsa

Hylsa

Brythjul

Lager

Lasring
Gummihylsa

holl b, o &= 41/;1./4-‘—;

Rocking frame, rear
Rocking frame, rear
Shock absorber
Fastening arm, LH
Fastening arm RH
Screw

Lock nut

Lock nut

Screw

Lock nut

Screw

Lock nut
Adjusting screw
Adjusting piece
Lever,rear,lH
Lever,rear, RH
Lever, rear
Screw

Spring washer
Washer

Shaft, rear
Shaft, rear
Shaft, rear
Shaft, rear
Sleeve

Sleeve

Wheel

Bearing

Circlip

Rubber sleeve



23 22 21 20

~J/J

5 94 52
/ O /‘ \
L /‘ rS'r

’
551719 7\
50 1348
GL 360 SYNCRO
GLXS900 LTS
G
L
X
5
G 9
L O
3 0
Viite Tilausnumero 6 L
Ref. Reservdelsnr 0 T
Ref. Part Number s S Nimike Bendmning Description
. 5196886 1 . Liukutelasto, tayd. Glidboggie, kompl. Slide rail system
. 5194225-1 .01 Liukutelasto, tayd. Glidboggie, kompl. Slide rail system
1 5194327-1 2 2 Liukurunko, sininen  Glidskena, bld Slide frame, blue
2 3501533-1 2 2 Liukukisko Glidyta Slide rail
3 061020 18 18 Ruuvi Skruv Screw
4 NO61000 38 38 Nyloamitteri Nylocmutter Lock nut
5 5310710-~1 2 2 TakapyOdré Bakhijul Rear wheel
6 .6205 2RS 1 1 Laakeri Lager Bearing
7 .R53032H 11 Segerrengas Segerring Circlip
8 3450701 1. Akseli Axel Shaft
8 3501911 1 Akseli Axel Shaft
9 3501891 2 2 Tukikorvake Stodjsrm Support ear
9A 3501887 2 2 Kiinnityskorva Fastéra Fastening
10 3501536 2 2 Rulla, taka, halk. 30 Rulle, bakre, dia 30 Roller, rear, dia 30 -

47




48

Viite
Ref.
Ref.

Tilausnumero
Reservdelsnr
Part Number

3501863
3501912
101555
3501733-1
3501774-1
3501773-1
5491776
K101525
F100000
1430701
.20566 2RS
.1430702
3440701
3501775
5330824
5493861
5294504
5294311
061035
061040
3501782
3501783
081225
300623
101545
N101500
5494463
101550
N101500
101500
4099189
3340041-1
3501547-1
3350013
3501548

3501549
100000
101530
1399021
1399008
.5310810
.5310811
061030
3501774-1
U061040
2099034
5493688
5493495
5494733

noowtn

B R B R DN NN NN RO N

e e

RPN RP NN NNNNDN S O

[N

.

[FENY N

NINRNNO X X -

Moo wUuXErR

o O B N R RSN N

S e PO

NP ERONRNRNNNDOC s e

N DN

SN

NN RO X X .

Nimike

Holkki
Aluslevy

Ruuvi

Tukilevy
valilevy
Kiinnityskorva
Holkki
Kuusickoloruuvi
Jousialuslevy
Kannatinpyora
Laakeri
Segerrengas
Akseli, etu
Akseli, etu
Kiinnityslevy
Kiinnityslevy
Pydrén akseli
Pydran akseli
Ruuvi

Ruuvi

Vélilevy
Holkki

Ruuvi

Aluslevy

Ruuvi
Nylocmutteri
Jousen pidin
Ruuvi
Nylocmutteri
Mutteri

Ruuvi
Taka-akseli
Taka-akseli
valiholkki
valiholkki

Ks. myds seur.sivu
v&liholkki
Aluslevy

Ruuvi

Telamatto
Telamatto
Solkisarja 25 kpl
Solkisarja 25 kpl
Ruuvi

valilevy

Ruuvi

v&lilevy

Holkki

Rulla, etu, halk. 40
Kumivaimennin

Bendmning

Hylsa

Bricka

Skruv
Stodplatta
Distansplatta
Fastbra

Hylsa
Insexskruv
Fj&derbricka
Barhjul

Lager
Segerring
Axel, frémre
Axel, frémre
Fastplatta
Féstplatta
Hjulaxel
Hjulaxel
Skruv

Skruv
Distansplatta
Hylsa

Skruv

Bricka

Skruv
Nylocmitter
Fjaderhallare
Skruv
Nylocmutter
Mutter

Skruv

Bakaxel
Bakaxel
Distanshylsa
Distanshylsa
Se &ven folj. sida
Distanshylsa
Bricka

Skruv
Drivband
Drivband
Bandspénne 25 st
Bandspénne 25 st
Skruv
Distansplatta
Skruv

Bricka

Hylsa

Rulle, fram, dia 40
Gurmidampare

Description

Sleeve
Washer

Screw

Support plate
Shim
Fastening ear
Sleeve

Screw

Spring washer
Wheel

Bearing
Circlip
Shaft, front
Shaft, front
Fastening plate
Fastening plate
Wheel shaft
Wheel shaft
Screw

Screw

Shim

Sleeve

Screw

Washer

Screw

Lock nut
Spring holder
Screw

Lock nut

Nut

Screw

Rear shaft
Rear shaft
Sleeve

Sleeve

See the foll. page

Sleeve

Washer

Screw

Track

Track

Clip set 25 pcs
Clip set 25 pcs
Screw

Shim

Screw

Washer

Sleeve

Roller, front, dia 40

Rubber damper



Viite
Ref.
Ref.

W oo JN U WN e

Tilausnumero
Reservdelsnr
Part Number

5196551
5194143-1
3501533-1
061020
N0O61000
4400410
.20566 2RS
.1430702
6410707
4699024
.6006 2RS
R53032H
5370311
5496599
5493236-1

"o 2P

1
2

1
2
2
2
8
6
1
1
2
2
1
1
4
1
1

RANGER

Nimike

Liukutelasto
Liukurunko, pun.
Liukupinta
Ruuvi
Nylocmutteri
Kannatinpyodra
Laakeri
Segerrengas
Ylapyodra
Kannatinpyors
Laakeri
Segerrengas
Vaimenninkumi
Remmin akseli
Rajoitinhihna

Ben&mning

Glidboggie
Glidskena, rod
Glidyta
Skruv
Nylocmutter
Barhjul
Lager
Lasring

Ovre hjul
Stodhjul
Lager
Lasring
Gummid&mpare
Remaxel
Stopprem

Description

Slide rail system
Slide rail, red
Slide surface
Screw

Lock nut

Wheel

Bearing

Circlip

Wheel, upper
Support wheel
Bearing

Circlip

Rubber damper
Belt shaft

Stop belt

49



15 060000
16 5493251
17 5493252
18 4400702
19 101550
20 100000
21 N101500
22 5396801
23 N081200
24 L081216
25 080000
26 K101545
27 300623
28 5396605
29 5492770
30 5491771
31 5496598
32 101535
33 5296566L
33 5296566R
34 5486802
35 5396804
36 061025
37 5494171
38 5494172
39 5494566
40 081230
41 300623
42 5294207-2
43 5494328
44 5394206
45 5296609
46 5496859
47 5496618
48 5394175L
48 5394175R
49 5494174
50 4099048
51 5492659
52 N101500
53 3501528
54 3199040
55 1399031
56 5394841
57 5496803
2 & 5 7G5V Ve

50

2

o

b

BN NARENNNNERERPARNERERRERNNNNNNSNNNHER OB NN O W —

1

Aluslevy

Holkki

Aluslevy

Iskunvaimennin

Ruuvi

Aluslevy

Nylocmutteri

Alakiinnike

Nylocmutteri

Ruuvi

Aluslevy

Kuusiokoloruuvi

Aluslevy

Keinuvarsi, etu

Muovihela

Teliakseli

Akseli

Ruuvi

Kiinnike, vasen

Kiinnike, oikea

Holkki, 1=80

Akseli

Ruuvi

Vastarulla

Jousen pidin

Holkki

Ruuvi

Aluslevy

Kiinnike

Holkki

Iskunvaimennin

Takavipu

vVarsi

Holkki

Jousi,vasen, harm

Jousi, oikea, musta

Kumiholkki

Ruuvi

Saétdpala

Nylocmutter

Muoviholkki

Segerrengas

Telamatto

Maton rajoitin

Holkkl, 1=32
 lexn O

Bricka

Hylsa

Bricka
Stotdédmpare
Skruv

Bricka
Nylocmutter
Nedre féaste
Nylocmutter
Lasskruv
Bricka
Insexskruv
Bricka
Fjédringsarm,
Plasthylsa
Boggieaxel
Axel

Skruv

Faste, vénster
Fdste, hoéger
Hylsa, 1=80
Axel

Skruv
Motrulle
Fjaderhallare
Hylsa

Skruv

Bricka

Faste

Hylsa
Stétdampare
Bakre arm
Arm

Hylsa

Fjader, vanster,gra
Fjader, héger, svart
Gummihylsa

Skruv

Justerbit
Nylocmutter
Plasthylsa
Segerring

Drivband
Begré&nsare

Hylsa, 1=32

framre

Washer
Sleeve .
Washer f
Shock absorber
Screw
Washer
Lock nut
Fastening,
Lock nut
Screw
Washer
Screw
Washer
Rocker arm, front
Plastic bushing
Bogie shaft

Shaft

Screw

Fastening LH
Fastening RH
Sleeve, 1=80
Shaft

Screw

Counter roller
Spring holder
Sleeve /”w
Screw

Washer

Fastening

Sleeve

Shock absorber
Rear arm

Arm

Sleeve

Spring LH, grey
Spring RH, black
Rubber sleeve
Screw

Adjusting piece
Lock nut

Rubber sleeve
Circlip

Track

Track guard
Sleeve, 1=32

lower



Viite
Ref.
Ref.

WO~ U B WNN R PR

Tilausnumero
Reservdelsnr
Part Number

5196538
5197138
5396872L
5397162
5396872R
5397163
.5196871
5197160
.5496870
.5392552-1L
.5392552-1R
.4400707
5494938
5497325
061020
NO61000
5494733
5492532-1
5396063
081250
N081200
060000
N101500
101550
4400702
239839%/
5396868
081225

)Y (g ‘
9729

y

Nnmoowvwwnte o

[ L

e

N O b s s

B X 2 N OB U R S S e

e

— .

N O e

N AT RO = S RN I )

> m o0

[

[

WS s X ks N OY B U b b e RO S S N e

?UC:O’-]\ID’:UUJOO

47 L6 45 66 65
R

A

\%

E Nimike

1 Liukutelasto
. Liukutelasto

N OV U b = N ) s N O b b e

m'*\b)—ap—b-

Liukurunko,kok. , kelt.

Liukurunko,kok., oik.

Liukurunko, kok. , kelt.
vas.

Liukurunko, kok.,
Liukurunko
Liukurunko
Etukiinnike
Kiristin,vasen
Kiristin,oikea
Niitti
Liukupinta
Liukupinta
Ruuvi
Nylocmutteri
Vaimenninkumi
Akseli
Rajoitinhihna
Ruuvi
Nyloamutteri
Aluslevy
Nylocmutteri
Ruuvi
Etuiskunvaimennin
Etuiskunvaimennin
Alakiinnike
Ruuvi

GLS 3500 F.C.
COBRA

COBRA TOURING
RAVE

Bendmning Description

Glidboggie Slide rail system
Glidboggie Slide rail system
Glidskena,mont.,gul Slide rail assy,yellow
Glidskena,mont., hogerSlide rail assy, RH
Glidskena,mont.,gul  Slide rail assy,yellow
Glidskena,mont., vanstSlide rail assy, LH
Glidskena Slide rail

Glidskena Slide rail

Frémre féste Fastening, front

Strdckare, vanster
Stréckare, hoéger
Nit

Glidyta

Glidyta

Skruv

Nylocmutter
Gummidampare

Axel

Stopprem

Skruv

Nyloamitter

Bricka

Nyloamitter

Skruv

Stotdampare, framre
Stotdampare, frémre
Nedre féaste

Skruv

/u ook b é ¢ Vad.

P [

oK.

Tensioner LH
Tensioner RH

Rivet

Slide surface

Slide surface

Screw

Lock nut

Rubber damper

Shaft

Stop belt

Screw

Lock nut

Washer

Lock nut

Screw

Shock absorber, front
Shock absorber, front
Fastening, lower
Screw

S1




Viite
Ref.
Ref.

52

Tilausnumero
Reservdelsnr
Part Number

5396356
5492770
5496270
R5393719
5492536
100000
K101545
5392538
3501528
5493650
5493679
101530
5496537
101540
5496511
5492542
5493379
2392170
2392160
2390013
5496100
5496043
101545
5392548
5396869
4400410
.6004 2RS
. 1430702
5496044
5296338
5492549
4400708
.6006 2RS
.R53032H
5496342
5496284
5496012
4400709
.6205 2RS
.R53032H
5496297
R5492534
5496283
1399040
1399029
.5310811
081220
300623
5492556
6410707
5491776
10001
101500
4099239
5493651
5493681
5394578
061025
5497625
5396874
3199007

AOMoouUtwne

=

NX s 2 W NN R RO ks s X X DN RNRNONS N X P

NN NONNNO NN XY .

— .

PMWOoOn

[

RO X = b= = Q) b= b RO b = N b= 2 R 2 b QN b b= e b 2 e XXM DN = NN 00 R 0 = N OO X b

NNNRNNNNNNEFRNNX

e

FRNX PHEEBWERERPRNEEPRRNRFR RN X NNE NN N X b

N NN NNNNNNNRNREFENDRN X .

T O~ wWonN

m<Px

B X NN NN RSO RNOR X P

[ S e O I e S I o S N R R e N e e o R e e e e e

NNNNNDNNNNDERNNDX =

— .

Nimike

Keinuvarsi
Muovihela
Teliakselil
Teliaks.,etu,kilpa
Akseli

Aluslevy
Kuusiokoloruuvi
Kiinnitysvipu, etu
Muovihela
V&liholkki
Aluslevy

Ruuvi

Vetotanko

Ruuvi

Akseli

Holkki

Ruuvi
Takaiskunvaimennin
Takaiskunvaimennin
Takaiskunvaimennin
Holkki

Holkki, 1=48

Ruuvi
Kiinnitysvipu, taka
Tukipybrénakseli
Tukipyora

Laakeri
Seegerrengas
Holkki

Keinurunko
Nivelakseli
Taittopyoréd
Laakeri
Seegerrengas
Holkki

Taka-akseli
Holkki, 1=171
Takapydra

Laakeri
Seegerrengas
Teliakseli, taka
Teliaks., taka,kilpa
Holkki, 1=38,5
Telamatto,sisaveto
Telamatto,sisadveto
Solkisarja, 25 kpl
Ruuvi

Aluslevy

Akseli
Kannatinpyora
Holkki

Rasvanippa

Mutteri

Ruuvi

Akseli

Lukituspala
Liukunokka

Ruuvi
Vaimenninkumi
Tukipybrédn akseli
Segerrengas

Bendrning Description
Fjadringsarm Rocker arm
Plastbussning Plastic bushing
Boggieaxel Bogie shaft
Boggieax.framre, tédvl. Bogie shaft,front,race
Axel Shaft

Bricka Washer

Insexskruv Screw

Fastarm, framre Fastening arm, front
Plastbussning Plastic bushing
Distanshylsa Sleeve

Bricka Washer

Skruv Screw

Dragstéang Draw-bar

Skruv Screw

Axel Shaft

Hylsa Sleeve

Skruv - Screw -
Bakstétdémpa;;la)/T@“yehock absorber, rear
Bakstotdsmpare Shock absorber, rear
Bakstotdémpare Shock absorber, rear
Hylsa Sleeve

Hylsa, 1=48 Sleeve, 1=48

Skruv Screw

Fastarm, bakre Fastening arm, rear
Stodhjulsaxel Support wheel shaft
Stodhjul Support wheel

Lager Bearing

Lasring Circlip

Hylsa Sleeve

Gungarm Rocking frame
Ledaxel Joint shaft

Brythjul Wheel

Lager Bearing

Lasring Circlip

Hylsa Sleeve

Bakaxel Rear shaft

Hylsa, 1=171 Sleeve, 1=171
Bakhjul Rear wheel .
Lager Bearing (
Lasring Circlip kﬂd&

Boggieaxel, bakre

Boggieaxel, bakre,tdvlBogieshaft,rear,race

Hylsa, 1=38,5

Drivband, indrivning
Drivband, indrivning

Bandspdnne, 25 st
Skruv

Bricka

Axel

Barhjul

Hylsa
Smorjnippel
Mutter

Skruv

Axel
Lasbricka
Avbarare
Skruv
Gummidampare
Stodhjulsaxel
Lasring

Bogie shaft, rear

Sleeve, 1=38,5
Track

Track

Clipset, 25 pcs
Screw

Washer

Shaft

Wheel

Sleeve

Grease nipple
Nut

Screw

Shaft

Lock piece
Slide piece
Screw

Rubber damper
Shaft for support wheel
Circlip




Viite Tilausnumero
Ref. Reservdelsnr
Ref. Part Number

5197749
R5297129L
R5297129R
R5196436
R5296287
5392552~1L
5392552-1R
5494212
5497352
061025
N061000
5494733

0 5394578

A0 00 ] O U D L0 N NN

>mwon

NI NWF - NN

(@R -]

Owmcuouzm

NN WP NN

COBRA RACING
ENBURO

Nimike

Kilpa-alusta
Liukurunko,kok.,vas.
Liukurunko, kok. ,oik.
Liukurunko
Kiinnityslevy
Kiristin vas.
Kiristin oik.

Niitti

Liukupinta 1=1150
Ruuvi

Nylocmutteri
Kumipuskuri
Liukunokka

Bendmning

Racing glidboggie
Glidskena,mont.,vénst.
Glidskena,mont.,héger
Glidskena

Fastplatta

Stréckare, véanst.
Str&ckare, hoger

Nit

Glidyta 1=1150

Skruv

Nyloanutter
Gummidémpare

Avbarare

A Y /A T 74»~~w/ i G glosteles

~

Description

Slide rail system
Slide rail,IH
Slide rail,RH
Slide rail
Fastening
Tension, LH
Tension, RH

Rivet

Slide surface 1=1150
Screw

Lock nut

Rubber damper
Slid.piece

53



54

5497845
3199048
5496876
5396869
5396045
5496044
4699007
5496284
5496043
R5496444
5496283
R5493680
R2390411
R2390421
1399038

R4400400 /395024

.5310811
060000
R5197105
6410707
5494566
R5496452
5496449
5397789
5397527
5497790
R3199047
R5496449
R5496453
4699027
5297673
5497392
N101500
3199046
R5196298
081235
081260
080000
R5496442
R5396332
5493651
5493650
3501528
121875
5496319
101550
K101545
081216
N081200
1015110
101530
100000
4400410
4400709
3199007
2099010
2099014
N081200
081220
5497526

77770

[

= = N N NS e DB o

r—-—'-brbNNNN#I\)NNO\O\CONO\O\NNF—‘PI—‘QNNHNI\JNF—‘N}—JNN)—JF—‘HNHNNHNX'

—

[N T SR SRR B < Xo)

HAANNNW-DNNNO\O\@NO\O\NNHH)—'-J:-NNI—'NI\JND—'NHNNFP—'}—JNF—‘MNHNX [ odid

54

Aksell
Muovilaakeri
Holkki

Akseli

Akseli 1=216
Holkki

Tukipy6rd, hop.rengas
Taka-akseli
Holkki 1=48
Holkki 1=108
Holkki 1=38.5
Eturenrmin akseli
Iskunvaimennin, etu
Iskunvaimennin, taka
Kilpamatto
Kilpamatto
Solkisarja 25 kpl
Aluslevy
Keinuvarsi
Tukipydra

Holkki
Rajoitinhihna, etu
Holkki

Vipu

Akseli, hits.
Vetosauva
Muoviholkki
Holkki :
Rajoitinhihna, taka
Tukipyoré
Kiinnike

Ruuvi
Nylocmutteri
Muovilaakeri
Takapukki

Ruuvi

Ruuvi

Aluslevy

Keinun akseli
Takakeinu

hkseli 1=216
Holkki
Muoviholkki

Ruuvi

Aluslevy

Ruuvi
Kuusiokoloruuvi
Ruuvi
Nylocmutteri
Kiristysruuvi
Ruuvi

Aluslevy
Tukipyorsd
Takapydréa
vVarmistinrengas
Korilevy
Jousialuslevy
Nylocamutteri
Ruuvi

Tukilevy

7 ;i A ey 7484

Axel

Plastlager

Hylsa

Axel

Axel 1= 216

Hylsa

Stodhjul, silverring
Bakaxel

Hylsa 1=48

Hylsa 1=108

Hylsa 1=38.5

Frémre stopprems axel
Stotdémpare, frémre
Stotdampare, bakre
Tavlingsband
T&vlingsband
Bandspédn. 25 st
Bricka

Fjsdringsarm
Stodhjul

Hylsa

Stopprem, fraémre
Hylsa

Viparm

Axel, svets.
Dragsténg
Plasthylsa

Hylsa

Stopprem, bakre
Stoédhjul

Fiste

Skruv

Nylocmutter
Plastlager
Fjadringsarm, bakre
Skruv

Skruv

Bricka

Gungaxel
Fjadringsarm, bakre
Axel 1=216

Hylsa

Plasthylsa

Skruv

Bricka

Skruv

Insexskruv

‘Skruv

Nylocmutter
Spanningsskruv
Skruv

Bricka
Stédhjul
Bakhjul
Lasring
Korgplatta
Fjaderbricka
Nylocmutter
Skruv
Stédplat

Shaft

Plastic bearing
Sleeve

Shaft

Shaft 1=216
Sleeve

Support wheel, silver ring
Shaft, rear
Sleeve 1=48
Sleeve 1=108
Sleeve 1=38.5
Front belt shaft
Shock absorber, front
Shock absorber, rear
Racing track
Racing track
Clip set 25 pcs
Washer

Rocker arm
Support wheel
Sleeve

Stop belt, front
Sleeve

Arm

Shaft

Draw beam
Plastic sleeve
Sleeve

Stop belt, rear
Support wheel
Fastening

Screw

Lock nut

Plastic bearing
Rocking arm, rear
Screw

Screw

Washer

Shaft

Rocking arm, rear
Shaft 1=216
Sleeve

Rubber sleeve
Screw

Washer

Screw

Allen screw
Screw

Lock nut

Tension screw
Screw

Washer

Support wheel
Wheel, rear
Circlip

Plate

Spring washer
Lock nut

Screw

Support plate




12

RANGER
G
L
X
5
G R 9
L A O
/ 3 N O
Viite Tilausnumero 6 G L
Ref. Reservdelsnr 0O E T
Ref. Part Number S R S Nimike
1 5394266L 1 . 1 Kiinnike, vasen
1 5394266R 1 .1 Kiinnike, oikea
1 5396613L .1 Kiinnike, vasen
1 5396613R .01 Kiinnike, oikea
2 3340041-1 11 . Nivelakseli
2 3501547-1 A | Nivelakseli
3 3350013 11 . V&liholkki
3 3501815 o1 védliholkki
4 N0O61000 8 8 8 Nyloomitteri
5 061020 8 8 8 Ruuvi
6 5295871 1 . Jatkopers
6 5396580 .1 . Jatkoperé
6 5294319 I | Jatkopera
7 5310710-1 2 2 2 Telipydrd, tayd.
12 3501857 2 Ruuvi
13 N121800 . . 2 Nylocmutteri
14 3350014 2 2 2 Joustosdadin
15 5492304 10 10 10 Kumityyny
16 E100000 2 2 2 Korialuslevy
17 4099239 2 Ruuvi
18 101500 . .2 Mutteri
19 5493547 12 12 12 Aluslevy
20 N101500 2 2 2 Nylocmutteri
21 100000 .. 2 Aluslevy
25 101530 2 2 4 Ruuvi
25 101550-2 .2 . Ruuvi 12.9
29 5394211 2 & 2 Takapydrad, tayd.
31 .6205 2RS 1 1 1 Laakeri
32 .R53032H 1 1 1 Segerrengas
35 5394221 1 Tukipyord, tayd.
31 .6205 2RS 1 Laakeri
32 .R53032H . 1 Segerrengas
37 5492814 1 . Taka-akseli
37 5496216 . 1. Taka-akseli
37 5393615 O | Taka-akseli
38 3501549 .. 2 Holkki, lyhyt
38 5496577 .2 Holkki, 1=30
39 5492457 1 . Holkki, pitka
39 5496578 .1 . Holkki, 1=179
39 3501823 . . 2 Holkki, pitka
40 5496603 1. Ylstukipydran akseli
41 5491776 2 Holkki
42 6410707 2 Y1l&tukipydra
43 F080000 2 Jousialuslevy
44 081220 2 . Ruuvi
45 5496668 2 . Holkki, 1=40
46 5496579 1 . Holkki, 1=56
A P Ay -
Qg  TIr2/ 1

37

14

Bendmning

vénster
hoger
vanster
hoger

Faste,
Faste,
Faste,
Faste,
Ledaxel
Ledaxel
Distanshylsa
Distanshylsa
Nylocamitter

Skruv

Forléangning
Forléangning
Férléngning
Boggiehjul, kompl.
Skruv

Nylocmutter
Fjadringsstativ
Gummidyna
Karossbricka
Skruv

Mutter

Bricka
Nylocmutter
Bricka

Skruv

Skruv 12.9
Bakhjul, kompl.
Lager

Lasring

Stodhijul, kompl.
Lager
Lasring
Bakaxel
Bakaxel
Bakaxel
Hylsa,
Hylsa,
Hylsa,
Hylsa, 1=179

Hylsa, lang

Axel till dvrestddhj.
Hylsa

Ovre stédhjul
Fjé&derbricka

Skruv

Hylsa, 1=40

Hylsa, 1=56

kort
1=30
lang

GL360 SYNCRO
7 GLX5900 LTS

29

* 3132

Y

Description

Fastening LH
Fastening RH
Fastening LH
Fastening RH
Joint shaft
Joint shaft
Sleeve

Sleeve

Lock nut

Screw

Extension
Extension
Extension

Bogie wheel assy
Screw

Lock nut

Elastic adj. frame
Rubber pillow
Washer

Screw

Nut

Washer

Lock nut

Washer

Screw

Screw 12.9

Rear wheel assy
Bearing

Circlip

Support wheel assy
Bearing

Circlip

Rear shaft

Rear shaft

Rear shaft
Sleeve, short
Sleeve, 1=30
Sleeve, long
Sleeve, 1=179
Sleeve, long
Shaft for upper supp.wh
Sleeve

Upper support wheel
Spring washer
Screw

Sleeve, 1=40
Sleeve, 1=56

55



56

G360 S
RANGER
GLX-5900 LTS
GLS-3500F.C.
COBRA/TOURING
COBRA RACING

ENDURO
RAVE




Viite Tilausnumnero
Ref . Reservdelsnr
Ref. Part Number
1 5193979-1
1 5193978-1
1 5196477
1 5297266
2 5393815
2 2892594
3 5494297
3 .570134800
4 5548y v
5 5/3
6 8/5
7 6/9
9 219414247400
10 1421020
11 5393606
12 5393535
13 10433-1
14 1411003
15 1411002
16 5493416
17 2799028
18 5493230
19 994482
19 994485
20 3501825
21 061025
22 NO61000
23 060000
5 I LT

SR TTRX 9T
LF 530/

H

> Y1377

noosowro

p—

0 .

= omoOZ >

©ox

D ¢ e NN

wm

[sN]

Pt o [N N i e e RN IS, B ol

x X

o R RS

= U1 Q0 .

NRI DN e

[ Omoownwnr o

LR

O N N ks NN

N

XX K M ke e

Lt

[#3]

O B ks N e

WCOX~NPmWOO

»mwon

L N

w W~

Omcozwm~n >

< >

E e e

fown

w W

Nimike

Polttoainetankki,
Polttoainetankki,
Polttoainetankki,
Polttoainetankki,
Korkki

Korkki

Tiiviste

Tiiviste

Pa-letku 7+ fax(-
Primerletku
Imuletku

Pa-letku pumpulta
kaasuttimelle
Suodatin tankkiin
Tiiviste

Liitin, pa
Liitin, ilmal.
Polttoainesuodatin
Primer

T-haara

T-haara, primer
Klemmari, pa-letku
Klemmari, primer

271
321
371
371

Benédmning

271
321
371
371

Brénsletank,
Brénsletank,
Bransletank,
Bréansletank,
Tanklock
Tanklock, kompl.
Packning

kning
/ABignsleslang

Primerslang
Insugsslang
Brénsleslang fréan
punp till forgas.

Description

uel tank, 271
Fuel tank, 321
Fuel tank, 371
Fuel tank, 371
Cap

Cap assy
Gasket

Gasket

Fuel hose
Primer hose
Intake hose
Fuel hose from
pump to carburetor

Filter for bransletankFilter for fuel tank

T&tning

Adapter, bréansle
Adapter, ventil.
Brénslefilter

Primer

T-stycke

T-stycke, primer
Klammer, brénsleslang
Klammer, primer

Gasket

Angle nipple,
Angle nipple,
Fuel filter
Primer
T-joint
T-joint, primer
Clamp, fuel hose
Clamp, primer

fuel
ventil.

Pa-pumppu Brénslepump Fuel pump
Pa-purmppu Branslepump Fuel pump
Jousi Fjéder Spring
Ruuvi Skruv Screw
Nylocmutteri Nylocmutter Lock nut
Aluslevy Bricka Washer

., . ;;%‘~/L X Ql a.%i e Ve }L /?4
o Hbuains

jﬂ C'//7zi7 “

ol

/MWLV/I/M/A" Lé"L

57




Viite
Ref.
Ref.

BN B N I S SR NI SR

W
[o ¢}

Tilausnumero
Reservdelsnr
Part Number

5320901
410608500
5320902
1200909
5320903
410607100
410608300
S050835
5300908

e

noowr

usEmO2Zyrn

RS ..

mHrroocwvuUXr®

— e

bt

OmoowUnwmbr Q

D =

(] »owon

—

POowWwOoOn

"o oX

PoOWwON~0OmCwZm

OzZ+HOPX

=

[

<>

G360

RANGER

GLX-5900

GLS-3500F.C.

COBRA/TOURING

COBRA RACING/ENDURC

RAVE
Nimike Ben&mning Description
Etulyhty Stralkastare Head light
Etulyhty<// (¢ ¢ y rR8lkastare Head light
Poltin H4 Lampa H4 Bulb H4
Liitin Anslutning Adapter
Suojus Skydd Cover
Suojus Skydd Cover
Polttimen pidin Ha&llare till lampa  Bulb holder
Ruuvi Sparskruv Screw
Johto, lyhtyyn  Lyktkabel Cable




3050901 . . . Johto, kojelautaan Panelledning Cable, inst.board

“104766 11 1 . Johto, kojelautaan Panelledning Cable, inst.board
5196399 . . . 1 1 Johto, kojelautaan Panelledning Cable, inst.board
7101)36 1 1 1 1 1 Liitin, 4-osainen Koppling,best.av 4 del.Adapter, 4 parts

1200926 . . . . . . . Pysaytinnappi Stoppknapp Stop button
3262 83892 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 Virtalukko Tandlas Ignition switch
)3200;1 X X X X x X x  Virta-avain n:o 1 Startnyckel nr 1 Ignition key no 1
X X X X X X X  Virta-avain n:o 2 Startnyckel nr 2 Ignition key no 2
® X X X X X X  Virta-avain n:o 3 Startnyckel nr 3 Ignition key no 3
X X X X X X x  Virta-avain n:o 4 Startnyckel nr 4 Ignition key no 4
X X X X X X x  Virta-avain n:o 10 Startnyckel nr 10 Ignition key no 10
X X X ® X X x  Virta-avain n:o 11 Startnyckel nr 11 Ignition key no 11
X X X X X X X  Virta-avain n:o 12 Startnyckel nr 12 Ignition key no 12
X X X x X X X  Virta-avain n:o 13 Startnyckel nr 13 Ignition key no 13
34 ¢ X X X X X X X  Virta-avain n:o 14 Startnyckel nr 14 Ignition key no 14
,}209)0 X X X X X X X  Virta-avain n:o 15 Startnyckel nr 15 Ignition key no 15
5320935 X X X X x X X  Virta-avain n:o 20 Startnyckel nr 20 Ignition key no 20
5320936 X X X X X X X  Virta-avain n:o 21 Startnyckel nr 21 Ignition key no 21
5320937 X X X% X X x X  Virta-avain n:o 22 Startnyckel nr 22 Ignition key no 22
5320938 X X X X X X x  Virta-avain n:o 23 Startnyckel nr 23 Ignition key no 23
5320939 X X X x X X X  Virta-avain n:o 50 Startnyckel nr 50 Ignition key no 50
5320940 X b X X X X X  Virta-avain n:o 51 Startnyckel nr 51 Ignition key no 51
5320941 X X X X X X X  Virta-avain n:o 52 Startnyckel nr 52 Ignition key no 52
5320942 X X %X X X X x  Virta-avain n:o 53 Startnyckel nr 53 Ignition key no 53
5320943 X X X X X X X  Virta-avain n:o 54 Startnyckel nr 54 Ignition key no 54
. 5320944 . X X X X X X X  Virta-avain n:o 55 Startnyckel nr 55 Ignition key no 55
11 1200926 2 . . . . . . . Valonvaihtaja Grkopplare Switch
11 1200937 . 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 Valonvaihtaja Omkopplare Switch
12 5494139 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1  Hatakatkaisin N&ds topp Emergency switch
13 .4299163 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1  Lukko Las Lock
14 5320914 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 Jannitteens&adin Spénningsregulator Voltage regulator
14 866080 . 1 1 1 Tasasuuntaaja Likriktare Rectifier
16 8263 1600> 1 Takavalo Baklykta Rear light
17 .7001039 1 Takavalon lasi Baklyktglas Rear light glass
18 12809 1 . . . . . . . Lamppu, 5 W Lampa, 5 W Bulb, 5 W
19 12401 . 1 . 1 . . . . Lamppu, 15 W Lampa, 15 W Bulb, 15 W
19 4299502 . . . . 1 1 1 1  Lamppu _ Lampa Bulb
20 1200938 ) ] L i 4 i /e 3 Jarruvalokytkin ~¢ - v . Bromsljuskontakt Brake light switch
21 5396880 . . 1 . . . . . Kannatin Hallare Holder
21 5497207 . . . . 1 1 1 1 Kannatin Hallare Holder
22 1300901 4 . . 4 . . . . Jousi Fjader Spring
22 5491747 . 2 2 2 2 2 2  Jousi Fjader Spring
23 040640 4 4 4 4 4 4  Ruuvi Skruv Screw
24 3693001 8 8 . . 8 8 8 8  Pop-niitti Pop-nit Rivet
25 5320925 1 1 r 2 2 2 2 2 Lamppu %ﬁ/ Lampa Bulb & 7 €Y m /U 05
26 3501698 2 . 2 . . . . Kiinnike Féste Fastening
26 5496893 .2 . Kulman kiinnike Faste Fastening
26 5497377 . 2 . 2 2 2 2 Pidin Faste Fastening
27 5310927-1 2 2 2 2 2.2 2 2 Heijastin Reflex Reflector
28 1460901 L1 <. Takavalo\y;?//J7/] Baklykta Rear light
28 5496484 . & .. 1 1 1 1 Takavalo Baklykta Rear light
297 1460908 & 1 1 . Takavalon lasi Baklyktglas Rear light glass
-~ 29 .4299501 I . . 1 1 1 1  Takavalon lasi Baklyktglas Rear light glass
30 1460903 1 1 1 . . . Lamppu, 5 W //9(/{ Lapa, 5W Bulb, 5 W
31 1460904 . . . 1 1 1 1 1  Kierroslukumittari Varvrdknare Tachometer
32  s050820 2 2 2 2 2 2 Uraruuvi Sparskruv Screw
33 Az 5.3 2 2 2 2 2 2 Tshtialuslevy Stjarnbricka Washer
34 5493720 1 1 1 1 . 1 1 Kiinnityslevy Fastplatta Fastening
35 N0O50800 2 2 2 2 . . 2 2 Nyloamtteri Nylocmutter Lock nut
36  NO50800 . . 2 . 2 2 2 2  Nyloamtteri Nylocmutter Lock nut
37 5494345 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 Lammitinelem. sarja Védrmare, elementsats Warmer, element set
38 1200926 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 Kytkin Kopplare Adapter
39 1200939 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 Pysdytysnappi Stoppknapp Stop switch
40 219410607700 - 1 . 1 1 1 1 Varoitusvalo, tuorev. Varningsljus,oljenivd Signal light,oil level
41 2196818 . 1. . 1 1 1 1 Anturi, var.valo Givare till varn.ljus Sensor to signal light
42 359414672000 . . 1 1 1 1 Lampémittari,neste Vammematare,vatska Thermometer, Liquid
43 414728700 . 1 1 1 1 Anturi, lampémitt. Givare,varmemitare Sensor, thermometer
44 4299024 . . . . . 1 . Virran ulosotto Strém uttag Electric plug
45 2899032 . 1 1 1 1 1 1 Kumi Gurmi Rubber
46 4299300 11 Peruutussummeri Backningssumner Reverse signal
47 4299251 j?p/ . 1 Polttoain. tark.valo Ljus, bransleniva Light, fuel level /s 0%
48 33100000 . . 1 1 Kytkin, peruutussunm. Kopplare, backningssum Adapter, reverse signal
S0 3% 7 Ae'//‘*’/“‘/c‘/;'

VT v g Ry
— S/ J:/V}_fé /
52 SVF AR /

}fir—vvﬂ’/l o

g bty Tra T
y g2 fi1a 21(‘.u/tb'<::

— | e

59




35 22

&
d 7 %&23 29 32 16 22 .
PN ,

60



Viite
Ref .
Ref.

Tilausnumero
Reservdelsnr
Part Number

147Y404
995430
.951200
951220
.951230
. 050000
.NO50800
.081216
.K081225
.081220
.F080000
.935810
.U061012
.899785
.5497835
.5492506
.N061000
.5492505
4299200
.1461401
.1461402
.1461403
.992817
.061020
.060000

.5494948

.5394962
.5492519
. 1461406
.5492520
.673580
.5492521
.32,2x3
.866080
1471531
5494741

o N 0D b b X O s U RO A = N B X e e b oz P

o )

=

bt b b b R R B B

M oowu X O

B e e DG N QO R = X O s U R RO N D e X e

o

[ S N

Nimike

S&hkokdynnistinsrj.
Kéynnistinmoottori
Kiinnike

Tuki

Tuki

Aluslevy
Nylocmutteri
Ruuvi
Kuusiokoloruuvi
Ruuvi
Jousialuslevy
Hammaskehé
Uppokantaruuvi
Loct. 221 viol 6cm3
Akun kiinnitin
Kumi
Nylocmutteri
Kiinnikeruuvi
Akku

Akku
Ylivuotopullo
Pohjakumi
Kdynnistinrele
Ruuvi

Aluslevy

sis. johtosarjaan
Sydttdjohto,

sis. sulakkeen
Johto

+johto
Kaapelikenkd
-johto

Kumisuojus
Startin johto
O-rengas
Tasasuunnin

Jousi
Jé&hdytyslevy

Benamning

Elstartsats
Startmotor
Féste

Ssted

Stod

Bricka
Nylocmutter
Skruv
Insexskruv
Skruv
Fj&dderbricka
Startkrans
S&nkskruv

Loct. 221 viol 6cm3
Batterihallare
Gurmmi
Nylocmutter
F&stskruv
Batteri
Batteri
Spillflaska
Bottengummi
Startrela

Skruv

Bricka

ingar i kabelsats
Matarkabel,
innehdller s&kring
Ledning
+ledning
Kabelsko

-kabel
Gummiskydad
Startmotorkabel
O-ring
Likriktare
Fjéder

Kylpladt

Description

Electric starter kit
Starter engine
Fastening

Support

Support
Washer

Lock nut

Screw

Screw

Screw

Spring washer
Tooth rim

Flush screw

Loct. 221 viol 6cm3
Battery fastening
Rubber

Lock nut
Fastening screw
Battery

Battery

Overflow bottle
Rubber

Starter relay
Screw

Washer

incl. in cable set
Cable,

incl. fuse

Cable

+cable

Cable shoe

-cable

Rubber cover
Starter eng. cable
O-ring

Rectifier

Spring

Cooling plate

61







Viite
el
Ref .

Tilavgnumero
rvdelsnr
 Number

9954 30
1461501
150500
1461503
1461504
1461505
1461506
1461507
938670
B66185
1461508
1461509
060000
1060000
841860
1461510 )
1461511
1461512
845360

oTmoOZ P

P e b RO R N N RS N e N RO e

nNHooowwLIX O

o e = NN RO R N R B e R N e

Nimike

Kaynnistinmoottori
Laakeripesd&+hela
O-rengas

vélilevy

Ankkuri

Vélilevy
Staattori, tayd.
Hiilenpid.levy tayd.
Hiilen jousi
Hiiliharja
Paadtykilpi+hela
O-rengas

Aluslevy
Jousialuslevy
Ruuvi

BendixpyOra

Jousi

Vaste

Lukkorengas

Benamning

Startmotor
Lagerhus+bussning
O-ring
Distansbricka
Ankare
Distansbricka
Stator, kompl.
Kolhadllare, kompl.
Kolfjader
Kolborste
Andplatta+bussning
O-ring

Bricka
Fjaderbricka
Skruv

Bendixdrev

Fjéder

Mothall

Lasring

Description

Starter engine

Bearing housing+bushing
O-ring

Shim

Armature

Shim

Stator assy

Carbon holder assy
Carben spring

Carbon brush

End plate+bushing
O-ring
Washer

Spring washer
Screw

Bendix wheel
Spring

Stop

Lock ring

y e s

63



64

COBRA
COBRA TOURING




Re rvcke 1L
Part Number

L lausnumero

NOS0000
081216
NO81225
081220
FO80000
935822
103099031
5397248
5497274
899785
N0O61000
5497273
4299200
1461402
5297272
060000
5396272
5496274
5496273
673580
3.2x3
866080
995990
5496264
061016
5397271
5496371
061020

oW o0

WE R U e 2 Rk N e Ul = OV X b b OV = U R N = DO D e s

WO n

oGO3

W = U b b B N U b s 2 OV X e O U RN 4 RN R

Nimike

S8hkokdynn.srj., 1992
Takakiinnike
Etukiinnike
Aluslevy
Nyloamitteri
Kuusioruuvi
Kuusiokoloruuvi
Kuusioruuvi
Jousialuslevy
Kaynnistinkeh&, 786
Uraruuvi
Akkuteline
Kiinnitysrauta
Loct.221 viol. 6 cm3
Nylocmutteri
Kiinnitysside

Akku

Ylivuotopullo
Kumimatto

Aluslevy
Sybttdjohto

+ johto

- johto

Kumisuojus
O-rengas
Tasasuuntaaja
Starttimoottori
Takatuki
Kuusioruuvi
Heijastuslevy
Aluslevy jarruvaij.
Ruuvi

Ben&mning

Elstartsats, 1992
Bakre faste
Framre faste
Bricka
Nylocrmutter
Skruv

Insexskruv

Skruv
Fjaderbricka
Startkrans, Z86
Sparskruv
Batteri st&llning
Faste

Loct.221 viol. 6 cm3
Nylocmutter
Fastband

Batteri
Spillflaska
Bottengummi
Bricka
Matarkabel

+ kabel

~ kabel
Gurrmiskydd
O-ring

Likriktare
Startmotor

Bakre stéd

Skruv

Varmeskydd

Bricka till bromsvaj.

Skruv

Description

Electric starter kit
Back fastening
Front fastening
Washer

Lock nut

Screw

Screw

Screw

Spring washer
Tooth rim, Z86
Flush screw
Support
Fastening
Loct.221 viol. 6 cm3
Lock nut
Fastening plate
Battery
Overflow bottle
Rubber

Washer

Cable

+ cable

~ cable

Rubber cover
O-ring
Rectifier
Starter engine
Rear support
Screw

Isolating plate
Washer for brake wir
Screw

65



Vi
Re
Re

[FSIN\)

VOO JAhUH WN =

ite
f.
f.

=

66

Tilausnumero
Reservdelsnr
Part Number

995990
866885
.827585
.933245
944180
848045
866875
866855
927045
845365
866865
.866970
866157
.860670
842690
866192
838200
866980
866205
.933247
841392
242700
FO80000
242201
860600

»mwon

e S I S e e~ o G el i el o N S e e Ll el ol

»owon

0O

[APREPEPFER N R TP N Sl e el e S e e e e e e e

12

Nimike

Starttimoottori
Laakeripes&, tayd.
Suoja

Hela

valilevy

Vipu

Ankkuri

Kytkin
Pidatinrengas
Segerrengas
Staattori, tayd.
Hiiliharja
Solenoidi, ta&yd.
Tiivistekuppi
Mutteri, M6
Hiilen pidin
Hiilen jousi
Eristyslevy
Paatylevy, téyd.
Hela

Ruuvi, M5 g&y 747
Mutteri, M8
Jousialuslevy
Mutteri, M8
Ilmauskumi

22©® 23
Q)21

COBRA TOURING

Ben&mning

Startmotor
Gavel, kompl. , frémre
Tackbricka
Glidlager
Mellanbricka
Havarm -

Ankare
Startdrev
Stoppring
Lasring

Stator, kompl.
Kolborste
Solenoid, kompl.
Tatningskopp
Mutter, M6
Kolhallare

Fjader till kolborste

Isoleringsplatta
Gavel , kompl. , bakre
Glidlager

Skruv, M5

Mutter, M8
Fjéderbricka
Mutter, M8
Ventilationgurmi

Description

Electric starter kit
Bear. housing assy
Cover

Bushing

Thrust washer
Lever

Rotor

Clutch drive assy
Stop ring

Circlip

Stator assy

Brush

Magnet switch assy
Sealing cup

Nut, M6

Brush holder
Spring for brush
Isolating plate
End frame assy
Bushing

Screw, M5

Nut, M8

Spring washer

Nut, M8
Ventilation rubber




GL-360
RANGER
GLX-5900 LTS

G
L
X
5
9
G R 0
L A 0
3 N
Viite Tilausnumero 6 G L
Ref. Reservdelsnr 0O E T
Ref. Part Number S R S Nimike Bendmning Description
1 2899235 1 1 1 Nuppi Knopp Button
2 5494652 1 1 . Vaihdekeppi Vaxelspak Shift handle
2 5494668 . . 1 Vaihdekeppi Vaxelspak Shift handle
3 5493987 1 1 . valitanko Mellanstag Tie rod
3 5494669 . . 1 valitanko Mellanstag Tie rod
4 081200 2 2 2 Mutteri Mutter Nut
ﬁ 5 AST3MS 2 2 2 Nivel,2 /¢ v 2 Kulled Joint
6 5394650 1 1 . Kulmavipu Vinkelarm Bell crank
. 6 5394667 . . 1 Kulmavipu Vinkelamm Bell crank
ﬂ 7 12110 1 1 1 Vaijerilukko Vajerléas Wire lock
8 081260 1 1 . Ruuvi Skruv Screw
= 8 081255 . 1 Ruuvi Skruv Screw
9 N081200 3 3 3 Nylocmutteri Nylocmutter Lock nut
) 10 5494354 1 1 1 Suojakumi Skyddsgummi Cover
s | 11 043026 11 1 Putkisokka Rorsprint Cotter
' 12 5394705 1 1 1 Vaihdevaijeri Vaxelvajer Gear wire
j 13 2799025 1 1 1 Vaijerin pidin Vajer hdllare Wire holder
—- 14 5493995 1 1 1 Holkki,sisa Hylsa, inre Sleeve
—
—

67



COBRA/TOURING



4 uuuu

ddbdduodaald

Viite

Ref .
Ref.

Tilausnumero
Reservdelsnr
Part Number

5497585
5497613
081200
NO81200
A513M8
5396983-1
4199007

FPmwon

N = R RO R e

»mommOnN

o C O3

N NN

Nimike

Vaiht.siirtotanko
valitanko
Mutteri
Nylocmutteri
Kulmanivel

Kahva

Jousisokka

Bend&mning

vaxelforarstang
Mellanstag
Mutter
Nylocmutter
Kulled

Handtag
ROrsprint

Description

Shift rod
Tie rod

Nut

Lock nut
Joint

Handle bar
Spring cotter

69



56
ggs% 17 2122

23§ \\;&\/

GL360 S -
RANGER -

70



dgauuoai

4 uuu

3701
8751
87%]
8751
8751
8751
8751
8751
8751
8751
8751
8751
8751
8751
8751
8751
8751
8751
8751
8751
8751
8751
8751
8751
8751
8751
8751
8751
8751
8751
8751
8751
8751
6008
6304
8751
3205
6204
6004
6005
6110
6141
6141
6141
6146
6146
6146
6173
6173
6174
6174
6173
6033
5656
8751
5768
5959

16032
46257
46813

46812
46050
46416
46054
46048
36962
46452
46042
46043
47162
46113
46112
46451
46037
46034
46038
46049
46051
46052
46018
46019
46095
28883
19655
28952
46100
46111
38073
46348
46411

46053

RS

02529
02652
02542
02040
06825
05225
01024
00016
00040
50025
50028
30047
45070
11402
46099
04602
52630

F060000
FO80000
F140000
K061016
K081216
061010

6155

80711

3050602
6155
6400
6400
6155
8751

81216
46008
16025
80812
46814

noowt o

I S B e e e T N A N B e e Y N L

bt e

e e R e i~ e e e R e e )

b Tt 2P

fa

—

I N el = = I I GRS S SR R SRy S N S S P

[

o>

=N

1
1
1
1
1
1
3
5
I
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
5
1
1
5
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1

Nimike

Vaihteisto, nopea
Kotelo

Kansi

Kansi

Sivukansi
Alakansi
Alapyora z-70
Alapydra Z-64
Ala-akseli
Hammaspyodra Z-33
Hanmaspyora Z-32
Harmaspy®ra Z-37
Ryhmdpyérén akseli
va8liholkki
valiholkki
Hammaspyotrd Z-25
Hammaspydra Z-27
Kytkinakseli, t&yd.
Kytkinpyora
Pakkiakseli, t&yd.
Vaiht.siirtoakseli
Vaiht.siirtoaks.pakki
vaihtéensiirtais
Vaiht.siirt.,pakki
Vipu

Vipu, ylempi
Lukkotappi

Jousi
Kierreholkki
Jousi
Kytkinholkki
Levytulppa
Tiiviste

Laakeri

Laakeri
Hammaspyéra Z-26
Laakeri,2-rivinen
Laakeri

Laakeri

Laakeri
Neulalaakeri
Stefa

Stefa

Stefa

O-rengas

O-rengas

O-rengas
Seegerrengas
Seegerrengas
Seegerrengas
Seegerrengas
Seegerrengas
Kiila

Mutteri
Pidatinruuvi
Ruuvi

Jousisokka
Jousialuslevy
Jousialuslevy
Jousialuslevy
Kuusiokoloruuvi
Kuusiokoloruuvi
Ruuvi
Tiivisterengas
Tulppa
Tiivisterengas
Tulppa
Kuppitulppa
Tiivisterengas
Mittatikku

Bendmning

Véxellada, snabb
Hus

Lock

Lock

Sidolock

Nedre lock
Nedre drev Z-70
Nedre drev Z2-64
Nedre axel
Kugghjul Z-33
Kugghjul Z-32
Kugghjul z-37
Grupphjulsaxel
Distanshylsa
Distanshylsa
Kugghjul Z-25
Kugghjul z2-27
Kopplingsaxel, kompl.
Kopplingshjul
Backaxel, kompl.
Vaxelfdraraxel
véax.for.axel,backaxel
Véxelfdrare
Véx. for. ,backaxel
Arm

Arm, Ovre
Lastapp

Fjader
Ganghylsa
Fj&der
Kopplingshylsa
Plugg

Packning

Lager

Lager

Kugghjul Z-26
Lager, 2-radig
Lager

Lager

Lager

Nallager
Packbox
Packbox
Packbox

O-ring

O-ring

O-ring

Lasring
Lasring
Lasring
Lasring
Lasring

Kil

Mutter

Haéllare

Skruv
Rérsprint
Fij&derbricka
Fi&derbricka
Fjaderbricka
Insexskruv
Insexskruv
Skruv

Bricka, alum.
Plugg

Bricka, alum.
Plugg

Plugg

Bricka, alum.
Matsticka

Description

Gear box, fast
Housing

Cover

Cover

Side cover
Cover, lower
Wheel, lower Z-70
Wheel, lower Z-64
Shaft, lower
Gear Z-33

Gear Z-32

Gear 7-37

Shaft

Sleeve

Sleeve

Gear Z-25

Gear Z7-27
Clutch shaft assy
Clutch wheel
Back shaft assy
Shift fork shaft
Back shaft,shift fork
Shift fork
Shift fork, back shaft
Arm

Arm, upper

Lock pin

Spring

Screw-in sleeve
Spring

Clutch sleeve
Plug

Gasket

Bearing

Bearing

Gear 2-26
Bearing, dublex
Bearing

Bearing

Bearing

Needle bearing
0il seal

0il seal

0il seal

O-ring

O-ring

O-ring

Circlip

Circlip

Circlip

Circlip
Circlip

Key

Nut

Holder

Screw

Spring cotter
Spring washer
Spring washer
Spring washer
Screw

Screw

Screw

Gasket ring
Plug

Gasket ring
Plug

Plug

Gasket ring
Dipstick

71



G
;‘ 30 32
5
5 GLX 5900 LTS
0
0
Viite Tilausnumero L
Ref. Reservdelsnr T
Ref. Part Number ) Nimike Ben&mning Description
8701 46074 1 Vaihteisto,nopea*ﬂﬁ~44 Vaxellada, snabb Gear box, fast
1 8751 46075 1 Kotelo,srj.nroon.qede Hus,till serienr Housing to serialno.
H9072 H3072 H9072
1 8751 47642 1 Kotelo, alkaen Hus, fr.o.m. Housing, from
H3073 H9073 H3073
2 8751 46410 1 Kansi Lock cover
3 8751 46116 1 Sivukansi Sidolock Side cover
4 8751 46416 1 Sivukansi, alempi Sidolock, nedre Side cover, lower
5 8751 46048 1 Alapydra Z-64 Nedre drev 2-64 Wheel, lower Z-64
6 8751 36962 1 Ala-akseli Nedre axel Shaft, lower
7 8751 46042 1 Hammaspy6ra 2Z-32 Kugghjul 2-32 Gear Z-32
8 8751 46043 1 Harmaspydré Z-36 Kugghjul 2-36 Gear Z2-36
9 8751 47162 1 Ryhm8pydrén akseli Grupphjulsaxel Shaft
10 8751 46112 1 valiholkki Distanshylsa Sleeve
11 8751 46293 1 Hammaspyodraé Z-27 Kugghjul Z2-27 Gear Z-27
12 8751 46076 1 Var.akseli, tédyd. Var.axel, kompl. Clutch shaft assy
13 8751 46038 2 Kytkinpyora Kopplingshjul Clutch wheel

72




Tilausnumero
Reservdelsnr

Part

8751
8751
8751
8751
8751
8751
8751
8751

Number

46049
46093
46094
46018
46019
46095
28883
19655

875 28952

8751
8751
8751

8751

8751

8751

8751
8751
8751
6160
6008
6304
3205
6100
6110
6141
6141
6141
6146
6146
6146
6146
6146
6173
6174
6173
6173
6033
6400
5056
8751
8751
5959
5011

46100
46111
47202

47643

47203

47644

47204
47205
46411
92035

63030
02529
02652
02552
02040
06825
05225
01024
01224
02430
00040
50028
30047
30052
45070
16036
11402
46099
46697
52630
50902

F060000
F080000
F140000
K061016
081216
K081216
081220
061010

6155
6400
6155

80711
46008
80812

3050602

8751

52352

nmHOCoCcwUXE QO

R I N N = = =

o

l—'l—-‘l—‘l——'NNO——‘U"I\):?—-‘U"HWNHPP—'MO—')—J)—‘D—*I—JNNmL«JI—Jb—'D—')—Jl-—-'-b}—‘U\NLA)P—‘b—‘D—‘

Nimike

Pakkiakseli, tayd.
Vaiht.siirtoakseli
Vaiht.siirtoaks.,pakk
Vaihteensiirtohaar.
Vaiht.siirt., pakki
vVaiht.siirtovipu
Vipu,ylempi
Lukkotappi

Jousi

Kierreholkki

Jousi

V&lipy6rs, ylempi
Z-31,vasenk,srj.nroon
H9072 asti
valipydrs, ylempi,
Z2-33,vasenk,alkaen
H9073
Valipyodrs,alempi,
Z-31,0ikeak,srinroon
H9072
V&lipyoré,alempi,
Z-33,0ikek,alkaen
H9073

Akseli

valilevy

Tiiviste
Aksiaalilaatta
Laakeri

Laakeri

Laakeri, 2-rivinen
Laakeri
Neulalaakeri

Stefa

Stefa

Stefa

O-rengas

O-rengas

O-rengas

O-rengas

O-rengas
Seegerrengas
Seegerrengas
Seegerrengas
Seegerrengas

Kiila

Kuppitulppa
Mutteri
Pidatinruuvi

Ruuvi

Jousisokka
Aluslevy
Jousialuslevy
Jousialuslevy
Jousialuslevy
Kuusiokoloruuvi
Ruuvi
Kuusiokoloruuvi
Ruuvi

Ruuvi
Tiivisterengas
Kierretulppa
Tiivisterengas
Muovitulppa
Mittatikku

Bendmning

Backaxel, kompl.
Vaxelforaraxel
vaxelforaraxel ,back
Véxelforare
véaxelforare,back
Vaxelférararm
Arm, Ovre
Lastapp

Fjéder
Génghylsa

Fjader
Mellandrev, Ovre
Z-31,vénster, till
serienr. H9072
Mellandrev, bvre,
Z-33,véanst.,fr.o.m.
H9073
Mellandrev,nedre,
Z-31,héger, till
serienr H9072
Mellandrev,nedre,
Z-33,fr.o.m.
H9073

Axel
Distansbricka
Tatning
Axialplat

Lager

Lager

Lager, 2-radig
Lager

Nallager

Packbox

Packbox

Packbox

O-ring

O-ring

O-ring

O-ring

O-ring

Lasring

Lasring

Lasring

Lasring

Kil

Kopplugg

Mutter

Hallare

Skruv

Rérsprint

Bricka
Fjaderbricka
Fjéderbricka
Fij&derbricka
Insexskruv

Skruv

Insexskruv

Skruv

Skruv
Bricka,alunm.
Plugg
Bricka,alum.
Plugg,pdfylining
Matsticka

Description

Back shaft assy
Shift fork shaft
Shift fork shaft,back
Shift fork
Shift fork, back
Shift fork arm
Arm, upper
Lock pin
Spring
Screw-in sleeve
Spring

Gear, upper
Z-31, LH, to
serialno. H9072
Gear, upper,
Z-33,LH, from
H9073

Gear, lower,
Z-31,RH, to
serialno,H9072
Gear, lower,
2-33,from
H9073

Shaft

Washer

Gasket

Axiel plate
Bearing
Bearing
Bearing, duplex
Bearing

Needle bearing
0il seal

0il seal

0il seal
O-ring

O-ring

O-ring

O-ring

O-ring

Circlip
Circlip
Circlip
Circlip

Key

Plug

Nut

Holder

Screw

Spring cotter
Washer

Spring washer
Spring washer
Spring washer
Screw

Screw

Screw

Screw

Screw

Gasket ring
Plug

Gasket ring
Plastic plug
Dipstick

73




25

25

26

26

74

x) Valipyoéria {viite 25,26) toimitetaan myos
sarjana. Sarja sisdlt&a osat; 25,26,27,28,34,46.

%) Mellandrev (ref.25,26) levereras ocksa som sats.
Satsen innehaller féljande ref.nummer ; 25,26,27,28,34,46.

x) Gears (ref. 25,26) are available as sets,
including following ref. numbers ; 25,26,27,28,34,46.

8751 47358 1
8751 52219 1
8751 47359 1
8751 52220 1

V8lipydrasrij.,vas.k&dt, Mellandrevsats,vénst.,Idle gear set,LH,

ylempi, sarjanroon
H9072

Valipyorésrj.,vas.kst, Mellandrevsats,vanst.,Idle gear set,LH, J}/“%M/a

ylempi,alkaen H9073

V&lipyorasrj.,oik.kat. ,Mellandrevsats,hoger,

alempi, sarjanroon
H9072 asti

Valipyorasrj.,oik.kat. ,Mellandrevsats, hoger,

alempi,alkaen H9073

6vre, till serienr
H9072

ovre, fr.o.m. H9073

nedre, till serienr
H9072

nedre, fr.o.m. 119073

upper, to serialno.
H9072

upper, from HS073
Idle gear set,RH,
lower, to serialno.
H9072

Idle gear set,Ri,
lower, from H9073



Viite
Ref.
Ref.

O W~ U W R e

Tilausnumero
Reservdelsnr

Part

8701
8751

Number

47726
47727
47780
50802
04582
47779
52142
47884
14334
01342
80812
47838
28883
01024
47754
47752
28952
19655
52630
47753
50802
50025
02540
62050
47749

OZHIICOHENPITTOO

Lb}—‘_)—‘HHHHHU}H}—‘HHHD—‘HO—'P—'HHD—‘H

-1
1

—

[eole.]

9
@

7

(:fﬁ@%V/

!
W

.
‘
g

S

L
PR

2/ YF7RE-]

46

Nimike

Vaihteisto
Kotelo

Kansi
Aluslevy

Ruuvi

Kansi

Kansi
Mittatikku
Putki

Ruuvi
Tiivisterengas
Kierreholkki
Vipu

O-rerigas

Vipu
Vaihteensiirtdja
Jousi

Tappi

Sokka

Akseli
Aluslevy
Lukkorengas
Akselitiiviste
Laakeri
Hammaspyoré,
vas.kat.,z-30

o Aot Lae T e

COBRA/TOURING
Ben&mning Description
Vaxelléada Gear box
Hus Housing
Lock Cover
Fjaderbricka Washer
Insexskruv Screw
Lock Cover
Lock Cover
Matsticka Dipstick
ROTr Pipe
Skruv Screw
Bricka,alum. Seal ring
Gédnghylsa Threaded sleeve
Arm Arm
O-ring O-ring
Arm Arm
Vaxelforare Shift fork
Fj&der Spring
Tapp Pin
Pinne Cotter
Axel Shaft
Bricka Masher
Lasring ‘Lock ring
Packbox 0il seal
Lager Bearing
Kugghjul, Gear,

vanster, Z-30

LH,2-30

75



76

56

57
58

8751

8751
8751
6100
8751
6173
6100
8751

8751
6110
8751
8751
8751

8751

8751

8751
6033
6141

52395

30382
47747
62044
46348
30052
63050
47734

52394

12529
47751
47732
47733

52392

02552
92535
02020
47506
63040
47750
52272
47735
52258

63044
52086
30047
60080
00040
47736

52393
36962

45070
02852

3050602

8751

8751
6160

6146
6400

52260

52409
92542

02230
25007

R N e —

b et N —

fomy

[ e I T e e e e

[l e S — = R e b

[

Hammaspybrs z2-27,
srjnroon 1449 asti
Lukkorengas

Akseli

Laakeri

Tulppa

Lukkorengas
Laakeri
Hammaspyora,
oik.kat.,z-27
Harmaspyora Z-23,
srijnroon 1449 asti
Neulalaakeri
KytkinpyOra
Kytkinakseli
Hammaspyoré, 2-33,
vas.kéat.
Hammaspyoré,Z-29,
srinroon 1449 asti
Akselitiiviste
Tukilevy

O-rengas
Kytkinholkki
Laakeri

Akseli

Akseli
Hammaspyo&rd, 2-37/34
Hammaspyo&ra,Z-32,
srijnroon 1449 asti
Laakeri

Tulppa

Lukkorengas
Laakeri
Lukkorengas
Hammaspyoré,Z-61,
vasenkat.
Hammaspyord, 2-54,
srjnroon 1449 asti
Akseli

Kiila
Akselitiiviste
Muovitulppa
Harmaspydré, 2-28,
srinroon 1449 asti
V&liholkki
Aksiaalilaatta

O-rengas
Tulppa

Kugghijul z2-27,
till serienr 1449
Lasring

Axel

Lager

Plugg

Lasring

Lager

Kugghijul,
héger,z-27
Kugghjul Z-23,
till serienr 1449
N&llager
Kopplingshjul
Kopplingsaxel
Kugghjul,z-33,
vanster
Kugghjul,2-29,
till serienr 1449
Packbox

Bricka

O-ring
Kopplingshylsa
Lager

Axel

Axel

Kugghjul, 2-37/34
Kugghjul, z-32,
till serienr 1449
Lager

Plugg

Lasring

Lager

Lasring

Kugghjul, Zz-61,
vansterhand
Kugghjul, Z-54,
till serienr 1449
Axel

Kil

Packbox

Plugg, péfyllning
Kugghjul, z-28,
till serienr 1449
Distanshylsa
Bricka

O-ring
Plugg

Gear 7-27,

to serialno. 1449
Lock ring

Shaft

Bearing

Plug

Lock ring
Bearing

Gear,

RH, Z-27

Gear 7-23,

to serialno. 1449
Needle bearing
Clutch wheel
Clutch shaft
Gear, Z-33,

LH

Gear, Z-29,

to serialno. 1449
0Oil seal

Washer

O-ring

Clutch sleeve
Bearing

Shaft

Shaft

Gear, Z-37/34
Gear, Z-32,

to serialno. 1449
Bearing

Plug

Lock ring
Bearing

Lock ring

Gear, 2-61,

LH

Gear, Z-54,

to serialno. 1449
Shaft

Key

0il seal

Plastic plug
Gear, Z2-28,

to serialno. 1449
Spacer

Washer

O-ring
Plug

* 6146 02230 ja 6400 25007 toim. erillisend variaattoriakselille (el kuvassa)

* 6146 02230 och 6400 25007 lev. separat till variatoraxel (ej i bilden)

* 6146 02230 and 6400 25007 available separate (not in the pict.)

6541 00222

33100000
5497657

Peruutusvaiht. anturi
alk. r.nrosta 39020099 fr.o.m ch.nr 39020099 from ch.no 39020099
Peruutusvaiht. anturi
Kiinnityslevy

Backgivare

Backgivare
Fastplat

Backup sender

Backup sender
Fastening plate




DISTR CENTER PUR -+-- K-VARAOSAMYYNTI

SISU DIESEL INC

@001/003

2358 80 317415

18/03 ‘97 12:18
 19/03 '97 KE 11:17 FAX + 358 3 3417770

@gool




¥j0o0o2/003

19/03 '87 12:18 5358 60 317415 DISTR CENTER PUR ++» K-VARAOSAMYYNTI
 18/03 ‘87 KE 11:18 FAX + 358 3 3417770 SISU DIESEL INC \goo2
(] | i R % Pl i RN ER
vitd Milduspumers Kol | | | T e L .1._‘;-___-_,_}
Ref] Redecvdelscn | | Nitide | | 1 | | Behdtmning | . Description | | Ll
REF) Park Nadwer ¢ 1+ L1 T T Aa ) e
J[.w;..,,,:_, ] 11 ‘ ,Va}mifslz'rs_l‘;}ﬁ" .roiska (17 _’mﬂlnsla.y Sl ! T- |
T RN — L
BT01 hi126 | li Vakeisto || | T Nagelléda L] Besribex L L
{| B¥5(kgasg (1] Kekele: |-l . e T T Hedsing, Lol
2 54 LIAB0 1 Konsi ] LocK, | -?—.tove_‘"__ '. [ L
- 3 g}-és 50802 ‘OL__\JS‘wn Lt | BricKa 1 Wdshes I T
Y gTE_D“\_iS?. 140 Rulwvt __.i...___:.,__ S KLy, Jil '__i_ég?ﬁ‘.ﬁf-'. b L
5| eb( 52843 1] Talpen ' | L | | Pmg 1 1 T T T Plgt q ol 1.
G| Beni5293% | 1] Mulppn I [ | | Plusa.i_ || 1 Pig.. O T
7| BT51 p¥BEY [ 1] Mikkakiku T T T matskieta | |1 | Pigskick_ .l | -
8| Bago #umsy | 1] Pubk] | [ | par | | o | | | Pige. [l
3] Bogaoidug [t Rodel | T T R R U = O B U O A
10| B155Bed4d | 1 Tnvd’c:.mﬂqés _ 'Tii;ﬂiinsisr'\lﬂg t | Bea\ fimac |G i ]
11| BFsiBagis (1] Akseli | i 1 | el | .11 [ Bhafd o plpf ]
12 _BI5i 52316 |1 Tappi | || Tdeg L L Fin . 1 AR
13 tho Didad [2] D-revmas | D-¢ing beringll Lo
{4 B¥51 28883 |1 ijtw Lo %;"_J_: L L pem .._ o i
15| Eoi{ 50307 2! Ruslevy ' ; | | Bricka! | 1~ Mashen | | __ /
6l Eok( 00223 |1 Per:uuius'_a_ﬁg_aéi BagKgivare ﬁqgmp_’_ss'gg\,g_t T
¥ Bi3: 31218 11 Sovikelevy . HeLLanl lagg.. . SR I,._ B
18] gi558id1e 1 _ T:\ws-’aerenqas : I__Tainma__rméw L Seal rmg
3] B3515284% 1 Tulpea | | Pliag. ...n----__.F’.‘us o ¥
1= "‘7@': G(’zq 2005‘1 Z LuKKpren$§ —— Lé;rlhs _ __;_____ . \'..Oct.f_"\f.\s_ :
E }21 Gi-'!-q 50015 l’l LHKKO"CV‘SQS _____,__5__5_"‘“ . " ;___..PPCK cin
Ay B 141 02553 1 Akselitivigle © A:;\.Lotn_s - Oil seal
=1 2% Bio062050 i Looker . _Lager _Bearing ,
94l B751 52235 i1 Hommaseyére. . | Kugahiul _ _Gear 727
25, 8¥51 30382 '1- .. LuKKorengas e LA&ring LocK ring
Tog] TS hEEYT 1. Besell . . Rxel T _ . Shaf
2 | 27 6iop €R0WH 1 ' LaaKeei ... Lager . 1__ . Beatimg
- | &25 3751 he248 _{ Tulppe o Pm33 .. Pug
<, _ 61 COOG?. 1 _LukKorengas .._ ___LnSfan Fock ring
s | \) 30' G160 | G305O _2 _LoaKe~: __ . L Laae\- ‘ ';‘ __ ... Bearing
: 31 8351 59384 _ 1 Hammcsgyora . Kugahjal _ Geae , 123
= ‘ 32 GHO 12529 9. _ Neulalaaker: . _ _Ndlgger . | Needle bearing
- 33  8351.5295Q _ 1. Kytkimpysrd | Kopplingshjul . Clateh wheel
3y, 8751 52849 . Myltinakseli . ... Kopplingshjul. Clutch shaft
35 87'51 51339. 1 Hammaspysea, KusahJuﬂl Gear Z-28%
e G“‘H 02.557\ 1 AKSQW:HV::&. CAxelisbmia Oil seal
A 4 3¥ 6133915351 Tukilewy | Bricka We sher
— T 38 64‘46 02020 1 O-Pen as N O-r'm e _O-’ri‘n.j ,
3— . 3% 8751 !11505 1 l(xéklf)bg_l@_ﬁ_' KGPP\\V\SSH\/[S& _ Cluken slegue
-1 - LIO» 6400 CSOHO 1__ Laakee: Lasor Bearing
7 U h ETS1522% 1 AKsel Rxe\ o Shafk
3 hi 3751 5'1551 L. Hawrmaspydes ¥rggh Jul Lear =22
i _J-l:'f G1OO QEO‘!H "_1__ _L_ou.Keﬂ ) '__ l BT Fi?.u(‘ir.mg
B | Thu BI515205% 1 Tulpos o Py
3 3 _L'S 375]_ 52260 1 Hamunasoysed | o (—:Pm . A 286
N - 46 c100 60030 ‘Z Laan i Hmu
- | | _HF ed¥3 000"‘0 _'j_____L_ijl’OPGYﬁﬁﬁ N oo Lo xmj o
i L!B 8151 57-.333 _1_ H mma}_pger'u‘ A Lugguu\. e Gear 1‘35—”




19703 "x‘s"? 12:19 B358 60 317415 DISTR CENTER PUR -»-- K-VARAOGSAMYYNTI §003/003
16/03 '97 KE 11:18 FAX + 358 3 3417770 SIsU DIESEL INC igon3

i L)

b
Vo

N Jg R O
‘ 19| PIB1 peded Akl , Rypl
: iila l Kil

' J

" N ot | v | ' v

t& elibijviste, | | Raelimbdmn . | ) . al e
A2} oo ; ! U i

- ————

: {

K1) i 1 :
52 Ry o3 11 e ; |_L&seing i __;__‘L- -
B30 B751 pakod 1| Nalindidi | | | [ Disahsiisa I

syl Fido Babul | 2] A¥dogilpatal | | _Brickal | | Dol
TK5| ek 100G |4 | Kuule ... _Kula) i O O

bo| B7b1 baE30 |1 ] Hodsi T Fidder | | L
5% WT 14 Wd\pma ‘ 3 | lgg‘___'__+_ -l;-. :-l

-+ ; ‘|

..i !

TOIH | V-‘muuss—
NA! JAR\&A‘D‘CP
|| Rlakgedle!
| (El \LU_L\S;A)

el e e —

Eipol25boF |4

- l...-a—...-.--—-
i | ! :

! .
’

|
1 —_— : o
I * .
l |
‘! I

L 4._-.., Joan .'..”.A_“.g

=3 - - '
S - L |
n ! A{ m i-_l_-.. - ive - .
7 ! {Fax nro/Ne: ™ _IT—“
A - | i ‘ Kenelie /To: A,—, _]n ke o T R
R = | (Kencii/From: /7 ,* / e s Lo :
— S R I R vy sk . !
.-;i-—— -L__L‘_‘ .:-."';. Py /Date; SWFS/FES!ES |
a T s — :
S Y O S AN
] s i g |
= -_:-1_ R SR R
i "*Vﬂﬁ f2 ﬂ_?:“____ /0<?f..- : (7 7@
g __/4/*4‘3.«2%4 & éﬁ/fm Haa -
S 7#¢a-----ya,é toie fas £ /c_____o 4
R T o . ‘.-_‘._'-:_-_é:j?‘_'_‘____;__ -
T P TR
= S R R "
{ { H
| o - . -
R T L _
U ! '
) B SR SR DU o =
= LTI ST
| | .
p e e TR . S P
= C e e - S SOV L J




a4 |

=
2 \ N Cap
-y \ TR _
= WS
- VM 32 O~ ?/%(1) VM 36
GL=360 o2 & GLS 3500 F.C
z RANGER  ©% -
~ GLX-5900 LTS .
G X
L 5
= ¢ R 3 s
L A 5 0
. | 3N 0 0
Viite Tilausnumero 6 G 0 L
$ Ref. Reservdelsnr 0 E F T
Ref. Part Number S R C s Nimike Ben&dmning Description
m 1 996169 1 . . . Kaasutin W 32 Férgasare W 32 Carburetor W 32
1 886520 . 1 . . Kaasutin WM 32 Férgasare WM 32 Cairburetor VM 32
m ! 1 995854 . .20 . Kaasutin W 36 Fbrgasare VM 36 Carburetor WM 36
1 996165 . | Kaasutin W 32 Férgasare W 32 Carburetor VM 32
2 963959 . . . . Seosputki Blandmunstycke Mixture pipe
-

T




78

GO~ S sSD_WWNODRN

963952
963958
963951
963932
1471001
963923
963928
963927
963920
845230
963940
1471003
938930
963870
1471004
831890
1471005
827660
1471006
961019
963974
963883
963975
963820
963821
963823
831900
1471007
963840
861250
963830
1471009
929770
960990
963900
861290
1471011
841460
1471010
850210
963965
938950
963860
938940
963850
930560
963890
963960
845220
841450
963805
963790
938920
963810
861280
994482
.831935
.861137
.861135
.841460
994485
850440
861210
850445
850447
850450
841035
961030
LY FIE0E

N e

. e

[ e T e =l I N T S S R S Y

P

[

e

b b b b R e b e R b b b b e

N e

£y

NN BN NN

[ R S = N e

[N

o> .

O e S T

EN

Seosputki
Seosputki
Seosputki

Luisti

Luisti

Neula

Neula 6EJ1

Neula 6DH37-3
Neula

Lukkolevy
Pid&tinlevy
pPidstinlevy
Jousi

Kansi

Kansi

Tiiviste
Tiiviste
Aluslevy
Loiskerengas
Paasuutin 175
Paasuutin 240
Paasuutin 300
Paasuutin 250
Tyhj&kayntisuutin 35
Tyhj&kéyntisuutin 30
Tyhjgkéyntisuutin 25
Tiiviste
Tiiviste
Neulaventtiili 1.5
Neulaventtiili
Uimurivipu
Uimurivipu

Tappi
Pid&tintulppa
Uimuri

Uimuri
Letkunpidin
Ruuvi+aluslevy
Ruuvi+aluslevy
O-rengas

Ruuvi

Jousi

Ilmaruuvi

Jousi
Tyhjakdyntiruuvi
Tiivisterengas
Liitin

Ruuvi

Varmistin
Ruuvi+aluslevy
Levy
Rikastinménts
Jousi
Peitemutteri
Peitemutteri
Polttoainepumppu
Tiiviste
Pumppukalvo
Kalvo

Ruuvi + aluslevy
Polttoainepumppu
Tiiviste
Pumppukalvo
Tiiviste
Tiiviste
Tiiviste

Ruuvi
Primer-liitos

b lebeg

Blandmunstycke
Blandmunstycke
Blandmunstycke
Trottel, 3.0
Trottel, 2.0

Nal

N&l 6EJL

N&l 6DH37-3

Nal

Lasbricka
Stoppbricka
Stoppbricka
Fjader

Lock

Lock

Packning

Packning

Bricka

Skvalpring
Huvudmunstycke 175
Huvudmunstycke 240
Huvudmunstycke 300
Huvudmunstycke 250
Tomgdngsmunstycke 35
Tomgangsmunstycke 30
Tomgangsmunstycke 25
Tétning

Tatning

Nélventil 1.5
Nalventil
Flottorarm
Flottdrarm

Tapp

Stopplugg

Flottor

Flottor
Slanghallare
Skruv+bricka
Skruv+bricka
O-ring

Skruv

Fjader

Luftskruv

Fijader
Tomgangsskruv
Tatningsring
Anslutning

Skruv

Lasbricka
Skruv+bricka
Platta

Chokekolv

Fjéder

Tackmutter
Tackmutter
Branslepump
Packning
Pumpmembran
Membran

Skruv + bricka
Branslepump
Té&tning
Pumpmembran
Packning

Packning

Packning

Skruv
Primer-nippel

Mixture pipe
Mixture pipe
Mixture pipe
Slide

Slide

Needle
Needle 6EJ1
Needle 6DH37-3
Needle
Locking plate
Stop washer
Stop washer
Spring

Cover

Cover

Gasket

Gasket
Washer
Splash ring
Main jet 175
Main jet 240
Main jet 300
Main jet 250
Idle jet 35
Idle jet 30
Idle jet 25
Gasket

Gasket

Needle valve 1.
Needle valve
Float arm
Float arm

Pin

Stop plug
Float

Float

Hose holder
Screw+washer
Screw+washer
O-ring

Screw

Spring

Air screw
Spring

Idling screw
Gasket ring
Adapter
Screw
Circlip
Screw+washer
Plate

Choke piston
Spring

Nut

Nut

Fuel pump
Gasket

Pump diaphragn
Diaphragm
Screw + washer
Fuel pump
Gasket

Pump diaphragm
Gasket

Gasket

Gasket

Screw

Primer nipple




Neulan asento
Nalens lage
edle position

W

COBRA
COBRA TOURING

Viite Tilausnumero Magn. Var.puoli/

Ref. Reservdelsnr puoli/ sida/

Ref. Part Number sida/side P.T.0 side Nimike Benamning Description

1-38 886523 1 . Kaasutin WM 38 Forgasare VM 38 Carburetor WM 38
COBRA/TOURING COBRA/TOURING COBRA/TOURING

1-38 886522 . 1 Kaasutin WM 38 Férgasare WM 38 Carburetor W 38
COBRA/TOURING COBRA/TOURING COBRA/TOURING

2 861730 . 1 Seosputki 480 P-2 Blandmust. 480 P-2 Needle jet 480 P-2

2 1471608 1 . Seosputki 480 P-4 Blandmust. 480 P-4 Needle jet 480 P-4

3 1471607 1 1 Luisti 2.5 Trottel 2.5 Slide 2.5

4 963920 1 1 Neula 6DH8 N&l, 6DH8 Needle, 6DH8

5 845230 1 1 Lukkolevy Lasbricka Circlip

19




80

1471603

1471604

1471602
938930
1471600
1471620
1471619
861751
1471611
1471610
1471622
961014
963889
963826
861290
960990
1471011
240450
1471609
1471613
1471614
938950
963860
938940
963850
961030
1471623
963790
938920
861280
942541
241445
960980
994485
850440
861210
850445
850447
850450
841035

1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1

OV b b e b bt b= RO R = b= b RN b b b b 2 B RN R e

T e S I S o S

Fo T T N N N N S S e N e e a  aai el S IS B S B ]

Liitin Adapter

Ruuvi Skruv

Suoja Skydd

Jousi Fjader

Kansi Lock

Tiiviste T&tning
Loiskelevy Skvalpbricka
Neulaventtiili 1.5VM38Nadlventil 1.5 WwM38
Uimurivipu Flottorarm
Tappi Tapp
Sekoituskappale Blandningstube

Pasdsuutin, 380
Paasuutin, 360
Tyhjéak.suutin 45
Uimri
Pidatintulppa
Letkun pidin
Ruuvi M5x16
Tiiviste
Aluslevy

Tulppa

Jousi

Ilmaruuvi

Jousi
Tyhjskayntiruuvi
Nippeli primerille
Huohotinletku
Rikastinménta
Jousi
Peitemutteri
Mutteri
S&storuavi M6
Kumi
Polttoainepumppu
Tiiviste

Kalvo

Tiiviste
Tiiviste
Tiiviste

Ruuvi M4x28

Huvudmunstycke 380
Huvudrmunstycke, 360
Tomgangsmunst. 45
Flottoér
Stopplugg
Slanghéllare
Skruv M5x16
T&tning

Bricka

Plugg

Fjader

Luftskruv

Fij&der
Tomgangskruv
Primer adapter
Ventilationslang
Choke kolv
Fjader
Tackmutter
Mutter
Justerskruv M6
Gunmi
Brénslepump
T&tning

Membran

T&tning

Tstning

T&tning

Skruv M4x28

Connector
Screw -
Cover (ﬂfm
Spring N
Cover

Sealing ring

Baffle plate

Needle valve 1.5 wM38
Float arm

Pin

Mixing tube
Main jet, 380
Main jet, 360
Pilot jet 45
Float

Cap

Hose holder
Screw M5x16
Gasket

Washer

Plug

Spring

Air screw
Spring

Idling screw
Primer nipple
Vent. tube
Choke piston
Spring
Housing

Nut

Screw M6
Rubber grommet
Fuel pump
Gasket
Diaphragm
Gasket

Gasket

Gasket

Screw M4x28




Neulan asento
Nalens lage
edle position

—9

SRS
5

ENDURO
Tilausnumero Magn. Var.puoli/
Reservdelsnr puoli/ sida/
Part Number sida/side P.T.0O side Nimike Bendmning
886525 1 Kaasutin WM 38 Forgasare W 38
ENDURO ENDURO
886524 Kaasutin WM 38 Forgasare W 38
ENDURO ENDURO
861730 . Seosputki 480 P-2 Blandmust. 480 P-2
1471608 1 Seosputki 480 P-4 Blandmust. 480 P-4
1471607 1 Luisti 2.5 Trottel 2.5
963920 1 Neula 6DHB8 N&al, 6DH8
845230 1 Lukkolevy Lasbricka ’

VM 38

Description

Carburetor WM 38

ENDURO

Carburetor WM 38

ENDURO

Needle jet 480 p-2
Needle jet 480 P-4
Slide 2.

Needle,
Circlip

5
6DH8

81




82

[CelNe BN Rle))

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
17
18
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

{4

1471603
1471604
1471602
938930
1471600
1471620
1471619
861751
1471611
1471610
1471622
961015

(963889901
963826
861290
960990
1471011
240450
1471609
1471613
1471614
938950
963860
938940
963850
961030
1471623
963790
938920
861280
942541
241445
960980
994485
850440
861210
850445
850447
850450
841035

sy Freed

Pl el el ool O I T S

o T e R N N R N e = I SO S e S S NI SR

N i I e e e N I i

OV = b b b b et RO RO b= b 2 RO b b b b b e B N RO N e

Liitin

Ruuvi

Suoja

Jousi

Kansi

Tiiviste
Loiskelevy
Neulaventtiili
Uimurivipu
Tappi
Sekoituskappale
P&&suutin, 390
Pi&suutin, 39
Tyhjék.suutin 45
Uimuri
Pidatintulppa
Letkun pidin
Ruuvi M5x16
Tiiviste
Aluslevy

Tulppa

Jousi

Ilmaruuvi

Jousi
Tyhjgkdyntiruuvi
Nippeli primerille
Huohotinletku
Rikastinménta
Jousi
Peitemutteri
Mutteri
Sastéruuvi M6
Kumi
Polttoainepumppu
Tiiviste

Kalvo

Tiiviste
Tiiviste
Tiiviste

Ruuvi M4x28
v E kg

Adapter

Skruv

Skydd

Fjader

Lock

Tatning
Skvalpbricka
Nalventil
Flottérarm

Tapp
Blandningstube
Huvudmunstycke 390
Huvudrmuns tycke, 360
Tomgangsmunst. 45
Flottdr
Stopplugg
Slanghéllare
Skruv M5x16
T&tning

Bricka

Plugg

Fjader
Luftskruv
Fij&der
Tomgéngskruv
Primer adapter
Ventilationslang
Choke kolv
Fjader
Tackmutter
Mutter
Justerskruv M6
Gurmi
Brénslepurp
Tatning

Membran

Tatning

T&tning

Tatning

Skruv M4x28

Connector

Screw o
Cover

Spring

Cover
Sealing ring
Baffle plate
Needle valve
Float arm

Pin

Mixing tube
Main jet, 390
Main jet, 360
Pilot jet 45
Float

Cap

Hose holder
Screw M5x16
Gasket
Washer

Plug

Spring

Air screw
Spring
Idling screw
Primer nipple //w\
Vent. tube

Choke piston
Spring

Housing

Nut

Screw M6

Rubber grommet
Fuel pump

Gasket

Diaphragm

Gasket

Gasket

Gasket

Screw M4x28




e}
Neulan asento %

Nalens l3ge ’9
Needle position * e
ub

B

W
[oe]

w
~
&

=}

[&]
3]

t8((-] Ofom = X

O

3

e O
w
H

5

w
w

28
e
27
32
N
VM 38
Viite Tilausnumero Magn. Var.puoli/
Ref. Reservdelsnr puoli/ sida/
Ref. Part Number sida/side P.T.O side Nimike Bendmning Description
1-38 996769 1 . Kaasutin VM 38 Forgasare W 38 Carburetor W 38
RAVE 643 RAVE 643 RAVE 643
1-38 996768 . 1 Kaasutin vM 38 Forgasare W 38 Carburetor M 38
RAVE 643 RAVE 643 RAVE 643
2 1481800 1 1 Seosputki 480 P-8 Blandmunst. 480 P-8 Needle jet 480 p-8
3 1471607 1 1 Luisti 2.5 Trottel 2.5 Slide 2.5
4 963920 1 1 Neula, 6DHS8 Nal, 6DH8 Needle, 6DH8
5 845230 1 1 Lukkolevy Lasbricka Circlip




84

1471603
1471604
1471602
938930
1471600
1471620
1471619
1471621
1471611
1471610
1471622
961014
963889
963826
861290
960990
1471011
240450
1471609
1471613
1471614
938950
963860
938940
963850
961030
1471623
963790
938920
861280
942541
241445
960980
994485
850440
861210
850445
850447
850450
841035

(Y Xk

1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1

OV b 1 = RN N B b= b B b b b b b b b b o R RO N e

[ e I R e

QN b b e RO R R e N R R b R b b b R D NN RD e e e

Liitin

Ruuvi

Suoja

Jousi

Kansi

Tiiviste
Loiskelevy
Neulaventtiili
Uimurivipu
Tappi
Sekoituskappale
P&asuutin 380
Paasuutin 360

Tyhjék&yntisuutin 45

Uimuri
Pidgtintulppa
Letkun pidin
Ruuvi M5x16
Tiiviste
Aluslevy
Tulppa
Jousi
Ilmaruuvi
Jousi
Tyhjékdyntiruuvi
Nippeli primerille
Huohotinletku
Rikastinménté
Jousi
Peitemutteri
Mutteri
S&atoruuvi M6
Kumi
Polttoainepumppu
Tiiviste
Kalvo
Tiiviste
Tiiviste
Tiiviste
Ruuvi M4x28
o le e

Adapter

Skruv

Skydd

Fjader

Lock

T&atning
Skulpbricka
Nalventil
flottorarm

Tapp
Blandningstube
Huvudmunstycke 380
Huvudmunstycke 360
Tomgangsmunst. 45
Flottor
Stopplugg
Slanghallare
Skruv M5x16
Tatning

Bricka

Plugg

Fjader
Luftskruv
Fj&der
Tomgangskruv
Primer adapter
Ventilationslang
Choke kolv
Fjséder
Tackmutter
Mutter
Justerskruv M6
Gunmi
Bréanslepurmp
T&tning

Membran

Tatning

T&tning

Tatning

Skruv Mdx28

Connector
Screw

Cover
Spring
Cover
Sealing ring
Baffle plate
Needle valve
Float arm
Pin

Mixing tube
Main jet 380
Main jet 360
Pilot jet 45
Float

Plug

Hose holder
Screw M5x16
Gasket
Washer

Plug

Spring

Air screw
Spring
Idling screw
Primer nipple
Vent. tube
Choke piston
Spring
Housing

Nut

Screw M6
Rubber grammet
Fuel pump
Gasket
Diaphragm
Gasket
Gasket
Gasket

Screw M4x28




a4 0 8 g uuaudailduyy

Sy
\

43U

I

|

/'\\

/

Neulan asento

21—
o—& VM 3k
Tilausnumero Magn. var.puoli/
Reservdelsnr puoli/ sida/
Part Number sida/side P.T.O side Nimike
292567 1 Kaasutin W 34
COBRA RACING
292567 . 1 Kaasutin W 34
COBRA RACING
963952 . 1 Seosputki 159 P-4
963952 1 Seosputki 159 P-4
963937 1 1 Luisti 2.5
963923 1 1 Neula 6DH4
845230 1 1 Lukkolevy
963940 1 1 Liitin

Nélens lage
34Needle position

COBRA RACING

Bendmning

Forgasare VM 34
COBRA RACING
Forgasare W 34
COBRA RACING
Blandmust. 159 P-4
Blandmust. 159 P-4
Trottel 2.5

N&l, 6DH4
Lasbricka

Adapter

Description

Carburetor VM 34
COBRA RACING
Carburetor VM 34
COBRA RACING
Needle jet 159 P-4
Needle jet 159 P-4
Slide 2.5

Needle, 6DH4
Circlip

Connector



86

938930
963875
831895
827660
963889
963885
963820
831905
963848
963835
928770
963905
261800
240450
938950
963860
938940
963850
963805
963790
938920
963815
942541
241445
960980
260581
994482
831935
861137
861135
841460

1d 1666

[ e e

bl—'b—‘r—‘r—-NNNNHHHHHHHH»&NN»—AHHHH-

R

B R N N N B b b e o b e B RN b b e b e s

Jousi

Kansi

Tiiviste

Aluslevy 5,3/10/1,5
Padsuutin 366 S 0
Padsuutin 320 7«7
Tyhjéké&yntisuutin 45
Tiivisterengas
Neulaventtiili 1,5
Uimurivipu

Tappi

Uimuri

Letkun pidin

Ruuvi M5x16

Jousi

Ilmaruuvi

Jousi
Tyhjakédyntiruuvi
Levy

Rikastinmants
Jousi

Peitemutteri
Mutteri

Sa&toéruuvi M6

Kumi

Huohotinletku
Polttoainepumppu
Tiiviste

Kalvo

Tiiviste

Ruuvi M4xle

;"r’ Zl- LC(

Fjéder

Lock

T&tning

Bricka 5,3/10/1,5
Huvudmunstycke 360
Huvudmunstycke 320
Tomgangsmunst. 45
Tatningsring
Nalventil 1,5
Flottdrarm

Tapp

Flottdr
Slanghadllare
Skruv M5x16
Fj&der

Luftskruv

Fjader
Tomgéngskruv

Plat

Choke kolv

Fj&der
Tackmutter
Mutter
Justerskruv M6
Gurmi.
Ventilationslang
Brénslepump
T&tning

Membran

T&tning

Skruv Mdx16

Spring
Cover
Sealing ring
Washer 5,3/10/1,5
Main jet 360
Main jet 320
Pilot jet 45
Sealing ring
Needle valve 1,5
Float arm
Pin

Float

Hose holder
Screw M5x16
Spring

Air screw
Spring
Idling screw
Plate

Choke piston
Spring
Housing

Nut

Screw M6
Rubber grommet
Vent. tube
Fuel pump
Gasket
Diaphragm
Gasket

Screw M4x16

~

!




Viite
Ref.
Ref.

WO 0~ ~ONU D W e

Tilausnumero
Reservdelsnr
Part Number

850105
823796
823805
850131
823820
250311
242200
242206
242660
850111
850113
879459
945752
840991
831865
867430
945752
940616
850190
867445
867442
841311
945751
240036
860060
867481
951510
5393310
5193953
5391031
5491375

Ul OO NN - R nNnoswer O

L.

[EEYUEF I N N

Sl S R O N I

32

sTEHOZ>»

WUl e ON N B R

[l S 2 S Y U N VPR Y

= b b N = s RO RO N e

Nimike

Alapdan tiiviste 0.4
Sylinteri,var.puoli
Sylinteri,magn.puoli
Kannentiiviste
Sylinterikansi
Aluslevy

Mutteri, 22Nm
Mutteri, 22Nm
Mutteri

Tiiviste

Tiiviste

Y-haara
Jousialuslevy
Kuusiokoloruuvi
Tiiviste

Imusarija
Jousialuslevy
Ruuvi
Tiivisterengas
Kansi

Kansi

Ruuvi
Jousialuslevy
Ruuvi

Kumi
Kiinnityskumi
Kiristin

Liitin
Imud&nenvaimennin
Kiristin

Jousi

ROTAX 377

Bend&mning

Cyl.fotpackn. 0.4
Cylinder,var.sida
Cylinder,magnet.sida
Topplockspackning
Topplock

Bricka

Mutter, 22 Nm
Mutter, 22 Nm
Mutter

Packning

Packning

Grenror
Fjéderbricka
Insexskruv
Packning
Insugsror
Fjdderbricka
Skruv
Tétningsring

Lock

Lock

Skruv
Fjé&derbricka
Skruv

Gunmi

Fastgummi

Klammer

Adapter
Insugsljuddampare
Klammer

Fjader

Description

Gasket, cyl.bottom 0.4
Cylinder,var.side
Cylinder,magn.side
Gasket, cylinder head
Cylinder head
Washer

Nut, 22 Nm

Nut, 22 Nm

Nut

Gasket

Gasket

Branch-Y

Spring washer
Screw

Gasket

Intake manifold
Spring washer
Screw

Gasket ring

Cover

Cover

Screw

Spring washer
Screw

Rubber

Fastening rubber
Clamp

Adapter

Intake silencer
Clamp

Spring

87



88

Viite
Ref.
Ref.

OWOWWO-JOWULULAWN =

Tilausnumero
Reservdelsnr
Part Number

996335
996332
832231
250165
831950
246050
246055
945759
842230
932904
994975
994976
994977
.915890
.915891
.915892
.215210
.215211
.215212
916260
945735
297431
899785
996334

S AVl

noowroeo

[

[l S B 1 R SV I

Ko X BRNX X XX XX NN

MmO z2P» ™

NG

XX X BRX X XX XX NN R e

ROTAX 377

Nimike

Kampiakseli, tayd.
Kampiakseli, t&yd.
Laakeri 6207

O-rengas

Stefa

Kiila

Kiila

Jousialuslevy
Mutteri

Neulalaakeri

Manta, t&yd. 62 mm
Mants, tayd. 62.20 mm
Manta, téyd. 62.5 mm
Mann&nrengas 62 nm
Mannanrengas 62.25 mm
Ménnanrengas 62.5 mm
Mannanrengas 62 mm
Mann&nrengas 62.25 mm
Manndnrengas 62.5 mm
Mannantappi
Lukkorengas

Loctite 76710

Loctite 221, 10cm3
Alap.laak.korj,srj.

Bendmning

Vevaxel, kompl.
Vevaxel, kompl.
Lager 6207
O-ring
Packbox

Kil

Kil
Fijdderbricka
Mutter
N&llager
Kolv, kompl.
Kolv, kompl. 62.20 mm
Kolv, kompl. 62.5 mm
Kolvring 62 mm
Kolvring 62.25 mm
Kolvring 62.5 mm
Kolvring 62 mm
Kolvring 62.25 mm
Kolvring 62.5 mm
Kolvtapp

Lasring

Loctite 76710

Loctite 221, 10cm3
Rep.sats,vevstaklager

62 mm

f/Ll,'/./A \/Lc/:"/t // ,«/7W

Description —~

Crankshaft assy
Crankshaft assy
Bearing 6207

O-ring

0il seal

Key

Key

Spring washer

Nut

Needle bearing
Piston assy, 62 rmm
Piston assy, 62.20 mm
Piston assy, 62.5 mm
Piston ring 62 mm
Piston ring 62.25 mm
Piston ring 62.5 mm
Piston ring 62 mm
Piston ring 62.25 mm
Piston ring 62.5 rmm
Piston pin

Lock ring

Loctite 76710
Loctite 221, 10cm3
Repair set, bearing

P

C




Viite
Ref.
Ref.

WO~ U N+

Tilausnumero
Reservdelsnr
Part Number

996281
.945752
.841201
.841831
.841561
.945751
.240631
840290
945753
242091
841149
960287
899784
899785

nooowr o
o

%N b 00 R B B B RO B N

P gmaOzZrn

[ T S e « J S SN N S~y NU I SR S

g ]

ﬁ;}\o
ROTAX 377

Nimike

Kampikarmmio
Jousialuslevy
Ruuvi

Ruuvi
Kuusiokoloruuvi
Jousialuslevy
Ruuvi

Vaarnaruuvi
Jousialuslevy
Mutteri, 38Nm
Vaarnaruuvi, 7 Nm
L&pivienti

Loct 574 /orans/50
Loct 221/viol/6am3

Bendmning

Vevhus
Fjéderbricka

Skruv

Skruv

Insexskruv
Fjéderbricka

Skruv

Pinnskruv
Fjaderbricka
Mutter, 38 Nm
Pinnskruv, 7 Nm
Genomforing

Loct 574 /orange/50
Loct 221/viol/6cm3

Description

Crankcase

Spring washer
Screw

Screw

Screw

Spring washer
Screw

Stud

Spring washer

Nut, 38 Nm

Stud, 7 Nm

Inlet

Loct 574 /orange/50
Loct 221/viol/6cm3

89



90

Viite
Ref.
Ref.

W03 U W=

Tilausnumero
Reservdelsnr
Part Number

831855
823646
831881
823660
250311
242200
842050
831841
878936
F080000
K081230
831865
867400
867450
F080000
840681
081240
850150
867465
081265
F060000
061030
860060
860095
860090
867484
867481
951510
254461
5393310
5292383
825338
5391031

[ A LT Al e o I I S I I N )

F

N oD B e

e

NOmMoouvwnt @)

G
L
X
5
9
0
0
L
T
S

[ N N N B SRR VR V)

PR

o B B e NN N o N e

]

— e

Nimike

Alap&sn tiiviste
Sylinteri
Kannentiiviste
Sylinterinkansi
Aluslevy
Mutteri
Valimutteri
Tiiviste

Y-haara
Jousialuslevy
Kuus iokoloruuvi
Tiiviste
Imuputki
Imusarja
Jousialuslevy
Kuusiokoloruuvi
Ruuvi

Tiiviste

Kansi

Ruuvi
Jousialuslevy
Ruuvi

Vaimennin
Harjatiiviste, lyhyt
Harjatiiviste,pitké&

Kaasuttimen kiinnitin
Kaasuttimen kiinnitin

Klemmari

Liitin 30 /7¢ 700
Liitin

Imudanenvaimennin
Imuddnenvaimennin
Klemmari

ROTAX 503

Ben&mning

Cylinderfotpackning
Cylinder
Topplockspackning
Topplock

Bricka

Mutter
Distansmutter
Packning

Grenrdr
Fj&derbricka
Insexskruv
Packning
Insugsror
Insugsror
Fjéderbricka
Insexskruv

Skruv

Packning

Lock

Skruv
Fjaderbricka
Skruv

Démpare
Borsttdtning,kort
Borsttétning, lang
Forgasarféaste
Férgasarféste
Klammer

Adapter

Adapter
Insugsljuddémpare
Insugsljuddéampare
Klammer

Description

Cyl. bottam gasket
Cylinder

Cyl. head gasket
Cylinder head
Washer

Nut

Nut

Gasket

Branch-Y

Spring washer
Screw

Gasket

Intake tube

Intake manifold
Spring washer
Screw

Screw

Gasket

Cover

Screw

Spring washer
Screw

Darmper

Brush gasket,short
Brush gasket, long
Carburetor fastening
Carburetor fastening
Clamp

Adapter

Adapter

Intake silencer
Intake silencer

Clamp




Viite
Ref.
Ref.

Tilausnumero
Reservdelsnr
Part Number

996445
996440
832231
830350
831950
945759
842230
899785
245050
932904
916185
945735
995280
995286
995287
.915850
.915851
.915852
.215235

—

XX M X X=X X NN EX PO W

NOmMooLwwirt®

X RV
FL4 ) T IE5T

NH¥roowumXe R

XU N =X X=X X NBRENNEX B RNUWE.

ROTAX 503

Nimike

Kampiakseli
Kampiakseli, tayd.
Laakeri 6207
O-rengas

Stefa
Jousialuslevy
Mutteri

Loct.221 viol é6cm3
Woodruffkiila
Neulalaakeri
Mann&ntappi
Lukkorengas
Mants, tayd.72 mm

Manté&, tayd.72,25 nm
Ménta, tayd.72,5 mm
Ménnénrengas 72 mm
Mé&nnanrengas 72.25 mm
Mannénrengas 72.5 mm
Mann&nrengas 72 mm
Manndnrengas 72.25 mm
Mann&nrengas 72.5 mm

Alap.laak.korj.srj
¥ /?-/J/

[Mana = P

S

Benadmning

Vevaxel
Vevaxel , kompl.
Lager 6207
O-ring
Packbox
Fj&derbricka
Mutter
Loct.221viol 6cm3
Kil

Nallager
Kolvtapp
Lasring

Kolv,kompl. dia 72 mm Piston assy dia 72 mm
Kolv,kompl. dia 72,25 Piston assy dia 72,25
Kolv,kompl.dia 72,5 mmPiston assy dia 72,5 m

Kolvring dia 72 mm

Kolvring dia 72.25 mm
Kolvring dia 72.5 mm

Kolvring dia 72 mm

Kolvring dia 72.25 mm
Kolvring dia 72.5 mm
Vevstaklager rep.sats

/e e g

Description

Crankshaft
Crankshaft assy
Bearing 6207
O-ring

0il seal

Spring washer
Nut
Loct.221viol 6am3
Wocdruff key
Needle bearing
Piston pin

Lock ring

Piston ring 72 mm

Piston ring 72.25 mm
Piston ring 72.5 mm

Piston ring 72 mm

Piston ring 72.25 mm
Piston ring 72.5 mm
Repair set, bearing

91




ROTAX 503

Viite
Ref.
Ref.

[YolNe o IR B0 NR &L SN VRN N I o

Tilausnumero
Reservdelsnr
Part Number

996451
.945752
.841201
.841841
.841561
.940631
960951
840555
960287
940400
945753
242091
899784

899785

AMoocuUwnl @

W

X OB B 00U B NN O ks

x

mHEProOoocwUMXE®

=N

Moo B s 00D NN O e

Ed

Nimike

Kampikanmio
Jousialuslevy
Ruuvi
Kuusiokoloruuvi
Kuus iokoloruuvi
Ruuvi
Ohjaintappi
Vaarnaruuvi
Lapivienti
Vaarnaruuvi
Jousialuslevy
Mutteri

Loctite 574
oranssi 50 an3
Loct.221 viol 6cm3

Bendmning

Vevhus
Fjaderbricka
Skruv
Insexskruv
Insexskruv
Skruv
Styrpinne
Pinnskruv
Genomfbring
Pinnskruv
Fjaderbricka
Mutter
Loctite 574
orange 50 am3
Loct.221 viol 6am3

Description

Crankcase
Spring washer
Screw

Screw

Screw

Screw

Guide pin
Stud

Inlet

Stud

Sping washer
Nut

Loctite 574
orange 50 am3
Loct.221 viol 6cm3




ROTAX 371
503

Tilausnumero
Reservdelsnr
Part Number
912992
912996
911540
945880
244585
832160
937940
246011
246015
827650
980495
827080
827082
980520
866295
866290
945756
842285
980436
980510
945751
840880
975740
975695
910052
910054
912835
911067
240385
842390
910049
912024
912825
912823
960962
960961
FO80000
081216
845270
841490
860120
827750
860070
860085
5496879
5393557
5296823
289281571

noonwr o

.

KU e = NN e =

[ORrar

H N RO WWe

.

e e e XX e BINNEY e TIEOZ >

[EP NN

HNEFR RO WW: e

.

Omoocouiwno @

X X o e b e NP b e e

e

o .

QO bt b o

CO QO P b e

nNMHPrPOoOoWVWUX O

.

= RN e

e e

)

F ey

N s 0O 00 W B e e 0 b bt b

« e

wo

Nimike
Tuuletinkotelo
Tuuletinkotelo
Tuuletinkotelo
Varmistinrengas
védlilevy
Laakeri

Akseli

Kiila

Kiila

Tiiviste
Py&rapuolisko
sastolevy 0.5
S&&tolevy 0.2
Tukilevy
Tuuletin
Tuuletin
Jousialuslevy
Mutteri
Kiilahihna
Kiilahihna
Jousialuslevy
Kuusiokoloruuvi
Ritila

Ritila
Alavaippa
Alavaippa
Alavaippa (pako)
Alavaippa (kaasutin)
Ruuvi

Mutteri

Yl&vaippa
Ylavaippa
Yl&vaippa
Ylavaippa
U-prof.kumi 380 mm
U-prof .kumi 440 mm
Jousialuslevy
Ruuvi

Aluslevy
Peltiruuvi
Kumilaippa
Painerengas

Suojus

Vaipan tiiviste
Ilmanohjainlevy
Ilmanchjainlevy
Ilmanchjain
Tiiviste, 0.74 m

Flaktkapa
Flaktkapa
Flsktkapa
Lasring
Shim

Lager

Axel

Kil

Kil

Tatning
Remskiva
Justerbricka 0.
Justerbricka 0.
Stodbricka
Flakt

Flakt
Fj&derbricka
Mutter

Kilrem

Kilrem
Fjaderbricka
Insexskruv

Nat

Nat

Nedre képa
Nedre képa
Nedre kdpa (avgas)

5
2

Description

Fan housing
Fan housing
Fan housing
Locking ring
Shim

Bearing

Shaft

Key

Key

Gasket

Belt disk
Adj.washer 0.5
Adj.washer 0.2
Support washer
Fan

Fan

Spring washer
Nut

V-belt

V-belt

Spring washer
Screw

Grate

Grate

Lower case
Lower case
Lower case (exhaust)

Nedre kédpa (férgasare)lLower case (carb.)

Skruv

Mutter

Ovre kdpa

Ovre kapa

Ovre kapa

Ovre kapa
U-prof.gunmi 380 mm
U-prof.gummi 440 mm
Fjéderbricka

Skruv

Bricka

Platskruv
Gurmifléns
Tryckring

Skydd .

Kapans t&tning
Luftstyrning
Luftstyrning
Luftstyrning
T&atning, 0.74 m

Screw

Nut

Upper case

Upper case

Upper case

Upper case

U-prof.rubber 380 nm

U-prof .rubber 440 mm

Spring washer

Screw

Washer

Screw

Rubber flange

Pressure ring

Cover

Gasket for case

Air guide

Air guide

Air guide

Gasket, 0.74 m
93



Viite
Ref.
Ref.

Tilausnumero
Reservdelsnr
Part Number

931182
913207
841996
831790
240090
850565
823992
842471
941160
922025
945751
242211
850335
922062
240480
850630
973227
945752
840991
940481
297431
897241
899784
899785
897330
297386

NDZHDCOHEA~NYPOWON

b= e N 00N

3]

HX X XX MNP NNF BB

ROTAX536

Nimike

Tiiviste, kaksois
Sylinteri
Kuusiokoloruuvi
O-rengas 78-2
Vaarnaruuvi, 7 Nm
Tiiviste

Sylinterin kansi
Hattumutteri, 22 Nm
Vaarnaruuvi, 3 Nm
Liitin
Jousialuslevy
Mutteri, 10 Nm
Tiiviste, 1 mm
Liitin

Tulppa

Tiiviste

Y-haara
Jousialuslevy

Kuus iokoloruuvi, 25 Nm
Ruuvi, 25 Nm
Loctite, 10 g
Tiivistemassa, 100 g
Loctite 574, 50 cc
Loctite 221, 10 cc
Litium-rasva, 250 g
Silastic 732, 100 g

Bendmning

Tétning,dubbel
Cylinder
Insexskruv

O-ring 78-2
Pinnskruv, 7 Nm
Tatning

Topplock

Mutter, 22 Nm
Pinnskruv, 3 nm
Adapter
Fjaderbricka
Mutter, 10 Nm
Tétning, 1 mm
Adapter

Plugg

T&tning

Y~gren
Fj&derbricka
Insexskruv, 25 Nm
Skruv, 25 Nm
Loctite, 10 g
T&tningslim, 100 g
Loctite 574, 50 cc
Loctite 221, 10 cc
Lithium-fett, 250 g
Silastic 732, 100 g

ST

/ / ~
:.
—
g
’
- el
Description L i
N
Gasket, double
Cylinder
Allen screw
O-ring 78-2
Stud, 7 Nm
Gasket

Cylinder head

Cap nut, 22 Nm
Stud, 3 Nm

Outlet socket

Lock washer

Nut, 10 Nm

Gasket, 1 mm
Adapter

Plug

Gasket

Exhaust manifold
Lock washer

Allen screw, 25 Nm
Screw, 25 Nm
Loctite, 10 g
Gasket fluid, 100 g a
Loctite 574, 50 cc (:f - g
Loctite 221, 10 cc
Lithium grease 250 g
Silastic 732, 100 g




T "e
~o /

C

O

B

R

A

/

T

o}

U

R
Viite Tilausnumero I ROTAX 536
Ref. Reservdelsnr N
Ref. Part Number G Nimike Benamning Description
1 996622 1 Kampiakseli, téyd. Vevaxel, kompl. Crankshaft assy
2 827440 1 Valirengas Distansring Spacer
3 832209 2 Laakeri 6206 Lager 6206 Ball bearing 6206
4 830355 2 O-rengas O-ring O-ring
5 827715 1 Pidatinrengas Lasring Stop shim
6 830747 1 #Jo>¢f Stefa Packbox 0il seal
7 945759 1 Jousialuslevy Fjaderbricka Lock washer
8 842230 1 Mutteri, 105 Nm Mutter, 105 Nm Nut, 105 Nm
9 827760 1 valirengas, 2 mm Distansring, 2 mm Shim, 2 mm
10 832231 2 Laakeri 6207 Lager 6207 Bearing 6207
11 250165 2 O-rengas O-ring O-ring
12 830292 1 Labyrinttitiiviste Labyrinttatning Labyrinth gasket
13 830370 1 O-rengas O-ring O-ring
14 831950 1 Stefa Packbox 0il seal
15 246050 1 Woodruff-kiila Woodruff-kil wWoodruff-key
16 932904 2 Neulalaakeri N&llager Needle bearing
17-19 996240 2 Manta, 72 mm Kolv, 72 mm Piston, 72 mm
17-19 996241 X Manta, 72.25 mm Kolv, 72.25 mm Piston, 72.25 mm
17-19 996242 X Manta, 72.5 mm Kolv, 72.5 mm Piston, 72.5 mm
18 .915850 2 Ménn&nrengas 72 mm Kolvring 72 mm Piston ring 72 nm
18 .915851 X Ménn&nrengas 72.25 mm Kolvring 72.25 nmm Piston ring 72.25 mm
18 .915852 X Mannénrengas 72.5 mm Kolvring 72.5 mm Piston ring 72.5 mm
19 .215235 2 Mannénrengas 72 nm Kolvring 72 mm Piston ring 72 mm
19 .215236 X Méannanrengas 72.25 mm Kolvring 72.25 mm Piston ring 72.25 mm
19 .215237 X Manndnrengas 72.5 nm Kolvring 72.5 mm Piston ring 72.5 mm
20 916185 2 Mdnn&ntappi Kolvtapp Piston pin
21 945735 4 Varmistinrengas Seegerring Circlip
22 832200 1 Laakeri 6206 Lager 6206 Bearing 6206
23 831990 1 Stefa Packbox 0Oil seal
24 935746 1 Keskidhammasp. 14T Centraldrev 14T Central gear 14T
25 831355 1 Stefa Packbox 0il seal
26 832090 1 Laakeri 6305 Lager 6305 Bearing 6305.
27 818030 X Kampiaks. ,ulosotto Vevaxel,var.sida Crankshaft P.T.O.side
28 995334 X Kiertok.korjaussrj. Reparationssats Rep.set, conn.rod
29 297431 X Loctite 10 g Loctite 10 g Loctite 10 g
30 897341 X Loctite 14486,10cc Loctite 14486, 10cc Loctite 14486, 10cc
31 899785 X Loct.221,viol, 10cc Loct.221,viol, 10cc Loct.221,viol, 10cc

Do G i, . -
T T’ o el / - /&= /4 aad ‘// /,/ [

95



ROTAX 536

Fadaas
4 by
H %

96



Numberr

99663}
080000
841301
841561
841831
945751
241811
940400
945753
101500
932797
850710
937968
930580
932032
827510
847280
927440
831500
935730
938810
827430
845160
944462
850890
827970
227945
227155
922035
244211
842042
831615
222388
841540
240480
845260
924506
960270
922245
899784
897161
899788
899785
297386
830890
841580

ZHmCOS3~POmWON

o

1 BEres
14

NI N R R R T =l el e e R e e e e e e S e e o S e el el ol A I T i L I S i ea e

Nimike

Kampikammio, t&yd.
Jousialuslevy
Ruuvi, 22 Nm
Kuusiokoloruuvi, 22 Nm
Kuusiokoloruuvi,22 Nm
Jousialuslevy
Kuusiokoloruuvi, 10 Nm
Vaarnaruuvi, 12 Nm
Jousialuslevy
Mutteri, 38 Nm
Laakeri 6201-2
Stefa

Akseli

Stefa

Laakeri 6203
valilevy, 0.5 mm
Holkki

Valilevy, 0.5 nm
O-rengas
Hammaspydrd 14T
Jousi

Jousen vaste
Lukkorengas
Vélilevy, 0.5 mm
Kumialuslevy, 2 mm
Tukilevy

Aluslevy

Aluslevy

Siipipyoré
Aluslevy, 6.4 mm
Lukkomutteri, 10 Nm
Tiiviste

Runko

Ruuvi

Tulppa

Seegerrengas
Luisti, 117 ast.
Tulppa

Mutkaliitin

Loctite 574, 50 cc
Silicon-rasva, 100 g
Loctite 648, 5 g
Loctite 221, 10 cc
Silastic 732, 100 g
Tiivisterengas
Ruuvi M6x8

Benamning

Vevhus, kompl.
Fjdderbricka
Skruv, 22 Nm
Insexskruv,
Insexskruv,
Fj&derbricka
Insexskruv, 10 Nm
Pinnskruv, 12 Nm
jéderbricka

Mutter, 38 Nm

Lager 6201-2

Packbox

Axel

Packbox

Lager 6203
Distansbricka, 0.5 mm
Hylsa

Distansbricka, 0.5 mm
O-ring

Kuggdrev, 14T

Fjdder

Fij&derhdllare
Segerring
Distansbricka, 0.5 mm
Gummibricka, 2 mm
Stodplatta

Bricka

Bricka

Impeller

Bricka, 6.4 mm
Lasmutter, 10 Nm
T&tning

Ram

Skruv

Plugg

Segerring

Ventil, 117 grad.
Plugg

Vinkelrér

Loctite 574, 50 cc
Silicon-fett, 100 g
Loctite 648, 5 g
Loctite 221, 10 cc
Silastic 732, 100 g
T&tningsring

Skruv M6x8

22 Nm
22 Nm

Description

Crankcase assy
Lock washer

Screw, 22 Nm

Allen screw, 22 Nm
Allen screw, 22 Nm
Lock washer
Allen screw,
Stud, 12 Nm
Lock washer
Nut, 38 Nm
Bearing 6201-2

0il seal

Shaft

0il seal

Bearing 6203

Shim, 0.5 nm

Sleeve

Shim, 0.5 mm
O-ring

Gear, 14T

Spring

Spring holding cup
Circlip

Shim, 0.5 mm

Rubber washer, 2 mm
Supporting plate
Thrust washer
Washer

Impeller

Washer, 6.4 mm

Lock nut, 10 Nm
Gasket

Purp housing
Screw

Plug

Snap ring
Rotary valve,
Plug

Angular tube
Loctite 574, 50 cc
Silicon grease, 100 g
Loctite 648, 5 g
Loctite 221, 10 cc
Silastic 732, 100 g
Gasket ring

Screw M6x8

10 Nm

117 dec.

97



98

Viite
Ref.
Ref.

I
—
0

W0~ OU B WD

Tilausnumero
Reservdelsnr
Part Number

931189
995962
.913076
.253240
.842555
.244211
.854055
.230260
.230255
.253270
.945751
.241930
.260721
.838190
.253255
.251920
.239944
.911550
.241220
.838080
850540
840535
240090
850560
823997
842471
941160
922025
945751
242211
850335
922062
240480
850550
975770
973980
F060000
840861
240036
297431
899785
899788
297386
440366

oOmcozm

o

TR KK X D DO = NN RS B e 2R RR RN N R R R RO BB NN N R R RN R DAY
N

Nimike

Tiiviste
Sylinteri, té&yd.
Sylinteri

Venttiilin varsi, 10Nm

V&limutteri, 12 Nm
Aluslevy
Pakoventtiili,76 mm
O-rengas

Tiiviste
Ventt.varren pesd
Jousialuslevy
Kuusiokoloruuvi
Palje

Sinkild, 21 rmm
Venttiilin mént#
Sinkild, 50 mm
Painejousi
Venttiilin suoja
S&storuuvi

Jousen pidike
O-rengas
Vaarnaruuvi, 7 Nm
Vaarnaruuvi, 7 Nm
Kumitiiviste
Sylinterin kansi
Hattumutteri, 22 Nm
Vaarnaruuvi, 3 Nm
Liitin, ulostulo
Jousialuslevy
Mutteri, 10 Nm
Tiiviste, 1 mm
Liitin

Tulppa

Tiiviste
Lamminohjain
Y-haara
Jousialuslevy

Kuusiokoloruuvi,l0 Nm

Ruuvi

Loctite, 10 g
Loct.221,viol. 10cc
Loct.648,vihr.,5 g
Silastic 732, 100 g
Ruuvi

Benémning

Tédtning
Cylinder, kompl.
Cylinder
Ventilarm, 10 Nm

Distansmutter, 12 Nm

Bricka
Avgasventil, 76 nm
O-ring

T4tning

Hus till ventilarm
Fj&derbricka
Insexskruv

Bilg

Klammer, 21 mm
ventilkolv
Klammer, 50 mm
Tryckfjsder
Ventilskydd
Justerskruv
Fja&derhdllare
O-ring

Pinskruv, 7 Nm
Pinnskruv, 7 Nm
Gummit&tning
Topplock

Mutter, 22 Nm
Pinnskruv, 3 Nn
Adapter,exension
Fjaderbricka
Mutter, 10 Nm
Tatning, 1 mm
Adapter

Plugg

Tatning
Varmestyre

Y-gren
Fjaderbricka
Insexskruv, 10 Nm
Skruv

Loctite, 10 g
Loct.221,viol.10cc
Loct.648,grén, S g
Silastic 732, 100 g
Skruv

ROTAX 583

Description

Gasket

Cylinder assy
Cylinder

Valve rod, 10 Nm
Nut, 12 Nm
Washer

Exhaust valve, 76 mm
O-ring

Gasket

Valve rod housing
Lock washer

Allen screw
Bellows

Clamp, 21 mm
Valve piston
Clamp, 50 mm
Compression spring
Valve cover
Adjustment screw
Spring clip
O-ring

Rubber gasket
Cylinder head

Cap nut, 22 Nn
Stud, 3 Nm

Outlet socket

Lock washer

Nut, 10 Nmn

Gasket, 1 mm
Outlet socket

Plug

Gasket

Heat reflector
Exhaust manifold
Lock washer

Allen screw, 10 Nm
Screw

Loctite, 10 g
Loct.221,viol. 10cc
Loct,648,green, 5 g
Silastic 732, 100 g
Screw




[~ -

Viite Tilausnumero
Ref. Reservdelsnr
Ref. Part Number
1 996622
2 827440
3 832209
4 830355
5 827715
6 830747
7 845759
8 842230
9 827760
10 832231
11 250165
12 830292
13 830370
14 831950
15 246055
16 932904
17-18 995835
17-18 995836
18 .915825
18 .915821
19 916136
20 945735
21 832200
22 831990
23 935746
24 831355
25 832090
26 818030
27 996624
28 297431
29 897341
30 899785
N AR

PrT -

OwCuouzZzw

KU X XU PR R RORNNDX NN R NN e e b 2 NN

R Pl R

[P

Nimike

Kampiakseli, tayd.
V&lirengas

Laakeri 6206
O-rengas
Pid&tinrengas
Stefa
Jousialuslevy
Mutteri, 105 Nm
V&lirengas, 2 mm
Laakeri 6207
O-rengas
Labyrinttitiiviste
O-rengas

Stefa
Woodruff-kiila
Neulalaakeri
Mént&a, 76 mm
Mant&, 76.14/76.15 mm
Mé&nndnrengas 76 mm
Ménnanrengas 76.25 mm
Mannéntappi
Varmistinrengas
Laakeri 6206

Stefa
Keskidhammasp. 14T
Stefa

Laakeri 6305
Kampiaks. ,ulosotto
Kiertok.korjaussrj.
Loctite 10 g
Loctite 14486,10cc
Loct.221,viol, 10cc

/ /.

e e T

Bendmning

Vevaxel, kompl.
Distansring

Lager 6206

O-ring

Lasring

Packbox
Fjéderbricka
Mutter, 105 Nm
Distansring, 2 mm
Lager 6207

O-ring
Labyrintt&tning
O-ring

Packbox
Woodruff-kil
Nallager

Kolv, 76 mm

Kolv, 76.14/76.15 mm
Kolvring 76 mm
Kolvring 76.25 mm
Kolvtapp
Seegerring

Lager 6206
Packbox
Centraldrev 14T
Packbox

Lager 6305
Vevaxel ,var.sida
Reparationssats
Loctite 10 g
Loctite 14486, 10cc
Loct.221,viol, 10cc

o bl S

ROTAX 583

Description

Crankshaft assy
Spacer

Ball bearing 6206
O-ring

Stop shim

0Oil seal

Lock washer

Nut, 105 Nm

Shim, 2 mm

Bearing 6207
O-ring

Labyrinth gasket
O-ring

0il seal
Woodruff-key
Needle bearing
Piston, 76 mm
Piston, 76.14/76.15 mm
Piston ring 76 mm
Piston ring 76.25 mm
Piston pin

Circlip

Bearing 6206

0il seal

Central gear 14T
0il seal

Bearing 6305
Crankshaft P.T.O.side
Rep.set, conn.rod
Loctite 10 g
Loctite 14486, 10cc
Loct.221,viol, 10cc

99



100

Viite
Ref.

1
~J

W oo~ ULB WK

Tilausnumero
Reservdelsnr
Part Number

886463
.F080000
.841301
.841561
.841831
.F060000
.K061035
T101525
F100000
242091
932797
850710
937968
930580
932032
827510
847280
927440
831500
935730
938810
827430
845160
944462
8508290
827970
227945
227155
922036
244211
842042
831615
222388
841540
845260
924502
922245
899784
897161
899788
899785
297386

E
N
D
U
R
O

X><><><><)—a)—w—ar—w—w—b—-r—w—w—-p—-v—n—w-ap—'l—-»—ar—w—'r—aHHHHHNH-&-&-&NNNO\U\:H

Nimike

Kampikammio, t&yd.
Jousialuslevy

Ruuvi, 22 Nm
Kuusiokoloruuvi, 22 Nm
Kuusiokoloruuvi,22 Nm
Jousialuslevy
Kuusiokoloruuvi, 10 Nm
Vaarnaruuvi, 12 Nm
Jousialuslevy
Mutteri, 38 Nm
Laakeri

Stefa

Luistin akseli
Stefa

Laakeri

Vélilevy

Holkki

Valilevy

O-rengas

Luistin hammaspydrad
Jousi

Jousen vaste
Lukkorengas
valilevy, 0.5 mm
Kumialuslevy

Pidin

Aluslevy
Kitka-aluslevy
Siipipyora

Aluslevy
Lukkomutteri, 10 Nm
Tiiviste

Pumpun pesd

Ruuvi

Seegerrengas

Luisti, 159 ast.
Mutkaliitin

Loctite 574, 50cc
Silikonirasva, 100 g
Loctite 648, 5 g
Loct.221 viol, 10 cc
Silastic 732, 100 g

Ben&mning

Vevhus, kompl.
Fjaderbricka
Skruv, 22 Nm
Insexskruv, 22 Nm
Insexskruv, 22 Nm
Fij&derbricka
Insexskruv, 10 Nm
Pinnskruv, 12 Nm
Fj&derbricka
Mutter, 38 Nm
Lager

Packbox

Slidaxel

Packbox

Lager
Distansbricka
Hylsa
Distansbricka
O-ring

Slidens kugghjul
Fjader
Fj&derhallare
Segerring
Distansbricka, 0.5 mm
Gurmibricka

Hallare

Bricka
Friktionbricka
Impeller

Bricka

Lasmutter, 10 Nm
T&tning

Pumphus

Skruv

Lasring

slid, 159 grader
Vinkelanslutning
Loctite 574, 50cc
Siliconfett, 100 g
Loctite 648, 5 g
Loct. 221 wviol, 10 cc
Silastic 732, 100 g

_Silastic 732,

ROTAX 583

Description

Crankcase assy
Lock washer

Screw, 22 Nm

Allen screw, 22 Nm
Allen screw, 22 Nm
Lock washer

Allen screw, 10 Nm
Stud, 12 Nm

Lock washer

Nut, 38 Nm

Bearing

0il seal

Rotary valve shaft
0il seal

Bearing

Shim

Sleeve

Shim

O-ring

Rotary valve gear
Spring

Spring holding cup
Circlip

Shim, 0.5 mm
Rubber washer
Supporting plate
Thrust washer
Friction washer
Impeller
Washer
Lock nut,
Gasket
Purp housing

Screw

Circlip

Rotary valve, 159 degr.
Angular tube )
Loctite 574, 50 cc T
Silicon grease, 100 g (;
Loctite 648, 5 g
Loct. 221 viol, 10 cc
100 g

10 Nm




Tilausnumero
Reservdelsnr
Part Number

931187
823698
841996
941531
831790
850040
913269
240326
430200
430782
950050
913279
945751
840861
922060
241816
850530
973224
945752
840991
297431

rPmwoOn

DZHAO»D

Tiiviste, kaksois

Tétning,dubbel

Kuusioruuvi
Kuusioruuvi

O-rengas 78-2
Kumitiiviste
Sylinterin kansi,kelt.
Kuusioruuvi

O-ring 78-2
Gummitétning
Topplock, gul

O-rengas 222-2.5
Syl.kannen suoja,kelt.
Jousialuslevy
Kuusiokoloruuvi

O-ring 222-2.5
Topplock skydd, gqul
Fjéderbricka

Kuusiokoloruuvi

Jousialuslevy
Kuusiokoloruuvi,25 Nm
Loctite, 10 g

Fjaderbricka
Insexskruv, 25 Nm
Loctite, 10 g

MO0 NN WO N R R RSB R

ROTAX 467z

Description

Gasket, double
Cylinder

Screw

Screw

O-ring 78-2

Rubber ring
Cylinder head, yellow
Screw

O-ring

O-ring

O-ring 222-2.5
Cylinder head cover, yellow
Lock washer

Allen screw

Outlet socket
Allen screw

Gasket

Exhaust manifold
Lock washer

Allen screw, 25 Nm
Loctite, 10 g

101




s

Elerl Lew, o

ROTAX k672

Viite Tilausnumero
Ref. Reservdelsnr
Ref. Part Number
1 995205
2 827440
3 832209
4 830355
5 827715
6 830747
7 945759
8 842230
9 827760
10 832231
11 250165
12 830292
13 830370
14 831950
15 246055
16 932904

17-19 993835
17-19 993836

18 .915980
18 .915981
19 .915725
19 .915726
20 916185
21 945735
22 832200
23 831990
24 935746
25 831355
26 832090
27 919897
28 995209
29 297431
30 897341
31 899785

TR Y em
tﬁ/ V‘)J' ) 2

‘

102

»Powon

QZ+=0»D

XX X X X = B0 X X RX NN RN R = RN

Nimike

Kampiakseli, tdyd.
Valirengas
Laakeri 6206
O-rengas
Pid&tinrengas
Stefa
Jousialuslevy
Mutteri, 105 Nm
Valirengas, 2 nm
Laakeri 6207
O-rengas
Labyrinttitiiviste
O-rengas

Stefa
Woodruff-kiila
Neulalaakeri
Manta, 69.5 mm
Manta, 69.7 mm

Mann&nrengas 69.5 mm
Mannanrengas 69.75 mm
M&nnanrengas 69.5 mm
Mannanrengas 69.75 mm

Mannantappi
Varmistinrengas
Laakeri 6206

Stefa
Keskidhanmmasp. 14T
Stefa

Laakeri 6305
Kampiaks. ,ulosotto

Kiertok.korjaussrj.

Loctite 10 g
Loctite 14486, 10cc
Loct.221,viol, 10cc

VA R P .

Ben&mning

Vevaxel, kompl.
Distansring

Lager 6206

O-ring

Lasring

Packbox
Fijdderbricka
Mutter, 105 Nm
Distansring, 2 mm
Lager 6207

O-ring
Labyrintt&tning
O-ring

Packbox
Woodruff-kil
Néllager

Kolv, 69.5 mm
Kolv, 69.7 mm
Kolvring 69.5 mm
Kolvring 69.75 mm
Kolvring 69.5 mm
Kolvring 69.75 mm
Kolvtapp
Seegerring

Lager 6206
Packbox
Centraldrev 14T
Packbox

Lager 6305
Vevaxel,var.sida
Reparationssats
Loctite 10 g
Loctite 14486, 10cc
Loct.221,viol, 10cc

o S

[
/

Description

Crankshaft assy

Spacer

Ball bearing 6206

O-ring

Stop shim

0il seal o
Lock washer (\“/
Nut, 105 Nm

Shim, 2 mm

Bearing 6207

O-ring

Labyrinth gasket

O-ring

0Oil seal

Woodruff-key

Needle bearing

Piston, 69.5 mm

Piston, 69.7 mm

Piston ring 69.5 mm
Piston ring 69.75 mm
Piston ring 69.5 mm
Piston ring 69.75 mm
Piston pin

Circlip

Bearing 6206

0il seal

Central gear 14T

0Oil seal

Bearing 6305

Crankshaft P.T.O.side
Rep.set, conn.rod (\M ;
Loctite 10 g .
Loctite 14486, 10cc
Loct.221,viol, 10cc



Viite
Ref.
Ref.

J
~J

W0~ U W

Tilausnumero
Reservdelsnr
Part Number

886461
945752
841301
841561
841831
945751
241811
941700
932797
850710
937968
930580
932032
827510
847280
927440
831500
935730
938810
827430
845160
944462
850890
827970
227945
227155
922036
244211
842042
831615
222386
841540
845260
924504
922245
899784
897166
899788
899785

QDZ-AO>»D Powon

o

1
1
6
6
2
2
2
4
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
X
X
X
X

Nimike

Kampikammio, t&yd.
Aluslevy

Ruuvi, 24 Nm
Kuusiokoloruuvi, 24 Nm
Kuusiokoloruuvi, 24 Nm
Aluslevy
Kuusiokoloruuvi, 10 Nm
Vaarnaruuvi, 12 Nm
Laakeri 6201-2

Stefa

Luistin akseli

Stefa

Laakeri

Vélilevy

Holkki

Valilevy

O-rengas

Luistin hammaspyéré
Jousi

Jousen vaste QA Loy
Lukkorengas

vélilevy, 0.5 nmm
Kumialuslevy

Pidin

Aluslevy
Kitka-aluslevy
Siipipyéra

Aluslevy
Lukkomutteri, 7 Nm
Tiiviste

Pumpun pesé&

Ruuvi

Seegerrengas

Luisti, 132 ast.
Mutkaliitin

Loctite 574, 50cc
Molykote 44, 100 g
Loctite 648, S g
Loct.221 viol, 10 cc

ROTAX 467z

Bendmning

Vevhus, kompl.
Bricka

Skruv, 24 Nm
Insexskruv, 24 Nm
Insexskruv, 24 Nm
Bricka
Insexskruv, 10 Nm
Pinnskruv, 12 Nm
Lager 6201-2
Packbox

Slidaxel

Packbox

Lager
Distansbricka
Hylsa
Distansbricka
O-ring

Slidens kugghjul
Fjader
Fjaderhallare
Segerring

Distansbricka, 0.5 mm

Gummibricka
Hallare

Bricka
Friktionbricka
Impeller

Bricka

Lasmutter, 7 Nm
Tétning

Pumphus

Skruv

Lasring

Slid, 132 grader
Vinkelanslutning
Loctite 574, 50cc
Molykote 44, 100 g
Loctite 648, 5 g

Description

Crankcase assy
Washer

Screw, 24 Nm
Allen screw, 24 Nm
Allen screw, 24 Nm
Washer

Allen screw, 10 Nm
Stud, 12 Nm
Bearing 6201-2

0il seal

Rotary valve shaft
0Oil seal

Bearing

Shim

Sleeve

Shim

O-ring

Rotary valve gear
Spring

Spring holding cup
Circlip

Shim, 0.5 mm
Rubber washer
Supporting plate
Thrust washer
Friction washer
Impeller

Washer

Lock nut, 7 Nm
Gasket

Pump housing

Screw

Circlip

Rotary valve, 132 degr.
Angular tube
Loctite 574, 50 cc
Molykote 44, 100 g
Loctite 648, 5 g

Loct. 221 vieol, 10 cc Loct. 221 viol, 10 cc

103



104

Viite
Ref.
Ref.

]
oo
O

O~ U W N

Tilausnumero
Reservdelsnr
Part Number

931185
995965
.913077
.253240
.842555
.244211
.854055
.230260
.230255
.253270
.945751
.241930
.260720
.838190
.253255
.251920
.239944
.911550
.241220
.838080
440366
850540
840535
240090
850560
823996
842471
941160
922025
FO60000
061000
85033§
922062
240480
850550
975775
973985
FO60000
840861
297431
899788
899785
297386

m<>»

o b s RO N O NN RNNNNMNNODNONN

N

P B A - S R R i S e

Nimike

Tiiviste, 0,3 mm
Sylinteri, tayd.
Sylinteri
Venttiilin varsi, 10Nm
valimutteri, 12 Nm
Aluslevy
Pakoventtiili, 76 mm
O-rengas

Tiiviste
Ventt.varren pesé
Jousialuslevy

Kuus iokoloruuvi
pPalje

Sinkils, 21 mm
Venttiilin manté
Sinkil&, 50 nm
Painejousi
Venttiilin suoja
Sa&toruuvi

Jousen pidike
Ruuvi, 30 Nm
O-rengas

Ruuvi, 7 Nm
Vaarnaruuvi, 7 Nm
Kumitiiviste
Sylinterin kansi
Mutteri, 22 Nm
Vaarnaruuvi, 3 Nm
Liitin, ulostulo
Jousialuslevy
Mutteri, 10 Nm
Tiiviste, 1 mm
Liitin

Tulppa

Tiiviste
Lsmmdnohjain
Y-~haara
Jousialuslevy

Kuus iokoloruuvi, 10 Nm
Loctite, 10 g
Loct.221,viol. 10cc
Loct.648,vihr.,5 g
Silastic 732, 100 g

36

Bendmning

Tatning, 0,3 mm
Cylinder, kompl.
Cylinder
Ventilarm, 10 Nm
Distansmutter, 12 Nm
Bricka
Avgasventil, 76 mm
O-ring

T&tning

Hus till ventilarm
Fj&derbricka
Insexskruv

Bilg

Klammer, 21 nm
Ventilkolv
Klammer, 50 mm
Tryckfidder
Ventilskydd
Justerskruv
Fijaderhallare
Skruv, 30 Nm
O-ring

Skruv, 7 Nm
Pinnskruv, 7 Nm
Gummité&tning
Topplock

Mutter, 22 Nm
Pinnskruv, 3 Nm
Adapter,exension
Fjaderbricka
Mutter, 10 Nm
Tatning, 1 mm
Adapter

Plugg

Tatning

Varmestyre

Y-gren
Fj&derbricka
Insexskruv, 10 Nm
Loctite, 10 g
Loct.221,viol.10cc
Loct.648,grén, 5 g
Silastic 732, 100 g

SO

ROTAX 643 -

Description

Gasket, 0,3 mm
Cylinder assy
Cylinder

Valve rod, 10 Nm
Nut, 12 Nm
Washer

Exhaust valve, 76 mm
O-ring

Gasket

valve rod housing
Lock washer

Allen screw
Bellows

Clamp, 21 mm
Valve piston
Clamp, 50 mm
Compression spring
Valve cover
Adjustment screw
Spring clip
Screw, 30 Nm

O-ring
Screw, 7 Nm
Stud, 7 Nm

Rubber gasket
Cylinder head

Cap nut, 22 Nm
Stud, 3 Nm

Cutlet socket

Lock washer

Nut, 10 Nm

Gasket, 1 mm

Outlet socket

Plug

Gasket

Heat reflector
Exhaust manifold
Lock washer

Allen screw, 10 Nm
Loctite, 10 g
Loct.221,viol.10cc
Loct,648,green, 5 g
Silastic 732, 100 g




Viite Tilausnumero
Ref. Reservdelsnr
Ref. Part Number
1 996625
2 827440
3 832209
4 830355
5 827715
6 830747
7 945759
8 842230
9 827760
10 832231
11 250165
12 830292
13 830370
14 831950
15 246055
16 932904

17-18 995835
17-18 995836

18 .915825
18 .915821
19 916137
20 945735
21 832200
22 831990
23 935746
24 831355
25 832090
26 297431
27 899785

LI

[
v

m<>w

P e e . STEN I AP N N Uy ST NI 6 S U UrRU I AT N I N Regy

ROTAX 643

Nimike

Kampiakseli, tayd.
Valirengas

Laakeri 6206
O-rengas
Pid&tinrengas
Stefa
Jousialuslevy
Mutteri, 105 Nm
V&lirengas, 2 mm
Laakeri 6207
O-rengas
Labyrinttitiiviste
O-rengas

Stefa
Woodruff-kiila
Neulalaakeri
Msntg, 76 rm

Méntd 76.20/76.21
Mé&nnénrengas 76 mm
Ménndnrengas 76.25 mm
Ménnéntappi
Varmistinrengas
Laakeri 6206

Stefa
Keskithamm.pydrd 14T
Stefa

Laakeri 6305
Loctite 10 g
Loct.221,viol, 10cc

Ty A L _/'."'/’-
/

Bena&mning

Vevaxel, kompl.
Distansring

Lager 6206

O-ring

Lasring

Packbox
Fjaderbricka
Mutter, 105 Nm
Distansring, 2 mm
Lager 6207

O-ring
Labyrinttatning
O-ring

Packbox

Kil

N&llager

Kolv, 76 mm

Kolv 76.20/76.21
Kolvring 76 mm
Kolvring 76.25 mm
Kolvtapp
Seegerring

Lager 6206
Packbox
Centraldrev 14T
Packbox

Lager 6305
Loctite 10 g
Loct.221,viol, 10cc

/e s

v/

Description

Crankshaft assy
Spacer

Ball bearing 6206
O-ring

Stop shim

0il seal

Lock washer

Nut, 105 Nm

Shim, 2 mm
Bearing 6207
O-ring

Labyrinth gasket
O-ring

0il seal

Woodruf f-key
Needle bearing
Piston, 76 mm
Piston 76.20/76.21
Piston ring 76 mm
Piston ring 76.25 mm
Piston pin

Circlip

Bearing 6206

0il seal

Central gear 14T
0il seal

Bearing 6305
Loctite 10 g
Loct.221,viol, 10cc

105



106

Viite
Ref.
Ref.

[}
~3

O 0~ U W)=

Tilausnumero
Reservdelsnr
Part Number

995846
.F080000
.841301
.841561
.841831
.F060000
.K061035
T101525
F100000
242091
932797
850710
937968
930580
932032
827510
847280
927440
831500
935730
938810
827430
845160
944462
850890
827970
227945
227155
922036
244211
842042
831615
222068
240480
830890
841580
061025
845260
924500
922245
938190
899784
897166
899788
899785
297386

m< >

=y

P R I S e il e e N R N B T e e e e el il e e e e e S N o N A S i SR S e i S S I S T NS B0 e ) QST S

Nimike

Kampikammio, t&yd.
Jousialuslevy
Ruuvi, 22 Nm
Kuusiokoloruuvi, 22 Nm
Kuusiokoloruuvi, 22 Nm
Jousialuslevy
Kuusiokoloruuvi, 10 Nm
Vaarnaruuvi, 12 Nm
Jousialuslevy
Mutteri, 38 Nm
Laakeri

Stefa

Luistin akseli
Stefa

Laakeri

Vélilevy

Holkki

vélilevy

O-rengas

Luistin hanmaspybra
Jousi

Jousen vaste
Lukkorengas
valilevy, 0.5 mm
Kumialuslevy

Pidin

Aluslevy
Kitka-aluslevy
Siipipyora

Aluslevy
Lukkomutteri, 10 Nm
Tiiviste

Pumpun pesé

Tulppa
Tiivisterengas
Ruuvi

Ruuvi, 8 Nm
Lukkorengas

Luisti, 164 ast.
Mutkaliitin
Klenmmari

Loctite 574

Bendmming

Vevhus, kompl.
Fjéderbricka
Skruv, 22 Nm
Insexskruv, 22 Nm
Insexskruv, 22 Nm
Fjaderbricka
Insexskruv, 10 Nm
Pinnskruv, 12 Nm
Fjéderbricka
Mutter, 38 Nm
Lager

Packbox

Slidaxel

Packbox

Lager
Distansbricka
Hylsa
Distansbricka
O-ring

Slidens kugghijul
Fjader
Fjaderhallare
Segerring
Distansbricka, 0.5 mm
Gummibricka
Hallare

Bricka
Friktionbricka
Impeller

Bricka
Lasmutter, 10 Nm
Tatning

Pumphus

Plugg
Tétningsring
Skruv

Skruv, 8 Nm
Lasring

Slid, 164 grader
Vinkelanslutning
Klammer

Loctite 574

Molykoted4-rasva,100 g Molykotedd-fett, 100g

Loctite 648, 5 g
Loctite 242, 3 g
Silastic 732, 100 g

Loctite 648, 5 g
Loctite 242, 3 g
Silastic 732, 100 g

ROTAX 643

Description

Crankcase assy
Lock washer

Screw, 22 Nm

Allen screw, 22 Nm
Allen screw, 22 Nm
Lock washer

Allen screw, 10 Nm
Stud, 12 Nm

Lock washer

Nut, 38 Nm
Bearing

0il seal

Rotary valve shaft
0il seal

Bearing

Shim

Sleeve

Shim

O-ring

Rotary valve gear
Spring

Spring holding cup
Circlip

Shim, 0.5 mm
Rubber washer
Supporting plate
Thrust washer
Friction washer
Impeller

Washer

Lock nut, 10 Nm
Gasket

Pump housing

Plug

Gasket ring

Screw

Screw, 8 Nm

Snap ring

Rotary valve, 164 degr.
Angular tube

Clamp

Loctite 574

Molykote44-grease,lOOg<\ o

Loctite 648, 5 g
Loctite 242, 3 g
Silastic 732, 100 g



uuu

Viite
Ref.
Ref.

WO U U W NN &

Tilausnumero
Reservdelsnr
Part Number

910160
995138
886094
927945
935930
842042
842040
841970
832260
244072
935970
941925
945530
227500
956010
241830
960568
960562
960564
960700
853840
866710
256085
230475
956029
241975
929900
850200
256075 .
227505 -
841580
838020
227660
848128
848254
F060000
242621
850230
995045
899785

G
L
S
3
5
0
0
F
o

o

= N e

il e e e e e 0 I e el o o o N T e N I N R S A e Y

e e el S

[ S

[STUIN N N RN S T R S

B e

I e e N ey R S

L e e N

&3

&

'~\\\\“‘\
@

RANGER
GLS-3500 (.

Nimike

Asennuslaippa
Oljypumppu, tayd.
Oljypumppu, téyd.
Aluslevy
Harmasratas Z-27
Lukkomutteri, M6
Lukkomutteri, M6
Ruuvi

Tappi

Aluslevy 2 wye »J
Hammasratas Z-9
Ruuvi, M5x16
Kitka-aluslevy
Tiivisterengas
Liitin, tayd.
Banjo-ruuvi
Oljyletku, 300 mm
Oljyletku, 300 mm
Oljyputki, 380 mm
Kumirengas
Klemmari, 3-5 mm
Sinkils, 20 mm
Pidin

O-rengas

Levy, tayd.

Ruuvi, M4x8

Tappi

Tiiviste
Alakansi
Tiivisterengas
Ruuvi, Mé6x8
Kierrejousi
Aluslevy
Kayttévipu
Kayttovipu
Jousialuslevy
Mutteri, M6

Stefa
Tiivistesarja
Loctite 242, 3 g

Ben&mning

Monteringsflans
Oljepump, kompl.
Oljepump, kompl.
Bricka

Drev Z-27
Lasmutter, M6
Lasmutter, M6
Skruv

Tapp

Bricka

Drev 2Z-9

Skruv, M5x16
Friktion bricka
T&tningsring
Adapter, kompl.
Banjo skruv
Oljeslang, 300 mm
Oljeslang, 300 mm
Oljeslang, 380 mm
Gummiring
Klammer, 3-5 mm
Klammer, 20 mm
Héllare

O-ring

Platta, kompl.
Skruv, M4x8
Tapp

Packning

Nedre lock
Bricka

Skruv, M6x8
Spiralfjader
Bricka

Viparm

Viparm
Ijaderbricka
Mutter, M6
Packbox
T&tningssats
Loctite 242, 3 g

Description

Mounting flange
0il pump, assy
0Oil pump, assy
Washer

Gear, 2-27

Lock nut, M6
Lock nut, M6
Screw

Pin

Washer

Gear Z-9

Screw M5x16
Friction washer
Gasket ring
Chock valve assy
Banjo bolt

0il line, 300 mm
0il line, 300 mm
0il line, 380 mm
Rubber ring
Clamp, 3-5 mm
Clamp, 20 mm
Retainer

O-ring

Plate, assy
Screw, M4x8

Pin

Gasket

Cover, lower
Gasket ring
Screw, M6x8
Spiral spring
Washer

Control lever
Control lever
Lock washer

Nut, M6

0Oil seal

GCasket set
Loctite 242, 3 g

107



ROTAX 467z

< ROTAX 536 » 4 g ds
ROTAX 583
ROTAX 643

108



|

™

gadduobudiduygguanugoaguaagangi

-
-
:;a
=
=
=
:a .
::!
=

Viite
Ref.
Ref.

WO WO S W

Tilausnumero
Reservdelsnr
Part Number

831360
910311
929650
FO80000
081220
831700
910320
230370
995526
995521
995529
927945
935940
842042
842040
F050000
240761
F060000
240591
227500
956010
241830
960561
853840
256085
230475
956021
241975
929900
850200
256075
227505
841580
838022
227660
848126
848129
848259
F060000
242621
850230
995045
899785
570137000
414532800
414532700
2799018
5397269
5395732
.5493022

OAOZHIWCOTINPBWON

[ el el i~ N S S

SR N

.

[ S S S R B N R SRS I N RN R

[oo ol (SR (SR S SR N - i e

RO o = 0 b b b B D o s o m<>»xo

= b

it i e Sl Tl e B S e I S I N e N S N

[Ora

O NN NN X = e

Omcuyuzm

el ol e e S e e

[l S ICR S

Ll e e e e R Bl e i S OB NG NS SRS B B ST NS )

.

O NMNNNRNX = e

»owon

QAZHOP

[ENSUFSI N N U

b N e

i e e R S e o B e S S N T SN

QO NN RNIBD RO X 2 e

Nimike

O-rengas 132-1.7
Luistinkotelo
Ohjaintappi
Jousialuslevy
Ruuvi

Kumirengas

Kansi

O-rengas 18-1.3
Oljypumppu R536
Oljypumppu R583
Oljypumppu R467Z
Aluslevy
Hammaspydré, 44T
Lukkomutteri, 10 Nm
Lukkomutteri, 10 Nm
Jousialuslevy
Ruuvi, 6 Nm
Jousialuslevy
Ruuvi, 10 Nm
Tiivisterengas
Liitin, tayd.
Banjoruuvi
O1jyputki, 170 mm
Sinkilsg

Pidin

O-rengas

Kansi, tayd.
Ruuvi

Tappi

Tiiviste
Alakansi
Tiivisterengas
Ruuvi
Kierrejousi
Aluslevy
Kayttovipu R536
Kayttévipu R583
Kayttovipu R4672Z
Jousialuslevy
Mutteri

Stefa
Tiivistesarja
Loctite 648, 5 g
Kumilaippa
Kiristin
Kiristin
Kiristin
Liitinkumi
Imudén.vaim. , kok.
Inuputki

Bendmning

O-ring 132-1.7
Ventilhus
Styrtapp
Fjéderbricka
Skruv
Gummiring

Lock

O-ring 18-1.3
Oljepurp R536
Oljepump R583
Oljepump R467Z
Bricka

Drev, 44T
Lasmutter, 10 Nm
Lasmutter, 10 Nm
Fjaderbricka
Skruv, 6 Nm
Fj&derbricka
Skruv, 10 Nm
Tatningsring
Adapter, kompl.
Banjoskruv
Oljeslang, 170 mm
Klammer
Hallare

O-ring

Lock, kompl.
Skruv

Tapp

T&tning

Nedre lock
Tétningsring
Skruv
Spiralfijader
Bricka

Viparm R536
Viparm R583
Viparm R467Z
Fjaderbricka
Mutter

Packbox
T&tningssats
Loctite 648, 5 g
Gummifléns
Klammer
Klammer
Klammer
Adapter

Description

O-ring 132-1.7
Valve cover
Drive pin

Lock washer
Screw

Rubber ring
Flange

O-ring 18-1.3
0il pump R536
01l pump R583
0il pump R4677
Washer

Gear, 44T

Lock nut, 10 Nm
Lock nut, 10 Nm
Lock washer
Screw, 6 Nm

Lock washer
Screw, 10 Nm
Gasket ring
Adapter assy
Banjo bolt

0il pipe, 170 nm
Clarmp

Retainer

O-ring

Plate assy
Screw

Pin

Gasket

Pump cover
Gasket ring
Screw

Spiral spring
Washer

Control lever R536
Control lever R583
Control lever R4672
Lock washer

Nut

0Oil seal

Gasket set
Loctite 648, 5 g
Rubber flange
Clamp

Clamp

Clamp

Intake adapter

Insugsljuddéamp. , kompl.Air silencer

Insugsror

Pipe

109



Viite
Ref.
Ref.

W oo~ & W

Tilausnumero
Reservdelsnr
Part Number

5395748
580484700
2196818
2196819
414650200
414415200
414420700
3999046
414536500
570273900
414655700
414644800
2599003-400
2599003-100
414523600
5397002
5496929
5397559
3699072

(2890230

5701135100

NHooUuwWw®nNER

=X X WX X X =

[N

= X

i Sl e S N B e S R S e

o .

MCOHSNPTWOO

FPOomOO~OwCozm

N b b X N X R el el o

— O\

aOrm=x

m< >

el e

[ R T S I = A

6

mMmoZz>rw

[

[SURY

= ON e

RANGER
GLS 3500 RC.

COBRA

COBRA TOURING
COBRA RACING
ENDURO

RAVE

Nimike

Oljysailis, 2,5 1
Korkki

Oljypinnan sensori
Koho sensorille
Kulmanippa 90 ast.
Sinkila

Sinkilg

Letku, 11/8 m
Oljynsuodatin
Lapivienti

Sinkila
Oljyp.luistille, m
Jousi, 400 mm
Jousi, 100 mm
Kulmaliitin

Teline

Teline

Teline

Popniitti
Lépivientjm"uo oo

Lapivienti

Bendmning

Oljetank, 2,5 1
Lock

Nivavaktare

Kork f&r sensor
Anslutning, 90 grad.
Klammer

Klammer

Slang, 11/8 m
Oljefilter
Genomféring
Klammer
Oljeslang till slid,m
Fjader, 400 mm
Fjédder, 100 mm
Vinkelanslutning
St&llning
Stallning
Stéllning

Popnit
Genomféring
Genomfdring

Description

0il tank, 2,5 1

Cap

0il level sensor

Float for sensor

Male connector, 90 degq.
Spring clip

Spring clip

Hose, 11/8 m

0il filter

Grommet

Spring clip

0il hose to valve, m
Spring, 400 nm

Spring, 100 mm

Male connector

Support

Support o
Support K
Rivet
Grommet

Grommet




goauyguydund

:;;
:;3
:g;

U BRI

Viite
Ref.
Ref.

W oo~ b N

Tilausnumero
Reservdelsnr
Part Number

5296774
5395432
5196775
5205435
5395436
279408803200
2799003
2196847
53955370
5395537R
5495567
3699489
119414533100
119414533200
2896842
5492497
2196846
5393606
28939037
5.5/8
2799028

5T s

C
o)
B
R
A
/
T
0
U
R
I
N
G

DO b bt b s b 2 b 2 U1 R b b bt b D b b b b

m<>»o

N2 o b b b = 2 b U RN = b b2 b \D b b et s

Nimike

Alavesiletku
Ylavesiletku I
Ylsvesiletku II
Paluuletku
Yhdysletku

Vesiletkun kiristin

Kiristin

Korkki, 0,9 bar
Jaahdytin, vasen
Jaadhdytin, oikea
Suojalista
Niitti, teras
Termostaatti
Tiiviste
Paisuntasdilio
Jousi
Tayttoliitin
Kulmaliitin
Lipivienti

Letku 0,5 m
Klemmari

'/¢p<4:«¢~1/a Qa4
’

Ben&dmning

Vattenslang, nedre
Vattenslang I, &vre
Vattenslang 1I, &vre

Returslang
Férbindelseslang
Slangklammer
Klammer

Lock, 0,9 bar
Kylare, vénster
Kylare, hoéger
Skyddplast

Nit, stal
Termostat
T&tning
Vatskebehdllare
Fj&der
Fyllningsadapter
Vinkelanslutning
Genomfoéring
Slang 0,5 m
Klammer

COBRA TOURING
RAVE

Description

Water hose, lower
Water hose I, upper

Water hose II, upper 37,295 74

Return hose
Connecting hose
Clamp, hose
Clamp

Cover, 0,9 bar
Radiator LH
Radiator RH
Slide plastic
Rivet, steel
Thermostat
Gasket

Coolant tank
Spring

Cap filler
Angular pipe
Crammet

Hose 0,5 m

Clamp

IHGEAPS

111



/Z? Ny /é?27z%'n7 ¢ A tj;/~’ﬁ

112

Viite
Ref.
Ref.

W00~ O U W

Tilausnumero
Reservdelsnr
Part Number

5296774
5397172
5397173
5397171
5397174
279408808200
279900
219684
5397033
3699489
119414533100
19414533200
896842
196846
2899037
5497175

»owoOn

ooz~ z2-0rwxo

N b b b bt b UT R 2 s e 2 RN e

/IS F) T oS

COBRA RACING
ENDURO

Nimike

Alavesiletku
Ylavesiletku I
Ylgvesiletku II
Jaghdytysletku
Yhdysletku
Vesiletkun kiristin
Kiristin
Korkki, 0,9 bar
Jashdytin
Niitti, terés
Termostaatti
Tiiviste
Paisuntas&ili®
Tayttséliitin
Lapivienti
Yhdysnatsa

Ben&mning

Vattenslang, nedre
Vattenslang I, &vre
Vattenslang II, 6vre
Kylningsslang
Foérbindelseslang
Slangklammer
Klammer
Lock, 0,9 bar
Kylare

Nit, stéal

Termostat

T&tning
Vétskebehdllare
Fyllningsadapter
Genomféring
Forbindelse adap.

Description

Water hose, lower
Water hose 1, upper
Water hose 11, upper
Cooling water hose
Connecting hose
Clamp, hose

Clamp

Cover, 0,9 bar
Radiator

Rivet, steel
Thermostat

Gasket

Coolant tank

Cap filler

Crommet

Adapter



3
i

CIEC

o

Ul uuddd

Viite

X
® O
H Hh

WO~ U b N ke

[ e T T L
QWU & WO

nNN
[ N

JAAHOYTY SJARJEST./KYL SYSTEM/COOLANT SYSTEM
COBRA RACING 93

Tilausnumero
Reservdelsnr
Part Number

5296774
5395432
5196775
5398006
5498007
279408803200
2799003
2196847
5397935
3699489
1154345333160
119414533200
2896842
2196846
2899037
5393606
5497465
2099042
28414619900
5498005
2196843

[of
]
B
R
A
R
A
o)
I
N
G

b b et b D) b b bt b bt B R B 4 AO RO R b bt b

Nimike

Alavesiletku
Yldvesiletku I
Yldvesiletku II
Jd8hdytysletku
Yhdysletku
Vesiletkun kiristin
Kiristin

Korkki, 0,9 bar
Jddhdytin

Niitti, terds

Nit,
Termostaattlﬁl/fjfﬁ/é”Termostat

Tiiviste
Paisuntasdilid
Tdytt&liitin
Lépivienti
Kulmaliitin
Ilmaushana
Tiiviste
T-haara
Kulmaletku 90 o
Korkki, Bomb.

L e heime coe sy

S F/ TS

58T Fo /L

Bendmning

Vattenslang, nedre
Vattenslang I, 8vre
Vattenslang II, 8vre
Kylningsslang
F8rbindelseslang
Slangklammer
Klammer
Lock, 0,9 bar
Kylare

stal

Tdtning
Vdtskebehdllare
Fyllningsadapter
Genomfdring
Vinkelanslutning
Luftningskran
Tdtning

T-gren
Vinkelslang 90 o
Lock, Bomb.

/f / ';;‘['\w:c P

Description

Water hose, lower
Water hose I, upper
Water hose II, upper
Cooling water hose
Connecting hose
Clamp, hose

Clamp

Cover, 0,9 bar
Radiator

Rivet, steel
Thermostat

Gasket

Coolant tank

Cap filler

Crommet

Angular pipe
Venting cock
Gasket

Branch-T

Angular hose
Cover, Bomb.




-
-
gal
-

Viite
Ref.
Ref.

Tilausnumero
Reservdelsnr
Part Number

878809
938795
973213
978680
.570141300
5294574
5397359
5297360
1430520
5392497
5493225
7110535
081245
B081200
300623
1200818
5493329

nNnoowr o

— e

po o I 3 B B < o)

= L.

NHPoOCcCWwWU X O

[0 g

L = =

=N N b N e e

GL 360 SYNCRO
RANGER
GLX-5900LTS

Nimike

Pakoputki
Jousi
Asnenvaimennin
Asnenvaimennin
Lapivientikumi
Puhallusputki
Puhallusputki
Puhallusputki
Letku

Jousi

Jousi

Klemmari

Ruuvi
Bilocmitteri
Aluslevy

Kumi

Aluskumi

Bendmning

Avgasrir
Fijader
Ljuddampare
Ljuddampare
Genomfodring
Luftrér
Luftrér
Luftrér
Slang
Fjédder
Fij&der
Klammer
Skruv
Bilocmutter
Bricka
Gurmi
Gurmiunderlégg

Description

Exhaust pipe
Spring
Muffler
Muffler
Rubber flange
Air tube
Air tube
Air tube
Hose

Spring
Spring
Clamp

Screw

Nut

Washer
Rubber
Rubber

113




Viite
Ref.
Ref.

\oxn\oxo\oco\lmmm.huwwwwwwNr\u—-r—u—-n-—-»—-

Tilausnumero
Reservdelsnr
Part Number

R1471529
514025700
1191000
514027200
514030100
514022000
1191001
514027100
514032500
938790
938795
517176300
517182100
517210800
517210800
2899245
5493348
5493547
FO80000
5395108
5395877
5397089
5396382
5397357
5397743
517176300
NO81200
4300162
081250
570141300

573003246

aOmoocuwneo

—

[ N

[E.

:/UC‘O'—]\CD";UUJOO

M <> m

»mmOnN

OoZ+HAOrx
oOmcuozm

Nimike

Aanenvaimenn J_W
Aanenvaimennin
Asnenvaimennin
o1 Asnenvaimennin
1. Aidnenvaimennin
Jalkidanenvaimennin
. Jalkis&nenvaimennin
1 Jalkisanenvaimennin
Jalkis&nenvaimennin
. Jousi
4 Jousi
3 Jousi
Jousi
. Jousi
1 Jousi
1 Tarindn vaimennin
Aluslevy
Aluslevy
Jousialuslevy
Tuki
valiputki
valiputki
. v&liputki
L1 valiputki
1 . valiputki
Jousi
Nylocamtteri
Kumityyny
Ruuvi
Lipivientikumi

[ L T S I e

- e
[

—

COBRA TOURING
COBRA RACING
ENDURO

RAVE

GLS 3500 FC.

Bendmning

@pudda’mpare
Ljuddampare
Ljuddémpare
Ljuddémpare
Ljuddampare
Efterljuddampare
Efterljuddampare
Efterljuddémpare
Efterljuddampare
Fjéder
Fjader
Fjader
Fjéder
Fijader
Fijader
Gumrmidyna
Bricka
Bricka
Fjaderbricka
sted
Mellanrér
Mellanrér
Mellanrdr
Mellanrdr
Mellanror
Fijader
Nyloamitter
Gummidyna
Skruv
Genomfdring

Description

Muffler
Muffler
Muffler
Muffler
Muffler
After muffler
After muffler
After muffler
After muffler
Spring

Spring

Spring

Spring

Spring

Spring

Rubber pillow
Washer
Washer

Spring washer
Support

Pipe

Pipe

Pipe

Pipe

Pipe

Spring

Lock nut
Rubber pillow
Screw

Rubber flange




Viite

o
@ o
Hh th

W~ U E N

P bk b ok b pd ok ek
DAV EBWN O

Tilausnumero
Reservdelsnr
Part Number

5296774
5395432
5196775
5295435
5498007
279408803200
2799003
2196847
5397935
3699489
5497465
2099042
119414533100
119414533200
2896842
2196846
2899037
5393606

OmcozZwm

L e e e O i . S RV I iy SF i Sy

Nimike

Alavesiletku
Yldvesiletku I
Yldvesiletku II
Jd&hdytysletku
Yhdysletku
Vesiletkun kiristin
Kiristin

Korkki, 0,9 bar
Jddhdytin

Niitti, terds
Ilmaushana
Tiiviste
Termostaatti, 42 C
Tiiviste
Paisuntasdilid
Tdyttdliitin
Lipivienti
Kulmaliitin

Bendmning

Vattenslang, nedre
Vattenslang I, 8vre
Vattenslang II, 8vre
Kylningsslang
F8rbindelseslang
Slangklammer
Klammer

Lock, 0,9 bar
Kylare

Nit, stal

Luftskran

Tdtning

Termostat, 42 C
Tdtning
Vétskebehdllare
Fyllningsadapter
Genomfdring
Vinkelanslutning

Description

Water hose, lower
Water hose I, upper
Water hose II, upper
Cooling water hose
Connecting hose
Clamp, hose

Clamp

Cover, 0,9 bar
Radiator

Rivet, steel
Venting cock

Gasket

Thermostat, 42 C
Gasket

Coolant tank

Cap filler

Crommet

Angular pipe






13

1 9
12
618
C
O c
B o
G R B
G L A R
L X / A
S 5 T
G R 3 9 0 E R
L A5 0 U N A
3 NO O RURDTC
ViiteTilausnumero 6 G 0 L I A U I
Ref. Reservdelsnr 0 E F T N V R N
Ref. Part Number S R C S G E O G Nimike Ben&mning Description
1 995542 1 . . . . . . . Kiynnistin Startapparat Starter
1 984838 .1 . . . . . . K&ynnistin Startapparat Starter
1 994872 . .1 1 1 . . K&éynnistin Startapparat Starter
1 995549 . . . . . 1 Ké&ynnistin Startapparat Starter
1 996930 . e . 1 Kaynnistin Startapparat Starter
2 945751 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 Lukkolevy Lasbricka Locking plate
3 240911 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 Ruuvi Skruv Screw
4 910105 111 11 . . Kéynnistinkotelo Starthus Starter housing
4 911465 + + .« <« . 1 1 . Ksynnistinkotelo Starthus Starter housing
4 911468 «+ « « « .+ =+ . 1 Kaynnistinkotelo Starthus Starter housing
5 939079 11 1 1 1 1 1 . Jousipaketti Fjéderkasett Spring cassette
5 939115 « « « « « « « 1 Jousipaketti Fj&derkasett Spring cassette
6 852282 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 . Narupydrd Linskiva Line disc
6 852283 « « + « « « . 1 Narupydrs Linskiva Line disc
7 952799 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 . Kiynnistinnaru 1700mm Startsnére 1700 mm Start.line 1700 mm
7 852097 e e e . 1 Kéynnistinnaru 1700mm Startsnére 1700 rm Start.line 1700 nmm
8 852070 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 Kiila Kil Key
9 852290 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 Laukaisin Medbringare Release device
10 852300 1 111 1 1 . K&ynnistinkdpdléa Startsparr Pawl lock
10 852301 . .1 1 Kaynnistink&p4la Startsparr Pawl lock
11 845300 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 Lukituslevy Lasbricka Locking plate
12 938985 1 . . . 1 1 . 1 Laukaisujousi Spdrrfjéder Spring
12 938980 .11 1 . . 1 . Laukaisujousi Spérrfjéder Spring
13 945770 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 Seegerrengas Segerring Circlip
14 960415 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 Kuniholkki Gummihylsa Rubber sleeve
15 852175 11 1 1 1 1 1 . Xashva Ju32 /3 Handtag Handle
15 852176 e e e e e 1 KXahva Handtag Handle
16 297433 X X X X X X X X Molykote GN 100 g Molykote GN 100 g Molykote GN 100 g
17 897061 X X X X X X X X 8ilicon-combound rasvaSilicon-combound fett Silicon-cambound grease

115






= |
- :
P QO
( B
oo\
m . R G
G A L
= L / X
- S T 5
; E G R 3 0 9
| N L A 5 U 0
) D 3 N O R RO
3 Viite Tilausnumero U 6 G O I A L
Ref. Reservdelsnr R O E F N V T
n Ref. Part Number O S R C G E S Nimike Ben&mning Description
1,2 995073 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 Magneetto 12 V 160W Magnet 12V 160w Magneto 12V 160W
m 1 995107 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 Ankkurilevy, tayd. Ankarplatta, kompl. Armature plate assy
2 995117 1 11 1 1 1 1 Vauhtipydra Svénghijul Fly wheel
) 3 965230 1 111 111 Vahvistin Férstarkare amplifier
| 4 866609 11111 11 Sytytyspuola Tandspole Ignition coil
) 5 .866705 2 2 2 2 2 22 Hiiridnpoistaja Stérningsskydd Disturb.eliminator
3 6 BBES . 2 2 2 2 ., 2 Sytytystulppa Téndstift Spark plug
- 6 BY9ES 2 e e e 2. Sytytystulppa Téndstift Spark plug
- 7 827800 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 Aluslevy Bricka Washer
z 8 945750 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 Jousialuslevy Fjaderbricka Sring washer
N 9 840515 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 Kuusiokoloruuvi Insexskruv Screw
— 10 980485 .11 1 . L1 Hihnapytra Remskiva Belt disc
3 N 10 866752 1 e e e e e Vauhtipy6ra Svénghijul Fly wheel
10 866757 . B Vauhtipydrs Své&nghjul Fly wheel
10 965497 .. 1 Vauhtipydra Svanghjul Fly wheel
11 852320 . 111 . .1 Kaynnistinkuppi Startképa Starter cup
11 852326 . . . . 1 K&ynnistinkuppi Startkapaf* {3} V.24 Starter cup
12 845310 . 3 3 3 . 3 Jousialuslevy Fjaderbricka Spring washer
12 945752 3 . 3 3 Jousialuslevy Fjaderbricka Spring washer
13 841520 . 33 3 . . 3 Kuusiokoloruuvi Insexskruv Screw
13 940590 3 . . . 3 3 . Ruuvi Skruv Screw
s 14 244211 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 Aluslevy Bricka Washer
3 15 945751 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 Jousialuslevy Fjaderbricka Spring washer
16 061020 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 Ruuvi Skruv Screw
n 17 865992 2 2. 2 2 2 2 2 Maajohto Jordledning Grounding
- 18 841540 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 Ruuvi Skruv Screw
19 866657 1 11 1 1 1 1 Ankkurilevy Ankarplatta Armature plate
3 20 965400 1 111 111 Latauspuola Laddningspole Charge coil
21 965030 1 1 11 1 11 Kaapelisarja Ledningssats Cable set
: 22 940810 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 Ruuvi Skruv Screw
i 23 965390 1 111111 Valopuola 160 W Ljusspole 160 W Light coil 160 W
24 841640 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 Ruuvi Skruv Screw
25 853900 1 1 1 1 1 11 Pidin Haéllare Holder
26 241975 1 1 1 1 1 11 Ruuvi Skruv Screw
""" - 27 866649 1 1111 1 1 Johtoryhmé Ledningsgrupp Hose set
& 28 264530 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 Liitin Koppling Adapter
= 29 260412 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 Suojus Skydd Cover
30 899785 X X X X X x X Loct.221 viol 6acm3  Loct.221 viol 6cm3 Loct.221 viol 6an3
33 960287 1 . 11 . Lépivienti Genomfdring Inlet
38 897330 X X X X X X X Litium-rasva,250 g Lithium-fett, 250 g Lithium grease, 250 g
39 899788 X X X Loctite 648, 5 g Loctite 648, 5 g Loctite 648, 5 g

117






naLldadiduagadud

::'
:al
:::l
:zl
- |

N

o

f

Viite
Ref .
Ref.

i
E.N

W oo J U b LN N =

Tilausnurmero
Reservdelsnr
Part Number

810260
886340
886580
886590
965647
945750
941540
840886
827800
941925
960287
965650
965660
866705
BY9ES

866752
852326
945752
940590
965031
899785
899788
897330

P WON

QZHOQPW

XXX FPWWHRFNNRF R RNDRNWWWRE e

Nimike

Ankkurilevy
Magneetto 12 V 220w
Ankkurilevy, tayd.
Vauhtipydra

Anturi
Jousialuslevy
Kuusiokoloruuvi M5x20
Ruuvi M6x30
Aluslevy

Ruuvi M5x16
Lapivienti
Vahvistin
Sytytyspuola
H&iridnpoistaija
Sytytystulppa

Vauht ipydra
Ké&ynnistinkuppi
Jousialuslevy

Ruuvi M8x20
Kaapelisarja
Loctite 221 viol.
Loctite 648, 5 g
Litium-rasva, 250 g

Bendmning

Ankarplatta
Magnet 12V 220w
Ankarplatta, kompl.
Svénghjul

Givare
Fjaderbricka
Insexskruv M5x20
Skruv M6x30
Bricka

Skruv M5x16
Genomféring
FOrstérkare
Té&ndspole
Stérningsskydd
Téndstift
Svénghjul
Startkapa

Bricka

Skruv M8x20
Ledningssats
Loctite 221 viol.
Loctite 648, 5 g
Lithium-fett, 250 g

Description

Armature plate
Magneto 12V 220W
Armature plate assy
Fly wheel

Sensor

Spring washer
Allen screw M5x20
Screw M6x30

Washer

Screw M5x16

Inlet

Amplifier

Ignition coil
Disturb.eliminator
Spark plug
Flywheel

Starter cup

Lock washer

Screw M8x20

Cable set

Loctite 221 viol.
Loctite 648, 5 g
Lithium grease, 250 g

119



L

[coo3 o ©o cooosido o?!

876922

G

B39

Gasket seot

s

sﬁ’

i

B




BN W e W WM W MEEENEY UL

G
L
3
Viite Tilausnumero 6
Ref. Reservdelsnr 0
Ref. Part Number S
1-8 876631 1
1 977420 1
2 276065 1
3 876210 1
4 876225 1
5 876200 1
- 6 852091 1
( 7 876195 1
: 8 876640 1
9 876830
10 841660 .
11 876171 1
11 876570
11 876572
12 876902 .
13 841201 2
14 840681 .
15 876552 1
16 876557 1
17 876569 1
18 977490 1
19 276025 .
20 977475 2
21 876357 1
22 876620 1
23 876922 1
24 877010 1
25 877020 1
26 876080 1
27 876065 1
28 876970 .
\ 28 876090 1
= 28 876972
29 876980
30 876605
30 876607
31 876500
32 877050 .
33 876612 .
34 876512 .
35 277905 .
36 876960 X
37 995555 .
37 994231 1
37 994236 .
37 994426 .
37 886241
38 277150 .
39 240275 2
40 876298 1
41 .940755 1

20 797%

Ydo 7959A]

wHOZPwW

e =

N

[

T e e Y e S

j—t .

SN

I = b b b b b b e e NMHEUEroowU X

e

P e e e e = N Y

—

OMmoouvwmner @

[ el = SR S S S ST e

[ —

e Sl el = T e =N VI N Y

[ o T S =Y S SRS

e

I e . =

[ N = = N ==

—

P S

‘P—E—H\M\?UCOH\PZU(DOO

<>

e el S =S

[N N R N

. [

sy

e e i

Nimike

Tydkalusarija

Kahva

Avain 10/13 mm
Hylsy 21/26 mm
Hylsy 10/13 mm
Ruuvimeisseli
Varanaru 2100 rm
Tyokalupussi
Lukitustappi
Kiinnityskulma

Ruuvi
Sylint.linjaustyokalu
Sylint.linjaustytkalu
Linjaustytkalu 643
Linj. tyok.pakoaukko
Ruuvi

Kuus iokoloruuvi
Suoja, var.puoli
Suoja, magn.puoli
Valirengas

Rengas
Rengaspuolikas, 6206
Rengaspuolikas, 6207
Tuulettimen pidin
V&lysmitta,var.puoli
Keskit.rengas, magn.
As.tuurna, lukkorengas
Asennusholkki
Magn.kotelon pidin
Ulosvet&ija
As.rengas, manté
As.rengas, mantad
As.rengas, midntad
Ohjausholkki,stefa
Asennustuurna
Asennustuurna
Asennustuurna
Asennustuurna
Irroitustuurna
Asennustuurna
Oljyp.as. tytkalu
TySkalusri. Mikuni
Tiivistesarja
Tiivistesarja
Tiivistesarja
Tiivistesarja
Tiivistesarja
Astelevy

Ruuvi

Ulosvetsdja

Ruuvi

ﬁl/‘ v '(-"/' .

—

Bendmning

Verktygssats

Handtag

Nyckel 10/13 mm
Hylsa 21/26 mm

Hylsa 10/13 mm
Skruvmeijsel
Startsnore 2100 mm
Verktygspase

Laspinne

Vinkelfé&ste

Skruv
Cyl.linjeringsverktyg
Cyl.linjeringsverktyg
Linjeringsverktyg 643
Linj.verkt.avgasport
Skruv

Insexskruv

Skydd, var. sida
Skydd, magn.sida
Distansring

Ring

Ringhalva, 6206
Ringhalva, 6207
Flakthallare
Distansmatt, var.sida
Centrer.ring, magn.
Mont.dorn,segerring
Monteringshylsa
Hallareplatta
Avdragare

Mont.ring, kolv
Mont.ring, kolv
Mont.ring, kolv
Styrhylsa, packbox
Monteringsdorn
Monteringsdorn
Monteringsdorn
Monteringsdorn
Avdragningsdorn
Monteringsdorn

Description

Tool. set

Handle

Key 10/13 mm
Sleeve 21/26 mm
Sleeve 10/13 mm
Screw driver
Line 2100 mm
Tool bag
Locking pin
Angular fastening
Screw

Aligning tool, cylinder
Aligning tool, cylinder

Aligning tool 643

Aligning tool, exhaust

Screw

Allen screw

Cover, P.T.O. side
Cover, magn.side
Shim

Ring

Ring half, 6206

Ring half, 6207

Fan holder

Feeler gauge P.T.O.
Centering ring, magn.
Pusher, circlip
Circlip sleeve
Holder plate

Puller

Install.ring, piston
Install.ring, piston
Install.ring, piston

Guide sleeve, 0il seal

Insertion
Insertion
Insertion
Insertion
Extrusion
Insertion

jig
jig
Jig
jig
Jig
jig

Mont.verktyg,oljepump Wrench, oil pump

Verktygssats, Mikuni
Tdtningssats
T&tningssats
Tatningssats
Tétningssats
Tatningssats
Gradplatta

Skruv

Avdragare

Tool set,Mikuni
Gasket set
Gasket set
Gasket set
Gasket set
Gasket set
Degree disc
Screw P
Puller - -
Screw

o ££24~t/z

121




122

Tilausnumero
Reservdelsnr.

Part No.

AS13M8
AZ 5.3
B061000C
B081200
B142000
B8ES
B9ES
E100000

E5293054-1

ET 12-210
FO050000
F060000
F080000

F100000
F140000
GL4101220
GL4252820
JAM10
JAM10L
K061012
K061016
K061025
K061035
K08121é6
K081220
K081225
K081230
K101525
K101545
L081216
MAX1108
N040600
N050000
N050800
N061000
N081200
N081225
N101500
N121800
R1471529
R2390411
R2390421
R3199047
R4400301
R5196298
R5196436
R5197105
R5296287

R5297129L
R5297129R

R53032H

R5393719
R5394727
R5396332
R4400400
R5492534
R5493680
R5496442
R5496444
R5496449
R5496452
R5496453
S050820

5050835

Sivu
Sida
Page

67,69

31,59

33

113

25,27

117

117,119

55

21,23,25,27

33

109
61,71,73,90,98,100,104,106,107,109
29,31,39,41,43,55,61,65,66,71,73,90,93,97,100
106,109,114
19,25,27,46,48,100,106
71,73

33

33

25,27

25,27

9,11

71,73

33

100,106

71

23

39,61

90

25,27,48
50,52,54
38,41,43,50,73
35,37

7

65
9,11,13,15,59,61
7,9,11,13,29,39,46,47,49,51,53,55,57,61,65
19,23,25,27,29,31,38,41,43,50,51,54,67,69,114
65
13,19,21,23,25,27,46,48,50,51,54,55
21,25,27,46,55
114

54

54

54

25

54

53

54

53

53

53
46,47,49,52,55
52

13,15

54

54

52

54

54

54

54

54

54

59

58




]

N

LR R N RN RN R RO RN

3\

TN

!

Tilausnumero
Reservdelsnr.
Part No.

S061010
S061016
S061020
S061025
S061035
T101525
T101550
U040630
U050816
U050820
U050822
U050830
U061012
U061030
U061040
U101500
UcC 205
UNF 1/2"x137
040000
040640
043026
050000
050800
050850
060000
061000
061010
061016
061020
061025
061025/v
061030
061035
061035-1
061040
061050
061065
063030
080000
081200
081216
081220
081225
081230
081235
081240
081245
081250
081255
081260
081265
081270
100000
10000
10001
1000101
1000669
10113
101500
101500L
1015100
1515110
101525
101530
101535

Sivu
Sida
Page

19
11

9

7

7

100,106

19

Z

15

9,11

9

13,16

61

7,11,13

48

29

38,41,43

33

Z

59

67

9,11,13,15,61,65

31

31
7,9,11,13,17,19,29,35,37,50,51,54,55,61,63, 65
31,35,37,104
11,19,71,73

29,65
7,9,13,17,46,47,49,51,55,61,65,117
13,50,52,53,57,106

39

48,90

48

33

48

39

39

7,9,11,16
17,23,29,41,43,50,54
29,39,67,69
17,29,54,61,65,73,93
17,31,39;41,53,54,55,61,65,73,109
25,27,31,33,41,43,48,51
50

31,54

17,90

113

31,41,51,114

67

19,25,27,39,54,67

90

38.41
19,21,23,25,29,46,48,50,52,54,55
27

21,51

2

39
31
19,25,27,29,48,52,55,97
25,27

23

54

46

46,48,52,54,55

29,50

e
*

Lax



124

Tilausnumero
Reservdelsnr.

Part No.

101540
101545
101550
101550-2
101555
101560
101565
101570
103099031
10433-1
10509-1
10531
10549
11/5

11-1182GLX

1191000
1191001

119414533100
119414533200

1198537
1199530
12-16
12-17

12-18/1550
12-18/2000

12-19
1200818
1200909
1200926
1200937
1200938
1200939
12102-1
12106
12109
12110
12117
1218100
121855
121875
12215-4
12401
12809
13-12
13-25
13-28
13-29
13-36
1300409
1300901
1300904
1399008
1399021
1399029
1399031
1399038
1399040
140000
1411002
1411003
1420203
1420315
1421020
1430501
1430520

Sivu
Sida
Page

13,52
23,48,52

48,50,51,54

55

25,27,46,48

19,25,27
21
21,46
65

57

38
38,41,43
21

5

45

114

114
111,112
111,112
65

65

45
39,45
45

45

45

113

57

59

59

59
31,59
19,25,27
31

30
30,67
19
25,27
25,27
54

19

59

59
7,9,11
2

9

11

13

" 31

59
31
48
48
52
50
54
52
25,27
57
57

7,11,13,16

21
57
29
113

Tilausnumero
Reservdelsnr.

Part No.

1430701
1430702
1460201
1460301
1460400
1460401
1460405
1460601
1460901
1460903
1460904
1461401
1461402
1461403
1461404
1461406
1461501
1461503
1461504
1461505
1461506
1461507
1461508
1461509
1461510
1461511
1461512
1471001
1471003
1471004
1471005
1471006
1471007
1471009
1471010
1471011
1471012
1471404
1471531
1471600
1471602
1471603
1471604
1471607
1471608
1471609
1471610
1471611
1471613
1471614
1471619
1471620
1471621

1471622

1471623
1481800
1499029
1499025
1499026
1499033
1499034
200056
200698
203474
204203

Sivu
Sida
Page

48
48,49,52
7,11,13
19

31

31

31

33

13,59

59

59

61

61,65

61

31

61

63

63

63

63

63

63

63

63

63

63

63

78

78

78

78

78

78

78

78
78,82,84
80

61

61
80,82,84
80,82,84
80,82,84
80,82,84
79,81,83
79,81
80,82,84
80,82,84
80,82,84
80,82,84
80,82,84
80,82,84
80,82,84
84
80,82,84
80,82,84
83

37

37

35,37

37

37

33

35

35

35

pree




LR R R R R RN RN NN RN NN NN

Y
5

—

-

)

{

/

Tilausnumero
Reservdelsnr.
Part No.

205200
205432
20566 2RS
205761
207296
207327
207869
207953
208794
2091680
2099009
2099010
2099012
2099014
2099015
2099024
2099025
2099026
2099034
2099042
211333
213265
213875
213933
214388
214393
214403
214874
214910
214920
215133
215134
215210
215211
215212
215235
215236
215237
2191216501
219410607700
219414247400
2196818
2196819
2196846
2196847
2199038
222068
222386
222388
223563085
227155
227500
227505
227660
227945
230255
230260
230370
230475
2391250
2392160
2392170
2398393
2392009
2399013
239944

Sivu
Sida
Page

35
35
48,49
35

35

35

35

35

35

29

16
39,54
23

54

23

37

9

31

48

39

35

35

35

35

35

35

35

35

35

-35

35
35

88

88

88

91,95
91,95
91,95

16

59

57

59,110
110
111,112
111,112
7,9,11,13
106

103
97,100
35,37
97,100,103,106
107,109
107,109
107,109
97,100,103,106
98,104
98,104
109
107,109
27

52

52

51

46

52

98,104

Tilausnumero
Reservdelsnr.
Part No.

240036
240090
240275
240326
240385
240450
240480
240591
240631
240761
240611
241220
241445
241811
241816
241830
241930
241975
242091
242200
242201
242206
242211
242621
242660
242700
244072
244211
244585
245050
245210
245379
246011
246015
246050
246055
2499030
250165
250311
251920
253240
253255
253270
256075
256085
2599003-100
2599003-400
260412
260581
260720
260721

261800
264530

2652101
276025
276065
277150
277905
279408803200
2799003
2799018
2799025
2799028
2890230
2891405
2892000

Sivu
Sida
Page

87,98
94,98,104

121

101

93
80,82,84,86
94,97,98,104,106
109

89

109

115

98,104
80,82,84,86
97,103

37,101
107,109

- 98,104

107,109,117

- 89,92,100,106 ¢ /471

87,90
66

87
94,98
107,109
87

66

107
97,98,100,103,104,106,117
93

91

37

37

93

93
88,95
88,99,102,105
31
88,95,99,102,105
87,90
98,104
98,104
98,104
98,104
107,109
107,109
110

110

117

86

104

98

86

117

39

121

121

121

121
111,112
111,112
109

67
57,111
110
9,15
9,15

-k



126

Tilausnumero
Reservdelsnr.
Part No.

2892594
289281571
2896842
289738860
2899032
2899037
2898097
2899132
2899136
2899235
2899243
2899245
2899246
2899300
28993020
292564
297386
297431
297433
300623
3050501
3050601-1
3050602
3050605
3050606
3050607
3050901
30523
308380
309902700
319200025
31925351
31928401
31930627
3196373
3199001
3199002
3199007
3199010
3199016
3199038
3199040
3199046
3199048
3.2x3
32.2X3
3205
33100000
3340035-1

-3340041-1

3350013
3350014
33910934L
3399044
3399051
3400003
3400004-1
3400005
3400006
3400007
3400010
3400012
3400013-1
3400014
3400019

Sivu
Sida
Page

57
93
111,112
16
59

-111,112

16

+9,13

11,16

67

25,27

114

29

25

37

85

94,97,98,100,104,106
88,94,95,98,99,101,102,104,105
115
25,27,31,33,41,43,48,50,52,113
29

33

39,71,73,76

39

39

39

59,76
46
48,55
48,55
55

19

17
9,17
33

33

33

33

33

33

33

- 33

a3
33,35,37




Tilausnumero Sivu Tilausnumero Sivu

poe Reservdelsnr. Sida Reservdelsnr. Sida
i Part No. Page Part No. Page
3400020-3 33,43 4099048 50
3400024-2 33 4099056 29
3400026-1 33 4099153 9
3400028 33 4099177 13
3400029 33 4099189 48
3400050 33 4099239 52,55
3400051 33 4099286 23
3400052 33 4099316 13
3400053 33 40994030 16
3430207 11 4099800 37
3430302 21,46 410607100 58
3440701 48 410608300 58
3501527-1 46 410608500 58
3501528 46,50,52,54 410697 37
3501529 46 412285 37
3501533~-1 47,49 414330400 35,37
3501536 47 414415200 110
3501547-1 48,55 414420700 110
P 3501548 48 414440800 31
' 3501549 48,55 414460600 31
3501595 11,13 414466800 31
3501596 7,11,13 © 414473200 31
3501698 59 414523500 23
3501709 21 414523600 110
3501733-1 48 414532700 109
3501773-1 48 414532800 109
3501774-1 48 414535400 23
3501775 48 414536500 110
3501782 48 414558900 35,37
| 3501783 48 414579300 35,37
| 3501798 21,25 414603600 31
i 3501802 41,43 414620800 23
| 3501815 55 414644800 110
5 3501823 55 414650200 110
| 3501825 57 414655700 110
3501826 13 414673000 35,37
3 3501857 46,55 414728700 59
3501863 48 419107065 21
s 3501887 47 419132 37
| 3501891 47 4193520 16
: 3501911 47 4193540 16
| N 3501912 48 41987065 21
- 359414672000 59 4198740 39
3599005 45 4198763 39,41
- 3599008 45 4199007 69
| 3599112 39,45 4199027 21
:’ﬂ 3599200 45 427390 37
; 3696131 21,23 427395 37
| 3699001 59 427400 37
- | 3699002 11,13 429140 37
- 3699004 7 429150 37
5 3699005 7,11,15,16,25,27 429220 37
| 3699009 9,13,15 4299024 59
- 3699027 9 4299163 59
, 3699036 7,9,11,13,16,19 4299200 61,65
t,. 3699037 7,13,16 4299251 59
3 3699041 9 4299300 59
3699071 7,9,11 4299501 59
- 3699072 7,9,13,110 4299502 59
; 3699079 7 4300081 21,25,27
- 3699489 9,111,112 4300147 19
§ 371903100 35,37 4300162 114
t,. 3999046 110 430200 101
; 399910000 35,37 430730 37
t" 4099007 9 430782 101
- | ’ 127



Tilausnumero Sivu Tilausnumero Sivu

Reservdelsnr. Sida Reservdelsnr. sid

Part No. Page Part No. pigZ r
433173 37 507020200 31

433183 37 507020400 31

433185 37 507021500 31

433195 37 507021900 31

438090 37 507023600 31

438093 37 514022000 114

438133 37 514025700 114

438136 37 514027100 114

4400301 55 514027200 114

440366 98,104 514030100 114

4400410 49,52, 54 514032500 114

4400602 38,41 517176300 114

4400702 50,51 517182100 114

4400707 51 517210800 114

4400708 52 5192399 39

4400709 52,54 5192948 46 poec o
440165 37 5193566 19,25,27 e
440180 37 5193953 87 _
442110 37 5193978-1 57 s
438100 37 5193979-1 57

448196 37 5193981 7,9

4499037 13 . 5194080 7

4499043 11 5194081-1 7 poscion
4499093 16 5194098 7 e
4499098 16 5194143-1 49 -
4499103 13 5194225-1 47 s
4499104 9 5194327-1 47 "
4499200 9 5194495 7 iy
4599009 45 5194766 59

4599075 39,45 5195146 13 s
460045 37 5195148 9,13

4699004 41 5195336 11 o
4699007 54 5195348 7 -
4699017 46 5195652 29 —
4699024 49 5195864 9 s
4699025 38,41 5195960 9 -
4699026 38 5196132 23 ot
4699027 54 5196155 11,17 ~
476030 37 5196399 59 o
480117 37 5196415 17

480125 37 5196448 15 o -
480128 37 5196470 15 ;\“ i
480149 37 5196477 57 -
480228 37 5196538 51

480246 37 5196551 49

480255 37 5196657-1 11

483323 37 5196765 7

483324 37 5196775 111

5.5/8 57,111 5196871 51

5/3 57 5196877 is

5009 50802 75 5196886 47

5011 50902 73,75 5196895 15

503100600 23 5196899 15

503100700 23 5196934 7

504058600 35,37 5197079 27

504108900 35,37 5197138 51

504134800 35,37 5197160 51

504136600 35,37 5197253

504136700 35,37 5197504 11

504137000 35,37 5197513 13

504137100 35,37 5197542 11 .
5056 11402 73 5197549 9 ..
507009400 31 5197611 15 (
507019300 31 5197628 15 e
507019600 31 5197639 15

128




)

!

PN

.

:l'
:!l
=
=
:El
:1'
_—
=
—
- |
::!
-5
:!B
:!'
:a'
o
_—
-
]
::l

Tilausnumero
Reservdelsnr.

Part No.

5197642
5197689
5197691
5197745
5197749
5197766
5197769

5288 01342

5292383
5292401

5292419L~1
5292419R~1

5292558
5292842
5293192~-2
5293281L
5293281R
5294207-2
5294271
5294277L
5294277R
5294311
5294319
5294498
5294500L
5294500R
5294504
5294574
5294671
5294940
5295114
5295157L
5295157R
5295349
5295435
5295667
5295871
5295906~1
5296133
5296137
5296169
52986188
5296338
5296341
5296343
5296368
5296416L
5296416R
5296566L
5296566R
5296608
5296609
5296659
5296754
5296759
5296774
5296796
5296823
5296824
5296863
5296900
5297024
5297091
5297245
5297266

Sivu
Sida
Page

9
13
15
15
53
15
15
75
90
19
25,27
25,27
33
11
13
46
46
50
46
46
46
48
55
46
46
46
48
113
11
31
11
25
25
7
111
23
55
29
23
38
39
19
52
41
39
13
17
17
50
50
31
50
11
7
7
111,112
15
93
25
46
41
15
15
15
57

Tilausnumero
Reservdelsnr.

Part No.

5297272
5297360
5297406
5297479
5297519
5297523
5297524
5297532L
5297532R
5297543
5297569
5297572
5297645
5297646
5297673
5297728
5300908
5310307
5310710-1
5310810
5310811

1 5310927-1

5320301-4
5320901
5320902
5320903
5320914
5320925
5320931
5320932
5320933
5320934
5320935
5320936
5320937
5320938
5320939
5320940
5320941
5320942
5320943
5320944
5320945
5320946
5320947
5320948
5320949
5320950
5330824
5370237
5370311
5380217
5380248
5391G31
5391955
5392310
5392420
5392441-1
5392474
5392490-~1
5392497
5392538
5392548

5392552-1L
5392552-1R

Sivu
Sida
Page

65
113
16

9

23

13

13

13

13

11

19

9
9,13
11

54

27

58

21
47,55
48
48,52,54
59

21

58

58

58

59

59

59

59

59

59

59

59

59

59

59

59

59

59

59

59

59

59

59

59

59

59

48
7,11
46,49
7,11,13
2
87,90
7,9,11,13
19
25,27
39
9,13
21
113
52

52
51,53
51,53




130

Tilausnumero
Reservdelsnr.
Part No.

5392588
5393768
5393018
5393310
5393323
5393390
5393397
5393431
5383535
5393557
5393606
5393615
5393638
5393640
5393677
5393689
5393748
5393815
5393959
5394085
5394099
53984111
5394116
5394175L
5294175R
5394206
5384209
5394210
5394211
5394220
5394221
5395222
5394266L
5394266R
5394288
5394302
5394312
5394313
5394365
5394371
5394428
5394430
5394565
5394578
5394627
5394650
5394667
5394705
5394727
5394835
5394841
5394962
5395108
5395142
5395151
5395163
5395191

5395204

5395282
5395432
5395436
5395437
5395455
5395537L
5395537R

Sivu
Sida
Page

30

43

13
87,90
33

19

19
9,13

57,111

114

25,27

11
25
111
111
11
21
111
111

Tilausnumero
Reservdelsnr.
Part No.

5395542
5395581
5395645
5395646
5395656
5395657
5395671
5395732
5395748
5395755
5395861
5395877
5395891
5396045
5396063
5396150
5396161
5396162
5396212
5396239
5396272
5396356
5396382
5396458
5396460
5396461
5396465
5396473
5396553
5396572
5396580
5396604
5396605
5396613L
5396613R
5396616
5396627
5396638
5396755
5396801
5396804
5396807
5396851
5396868
5396869
5396872L
5396872R
5396874
5396880
5396932
5396935
5396972
5396983-1
5397002
5397083
5397089
5397150
5397162
5397163
5397171
5397172
5397173
5387174
5397204
5397205

Sivu
Sida
Page

25,27
31,41
31

31

31

30

23
109
110
31

23
114
31

54

51

38

39

39

23

39

65

52
114
41
31,41
31

31

65

41

29

55
19,23
50

55

55

41
31,39

50
50
15
11
51
52,54

51
52
59
15
11
13
69
110
112
114
15
51
51
112
112
112
112
15
15




~ ”_‘

-

NN EEEE SN NSNS N NN NN N E W N NN W

i

Tilausnumero
Reservdelsnr.
Part No.

5397206
5397222
5397234
5397235
5397237
5397248
5397253
5397254
5397269
5397271
5397284
5397311
5397312
5397357
5397359
5397438
5397500
53987506
5397527
6397533
5397557
53987559
5397563
5397576
5387577
5397605
5397607
5397650
5397652
5387685
5397694
5397695
5397699
5397700
5397700P
5397701
5397703
5397703P
53987704
5397705
5397706
5397707
5397708
5397710
5397711
5397712
5397714
5397715
5397716
5397717
5397718
5397719
5397720
5397721
5397722
5397723
5397724
5397725
53987743
5397756
5387760
5397763
5397764

5397772
5397773

Sivu
Sida
Page

15
15
15
15
16
65
16
16
109
65
16
15
15
114
113
16
27
19,25
54
16

110

15
16
16

19,23
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
16
16
11
11

13
13,16

16
16

27
15

16

16

16

16
114
15

27
15,27
15

15
15

Tilausnumero
Reservdelsnr.
Part No.

5397775
5397776
5397789
5397811
5410601-1
5420601
5420602
5491375
5491653
5491747
5491771
5491776
54982138
5492178
5492300-1
5492304
5492307
5492317
5492318
5492376
5492378

- 5492403

5492404
5492413
5492457
5492471
5492472
5492475
5492497
5492505
5492506
5492519
5492520
5492521
5492529
5492530
5492532-1
5492536
5492542
5492549
5492556
5492659
5492715
5492770
5492814
5492872
5492876
5493022
5493213
5493216
5493225
5493230
5493235
5493236-1
5493251
5493252
5493274
5493303
5493329
5493334
5493348
5493379
5493386
5493392
5493416

Sivu
Sida
Page

15
15

54

9

33

33

33

87

46

59

50
48,52,55
33
19,25,27
9,13,33,35,37
55
7,9,11,13,15
7

33

11

39
19,25,27
19,25,27
25,27

55
9,11,13
13

9,13

111

61

61

61

61

61

39

39

51

52

52

52

52

46,50

31

50,52

55

33

41,43
109

7

41

113

57

41,43

49

50

50

13

29

113

39

114

52

31

7

57

131




Tilausnumero Sivu Tilausnumero Sivu

Reservdelsnr. Sida Reservdelsnr. Sida
Part No. Page Part No. Page
5493417 7,9 5494983 31
5493425 21 5495036 25
5493495 48 5495122 13
5493529L 31 5495128 25,27
5493529R 31 5495156 11
5493547 17,23,55,114 5495219 9,11
5493650 52,54 5495225 7,9,11,16
5493651 52,54 5495228 7,9,11,16
5493655 25 5495275 29
5493667 25,27 5495288 31
5493679 52 5495289 29
5493681 52 5495560 25
5493688 48 5495567 111
5493713 31 5495655 25,27
5493717 39 5495665 23
5493720 59 5495666 23
5493744 39 5495687 25
5493746 39 5495693 7,9,11,16
5493747 39 5495774L 46
5493861 48 5495774R 46
5493987 67 5495849 46
5493995 67 " 5496012 52
5494022 19 5496043 52,54
5494062 19 5496044 52,54
5494128 31 5496054 23
5494129 31 5496085 25,27
5494139 59 5496095 11
5494171 50 5496100 52
5494172 50 5496154 17
5494174 50 5496210 9,11
5494212 53 5496213 23
5494247 19 5496216 55
5494289 46 5496242 17
5494290 46 5496247 23
5494297 57 5496264 65
5494317 46 5496270 52
5494328 50 5496273 65
5494330 46 5496274 65
5494333 39 5496283 52,54
5494344 46 5496284 52,54
5494345 59 5496297 52
5494354 67 5496319 54
5494355 7,9 5496335 38,41
5494411 41 5496336 39
5494417 46 5496337 39,41
5494424 9 5496342 52
5494463 48 5496345 39
5494489 7 5496371 65
5494501 46 5496421 39
5494566 50,54 5496449 54
5494649L 7,9,11,13 5456480 16
5494649R 7,9,11,13 5496484 59
5494652 67 5496511 52
5494668 67 5496537 52
5494669 67 5496560 17
5494686 13 5496563 9,17
5494700 39 5496577 55
5494701 39 5496578 55
5494704 29 5496579 55
5494733 29,48,51,53 5496598 50
5494737 33 5496599 49
5494741 61 5496603 55
5494938 51 5496618 50
5494948 61 5496643 39
5494982 31 5496661 25

132




A

)

™

P

i

SRR L R LR RN NN NN N NN NN

Tilausnumeroc Sivu Tilausnumero Sivu
Reservdelsnr. Sida Reservdelsnr. Sida
Part No. Page Part No. Page
5496662 25 5656 11402 71
5496668 55 5701135100 110
5496746L 11 570134800 57
5496746R 11 570137000 109
5496751 29 570141300 113,114
5496802 50 570273900 110
5496803 50 572013500 31
5496818 39,41 572014100 31
5496852L 11 572014400 31
5496852R 11 5768 04602 71
5496856 19 580251000 31
5496858L 46 580484700 110
5496858R 46 5818 04582 75
5496859 50 5959 52630 71,73,75 -
5496870 51 6/9 57 -
5496876 54 6004 71
5496879 93 6004 2RS 52
5496890 19 6005 71
5496893 59 6006 2RS 46,49,§2
5496929 110 6008 71,73
5496971 29 6033 45070 71,73,76
5497001 31 © 6090508 29
5497068 27 6100 60080 76
5497097 29 6100 62044 76
5407122 27 ’ 6100 63030 73
5497175 112 6100 62050 75
5497192 15 6100 63040 76
5497193 16 6100 63044 76
5497199 16 6100 63050 76
5497207 59 ) 6110 02529 71,73
5497211 9 6110 12529 76
5497233 15 6141 01224 73
5497273 65 6141 02040 71,73
5497274 65 6141 02540 75
5497287 16 6141 02542 71
5497289 15 6141 02552 73,76
5497325 51 6141 02652 71,73
5497351 16 6141 02852 76 |
5487352 53 6146 01024 71,73,75 |
5497359 16 6146 02020 76 l
5497377 59 6146 02230 41,76
5487392 54 6146 02430 71,73
5497419 16 6146 05225 73
5497452 16 6146 06825 71,73
5497478 9 6155 80711 71,73
5497479 . 15 6155 80812 71,73,75
5497499 27 6155 81216 71
5497526 54 6160 92035 73
54987534 13 6160 92542 76
5497538 13 6173 00016 71
5497540 19 6173 00040 71,73,76
5497543 23 6173 30047 71,73,76
5497574 23 6173 30052 73,76
5497585 69 6173 92535 76
5497613 69 6174 50025 71,75
5497624 27 6174 50028 71,73
5487625 52 6204 RS 71
5497657 76 6205 2RS 52,55
5497721 27 6205 RS 39,47
5497747 16 6206 39
5497790 54 6304 71,73
5497813 15 6400 16025 71
5497835 61 6400 16036 73
5497845 54 6400 25007 41,76
5500305 19 6400 46008 71,73




134

Tilausnumero
Reservdelsnr.
Part No.

6410707
6500601
6500602
6500603
6500604
6500606
6500609
6500610
6500611
6500612
6541 00222
673580
7001039
7101236
7110535
732601055
732601067
8/5
810260
818030
823646
823660
823698
823796
823805
823820
823992
823996
823997
825338
825440-1
8262 83892
8263 16003
827080
827082
827430
827440
827510
827585
827660
827715
827750
827760
827790
827800
830292
830350
830355
830370
830747
830890
831355
831360
831500
831615
831700
831790
831841
831855
831865
831881
831890
831895
831900
831905

Sivu
Sida
Page

49,52,54,55
33

33

33

33

33

33

33

33

33

76

61,65

59

59

113

31

35,37

57

119

95,99

90

90

101

87

87

87

94

104

98

90

90

59

59

93

93
97,100,103,106
95,99,102,105
97,100,103,106
66

78,86
95,99,102,105
93
95,99,102,105
97,100,10,106
117,119
95,99,102,105
91
95,99,102,105
95,99,102,105
95,99,102,105
97,106
95,99,102,105
109
97,100,103,106
97,100,103,106
109 '
94,101

90

90

87,90

90

78

86

78

86

Tilausnumero
Reservdelsnr.
Part No.

831935
831950
831990
832090
832160
832200
832209
832231
832260
8360 14334
838020
838022
838080
838190
838200
840290
840555
840681
840861
840880
840886
840991
841035
841149
841201
841301
841311
841392
841450
841460
841490
841520
841540
841561
841580
841640
841660
841831
841841
841860
841970
841996
842040
842050
842230
842390
842471
842555
842690
845160
845230
845260
845270
845300
845310
845360
845365
847280
848045
848126
848128
848129
848254
848259
850040

Sivu
Sida .
Page

78,86
88,91,95,99,105
95,99,102,105
95.99,102,105,

93

95,99,102,105
95,99,102,105
88,91,95,99,102,105
107

75

107

109

98,104

98,104

66

89

92

90,121

98,101,104 .
93 4
119

87,94,101
78,80,82,84

89

89,92,121
97,100,103,106

87

66

78

78,86

93

117

97,100,103,117
89,92,97,100,103,106
97,106,107,109

117

121
89,97,100,103,106
92

63

107

94,101 N
37,107,109

90
88,91,95,99,102,105
93

94,98,104

98,104

66

97,100,103,106
78,79,81,83,85
97,100,103,106

93

115

117

63

66

97,100,103,106

66

109

107

109 e
107 X
109

101




f
!

)

Tilausnumero
Reservdelsnr.
Part No.

850500
850105
850111
850113
850131
850150
850190
850200
850120
850230
850335
850440
850445
850447
850450
850530
850540
850550
850560
850565
850630
850710
850890
852070
852091
852097
852175
852176
852282
852283

852290

852301
852320
852326
853840
854055
860060
860070
860085
860090
860095
860120
860600
860670
860700100
861135
861137
861210
861250
861280
861290
861730
861751
865992
866080
866192
866157
866185
866205
866290
866295
866609
866649
866657
866705

Sivu
Sida
Page

63
87

87

87

87

90

87

107,109

78

107,109
94,98,104
78,80,82,84
78,80,82,84
78,80,82,84
78,80,82,84
101

98,104
98,104
98,104

94

94
97,100,103,106
97,100,103,106
115

121

115

115

115

115

115

115

115

117

117,119
107,109
98,104
87,90

93

93

90

90

93

66

66

31

78,86
78,86
78,80,82,84
78
78,80,82,84
78,80,82,84
79,81

80,82

117
59,61, 65

66

66

63

66

93

93

117

117

117

117,119

Tilausnumero
Reservdelsnr.

Part No.

866710
866752
866757
866855
866865
866875
866885
866970
866980
867400
867430
867442
867445
867450
867465
867481
867484

8701
8701
8701
8751
8751
8751
8751
8751
8751
8751
8751
8751
8751
8751
8751
8751
8751
8751
8751
8751
8751
8751
8751
8751
8751
8751
8751
8751
8751
8751
8751
8751
8751
8751
8751
8751
8751
8751
8751
8751
8751
8751
8751
8751
8751
8751
8751
8751

46032
46074
47726
19655
28883
28952
30382
36962
38073
46018
46019
46034
46037
46038
46042
46043
46048
46049
46050
46051
46052
46053
46054
46075
46076
46093
46094
46095
46099
46100
46111
46112
46113
46116
46257
46293
46348
46410
46411
46416
46451
46452
46697
46812
46813
46814
47162
47202

Sivu
Sida
Page

107
117,119
117

66

66

66

66

66 ~
66

90

87

87

87

90

90

87,90

90

71

72

75
71,73,75
71,73,75
71,72,75
76
71,72,76
71

71,73
71,73

71

71

71,72
71,72
71,72
71,72
71,73

71

71

71

71 N
71

72

72

73

73

71,73
71,73
71,73
71,73
71,72

71

72

71

72

71,76

72

71

71,72

71

71

73

71

71

71

71,72

73




Tilausnumero Sivu Tilausnumero Sivu

Reservdelsnr. Sida Reservdelsnr. Sida

Part No. Page Part No. Page

8751 47203 73 877010 121

8751 47204 73 877020 121

8751 47205 73 877050 121

8751 47358 74 878809 113

8751 47359 74 878936 90

8751 47506 41,76 879459 87

8751 47642 72 886094 107

8751 47643 73 886241 121

8751 47644 73 886340 119

8751 47727 75 886461 103

8751 47732 76 886463 100

8751 47733 76 886520 77

8751 47734 76 866522 79

8751 47735 76 886523 79

8751 47736 76 886524 81

8751 47747 76 886525 81

8751 47749 75 886580 119

8751 47750 76 886590 119

8751 47751 76 897061 115 o~
8751 47752 75 897161 97,100 ;
8751 47753 75 897166 103,106

8751 47754 75 897241 94

8751 47779 75 897330 94,117,119

8751 47780 75 897341 95,99,102

8751 47838 75 899784 89,92,94,97,100,103,106

8751 47884 75 899785 23,59,65,88,89,91,92,94,95,
8751 52086 76 97,98,99,100,102,103,104, 105,
8751 52142 75 106,107,109,117,119

8751 52219 74 899788 35,37,98,100,103,104,106,
8751 52220 74 117,119

8751 52260 76 910049 93

8751 52272 76 910052 93

8751 52352 73 910054 93

8751 52392 76 910105 115

8751 52393 76 910160 107

8751 52394 76 910311 109

8751 52395 76 910320 109

8751 52409 76 911067 93

876065 121 911465 115

876080 121 911540 93

876090 121 911468 115 ’
876171 121 911550 98,104 M
876195 121 912024 93

876200 121 912823 93

876210 121 912825 93

876225 121 912835 93

876298 121 912992 93

876357 121 912996 93

876500 121 913076 98

876512 121 913077 104

876552 121 913207 94

876557 121 913269 101

876570 121 913279 101

876572 121 915725 102

876605 121 915726 102

876607 121 915821 99,105

876612 121 915825 99,105

876631 121 915850 91,95

876640 121 915851 91,95

876830 121 915852 91,95

876902 121 915890 88

876922 121 915891 88 -
876960 121 915892 88 (j
876972 121 915980 102

876980 121 915981 102

136




Y
i

b

\

(

\

]

Tilausnumero
Reservdelsnr.
Part No.

96136
916137
916185
916260
918897
922025
922035
922036
922060
922062
922245
924500
924502
924504
924506
927045
927440
927941
927945
929650
929770
929900
930560
930580
931182
931185
931187
931189
932032
932797
932904
933245
933247
935730
935746
935810
935822
935930
935940
935970
937940
937968
938190
938790
938810
938870
938920
938930
938940
938950
9389890
938985
939079
939115
940400
940481
940616

940755

941160
941531
941540
941700
941925
942285
942541

Sivu
Sida
Page

99
105

91,95,102

88

102

94,98,104

97

100,103,106
101 _
94,98,104
97,100,103,106
106

100

103

97

66
97,100,103,106
37

107,109

109

78,86

107,109

78
97,100,103,106
94

104

101

98
97,100,103,106
97,100,10,106

8,91,95,99,102,105

66
66
97,100,103,106
95,99,102,105,
61

65

107

109

107

93
97,100,103,106
106

114
97,100,103,106
63
78,80,82,84,86
78,80,81,84,86
78,80,82,84,86
78,80,82,84,86

-115

115
115

115

92,97

94

87

121
94,98,104
101

119

103

107,119

93
80,82,84,86

Tilausnumero
Reservdelsnr.
Part No.

944180
844462
945530
945735
945751

845752
945753
945756
945759
945770
945880
951510
952799
956010
956029
960270
960287
960415
960561
960562

- 960564

960568
960700
960951
960961
960962
960980
960990
961014
961015
961019
961030
963790
963805
963810
963815
963835
963848
063905
963937
965031
965650
965660
950050
951200
951220
951230
951510
952799
956010
956021
956029
960270
960287
960415
960561
960564
960568
960700
960951
960961
960962
960980
960990

Sivu
Sida
Page

66
97,100,103,106
107
88,91,95,99,102,105
87,89,93,94,97,98,101,
103,104,115,117
89

89,92,97

93
88,91,95,99,102,105
115

93

87,90

115

107,109

107

97
89,92,117,119
115

109

107

107

107

107

92

93

93

80,82,84,86
78,80,82,84
80,84 :

82

78

78,80,82,84
78,80,82,84,86
78,86

78

86

86

86

86

85

119

119

119

101

61

61

61

87,90

115

107,109

109

107

97
89,92,117,119
115

109

107

107

107 N

92

93

93

80,82,84,86
78,80,82,84

137




Tilausnhumero Sivu Tilausnumero Sivu

Reservdelsnr. Sida Reservdelsnr. Sida
Part No. Page Part No. Page
961014 80,84 994872 115
961019 78 994975 88
961030 78,80,82,84 994976 88
963790 78,80,82,84,86 994977 88
863805 78,86 995045 107,109
963810 78 995107 117
963815 86 995117 117
963820 78,86 995138 107
963821 78 : 995205 102
963823 78 995209 102
963826 80,82,84 995280 91
963830 78 995286 91
963840 78 995287 91
963850 78,80,82,84,86 995334 95
963860 78,80,82,84,86 995430 61,63
963870 78 995521 109
963875 86 995526 109
963883 78 995529 109
963885 86 995542 115
963889 80,82,84,86 995555 121
963890 78 995835 99,105
963900 78 . 995836 99,105
963920 78,79,81,83 995846 106
963923 78,85 : 995854 77
963927 78 996962 98
963940 78.85 995965 104
963951 78 995990 65
963952 78,85, 996165 77
963958 78 996169 77
963959 77 996240 95
963960 78 996241 95
963965 78 996242 95
963974 78 996281 89
963975 78 996332 88
965030 117 996334 88,91
965230 117 996335 88
965390 117 996440 91
965400 117 996445 91
965497 117 996451 92
965647 119 , 996622 95,99
973213 113 - 996624 99
973224 101 996625 105
973227 94 896631 97
873980 98 996768 83
973985 104 956769 83
975695 93 996930 115
975740 93

975770 98

975775 104

977420 121

977475 121

977490 121

978680 113

980485 117

980495 93

980520 93

992817 61

993835 102

993836 lo2

994231 121

994236 121

994426 121

994482 57,78,86

994485 78,80,82,84

994838 115

138




	0667_001
	0744_034
	0744_067
	0744_099
	0744_133

